
MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Target Distance Total

Database Property (Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

FEDERAL RECORDS

    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250NPL
    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250Proposed NPL
    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250Delisted NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250NPL LIENS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750CERCLIS
    3  NR     1      1      0    1 0.750CERC-NFRAP
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250LIENS 2
    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250CORRACTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750RCRA-TSDF
    1  NR   NR      0      1    0 0.500RCRA-LQG
   42  NR   NR     31      7    4 0.500RCRA-SQG
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-CESQG
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRCRA-NonGen
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750US INST CONTROL
    4  NR   NR    NR      2    2 0.250ERNS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250HMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DOT OPS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250CDL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750US BROWNFIELDS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250DOD
    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750LUCIS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250CONSENT
    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250ROD
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750UMTRA
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250TRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250TSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250HIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250SSTS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PADS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250      XMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RADINFO
   14  NR   NR    NR      9    5 0.250FINDS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RAATS

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250Hist Cal-Sites
    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250CA Bond Exp. Plan
    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500SCH
    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250Toxic Pits
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Target Distance Total

Database Property (Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750State Landfill
    2  NR   NR    NR      1    1 0.250CA WDS
    1  NR     1      0      0    0 0.750WMUDS/SWAT
   28  NR    12     12      4    0 0.750Cortese
    1  NR     1      0      0    0 0.750SWRCY
   55  NR    21     20     13    1 0.750LUST
   12  NR   NR      4      5    3 0.500CA FID UST
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750SLIC
   35  NR   NR     22      7    6 0.500UST
   28  NR   NR     13      8    7 0.500HIST UST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250LIENS
   13  NR   NR      6      5    2 0.500SWEEPS UST
    3  NR   NR    NR      2    1 0.250CHMIRS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250Notify 65
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250Orange Co. Industrial Site
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750DEED
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750VCP
    3  NR   NR      1      1    1 0.500DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500WIP
    2  NR   NR    NR      1    1 0.250CDL
    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250RESPONSE
   68  NR   NR    NR     41   27 0.250      XHAZNET
   12  NR   NR    NR      4    8 0.250      XEMI
    4    0     3      1      0    0 1.250ENVIROSTOR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHAULERS

TRIBAL RECORDS

    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 0.750INDIAN LUST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN UST

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

    0    0     0      0      0    0 1.250Manufactured Gas Plants
    1  NR   NR    NR      1    0 0.250EDR Historical Auto Stations
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250EDR Historical Cleaners

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     FULLERTON, CA 928342607Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4300 N HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147738541Telephone:
     CHRIS ZDUNKIEWICZContact:
     CAD008254708Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     20.47Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residuesWaste Category:
     OrangeTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928342607Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4300 N HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147738541Telephone:
     CHRIS ZDUNKIEWICZContact:
     CAD008254708Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.16Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCB’sWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZ0000337360TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928342607Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4300 N HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147738541Telephone:
     CHRIS ZDUNKIEWICZContact:
     CAD008254708Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.1Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCB’sWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZ0000337360TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928342607Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4300 N HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147738541Telephone:
     CHRIS ZDUNKIEWICZContact:
     CAD008254708Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 1 of 5 in cluster A
Actual:
311 ft.

Property FULLERTON, CA  92635
Target 4300 HARBOR BLVD    N/A
A1 HAZNETBECKMAN COULTER INC S107144541
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

19 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     2.07Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     OrangeTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928342607Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4300 N HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147738541Telephone:
     CHRIS ZDUNKIEWICZContact:
     CAD008254708Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     0Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganicsWaste Category:
     OrangeTSD County:
     CAT080014079TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:

BECKMAN COULTER INC  (Continued) S107144541

     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928342607Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4300 N HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147738541Telephone:
     BECKMAN COULTER INCContact:
     CAD008254708Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0050Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Waste potentially containing dioxinsWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZT050010180TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928342607Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4300 N HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147738541Telephone:
     BECKMAN COULTER INCContact:
     CAD008254708Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 2 of 5 in cluster A
Actual:
311 ft.

Property FULLERTON, CA  92634
Target EMI2500 HARBOR BLVD    N/A
A2 HAZNETBECKMAN COULTER INC S103646266

TC2146196.2s   Page 7
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1987Year:

EMI:

381 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     15.2000Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928342607Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4300 N HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147738541Telephone:
     BECKMAN COULTER INCContact:
     CAD008254708Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     1.2000Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928342607Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4300 N HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147738541Telephone:
     BECKMAN COULTER INCContact:
     CAD008254708Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     1.0750Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Empty containers less than 30 gallonsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928342607Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4300 N HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147738541Telephone:
     BECKMAN COULTER INCContact:
     CAD008254708Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     2.2000Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:

BECKMAN COULTER INC  (Continued) S103646266
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=46G4ye6bRGdo2BtymYeH09AxbXTRRj3EAdbWo2727oB6Zt3b5GMmtxYRw4tSH.q0rE92aAU5xlX659XmeTd4A5iROTjjX4eR6yBGIg2.Zy83e3.8d0bGoRTg2vZdtRoIw4xLBbPtH.3VfmFmYPPAfEHOI0D5268AOlxkeAP7XjqTMF4ky6jzGBE3Ejyt7ehs2pqbyURtU4gLdU5opq380BqXtTg6MEmPVYpt8OMHh.0gy39kA.Lx0sBjKXgqTaO8ZYRr8juK1yVEBWAnh4GBbrbW2duOd2p77IQ4ZG6oMGcI3mayije5Z2x4bauR2lUoUdjioIq3zSBxNtBV2cCmJYYQ35.CH4t0B98OnA0dxj2662X5nT548x6RkDjUJ4mYEruAqW8cfbYEWv88Pc23b7G52
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=46G4ye6bRGdo2BtymYeH09AxbXTRRj3EAdbWo2727oB6Zt3b5GMmtxYRw4tSH.q0rE92aAU5xlX659XmeTd4A5iROTjjX4eR6yBGIg2.Zy83e3.8d0bGoRTg2vZdtRoIw4xLBbPtH.3VfmFmYPPAfEHOI0D5268AOlxkeAP7XjqTMF4ky6jzGBE3Ejyt7ehs2pqbyURtU4gLdU5opq380BqXtTg6MEmPVYpt8OMHh.0gy39kA.Lx0sBjKXgqTaO8ZYRr8juK1yVEBWAnh4GBbrbW2duOd2p77IQ4ZG6oMGcI3mayije5Z2x4bauR2lUoUdjioIq3zSBxNtBV2cCmJYYQ35.CH4t0B98OnA0dxj2662X5nT548x6RkDjUJ4mYEruAqW8cfbYEWv88Pc23b7G52


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              2NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              9Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              37Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3841SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              800017Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1990Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              2NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              104Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              116Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3841SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              800017Facility ID:

BECKMAN COULTER INC  (Continued) S103646266

          Not reportedStatus:
          RREInspector Name:
          02/2008Next Inspection Date:
          02/2003Last Inspection Date:
          NoBurial Use:
          NoIncinerate Use:
          NoRedistribution Use:
          NoStore Material Use:
          Not reportedLicense Use:
          Not reportedStates Allowing Use:
          Not reportedBuilding:
          Not reportedDepartment:
          Not reportedPrimary Program:
          2624Institution Code:
          714-773-8355Contact Phone:
          TOLI P. MIKELL, RSOContact Name:
          05/31/2012Lic. Expiration Date:
          05/15/2007License Date:
          07/31/1973First License Date:
          04-02624-03ELicense Number:

MLTS:

Site 3 of 5 in cluster A
Actual:
311 ft.

Property FULLERTON, CA  92835
Target 4300 HARBOR BLVD., PO BOX 3100    N/A
A3 MLTSBECKMAN COULTER, INC. 1006333659
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              2005Year:

                                              0.14Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.185648Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.051589SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1.00915NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.59918Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              5.9Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              6.5332612Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3826SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              8851Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2004Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              6Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              7Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3826SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              8851Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2003Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              6Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              7Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3826SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              8851Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2002Year:

EMI:

Site 4 of 5 in cluster A
Actual:
311 ft.

Property FULLERTON, CA  92835
Target 4300 N HARBOR BLVD    N/A
A4 EMIBECKMAN COULTER, INC. S106826796
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              .1477413665Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              .158425Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              .005285SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              .85641NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              .70957Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              4.1645596165788Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              4.561202158Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3826SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              8851Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

BECKMAN COULTER, INC.  (Continued) S106826796

          Not reportedStatus:
          Not reportedInspector Name:
          0Next Inspection Date:
          0Last Inspection Date:
          Not reportedBurial Use:
          Not reportedIncinerate Use:
          Not reportedRedistribution Use:
          Not reportedStore Material Use:
          Not reportedLicense Use:
          Not reportedStates Allowing Use:
          Not reportedBuilding:
          CA 0441Department:
          Not reportedPrimary Program:
          2624Institution Code:
          Not reportedContact Phone:
          HENRY ROBLESContact Name:
          0Lic. Expiration Date:
          0License Date:
          0First License Date:
          AS-RIV-65License Number:

MLTS:

Site 5 of 5 in cluster A
Actual:
311 ft.

Property FULLERTON, CA  92834
Target 4300 N HARBOR BLVD    N/A
A5 MLTSBECKMAN COULTER, INC 1009618000

                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              21290Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1987Year:

EMI:

Site 1 of 5 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
311 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
777 S HARBOR BL    N/A

B6 EMIALPHA BETA CO, FOOD 4 LESS S106825683
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              8NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              3Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              14Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              20Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              5411SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              21290Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1990Year:

                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              1Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              7NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              3Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              25Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              53Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              5411SIC Code:

ALPHA BETA CO, FOOD 4 LESS  (Continued) S106825683

                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              21290Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1995Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              5411SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              21290Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1993Year:

EMI:

Site 2 of 5 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
311 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
CDL777 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A

B7 EMIFOOD FOR LESS - LA HABRA/DISTR S106825684
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     1999-07-19 00:00:00Date:
     199907085Facility ID:

CDL:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              5411SIC Code:

FOOD FOR LESS - LA HABRA/DISTR  (Continued) S106825684

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (925) 842-5931Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    SAN RAMON, CA 94583
                    P O BOX 6004Owner/operator address:
                    CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANYOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (925) 842-5931Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SAN RAMON, CA 94583
                    P O BOX 6004Contact address:
                    KATHY  NORRISContact:
                    SAN RAMON, CA 94583
                    P O BOX 6004Mailing address:
                    CAR000121285EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 906316840
                    1151 S HARBOR BLVDFacility address:
                    CHEVRON STATION NO 95833Facility name:
                    05/16/2002Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 1 of 3 in cluster C
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
298 ft.

< 1/8 HAZNETLA HABRA, CA  90631
FINDS1151 S HARBOR BLVD CAR000121285

C8 RCRA-SQGCHEVRON STATION NO 95833 1005904319
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     San Ramon, CA 94583Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     9258425931Telephone:
     Kathy NorrisContact:
     CAR000121285Gepaid:

HAZNET:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

California - Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    BENZENEWaste name:
                    D018Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

CHEVRON STATION NO 95833  (Continued) 1005904319
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Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

-1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.47Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     OrangeTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     San Ramon, CA 94583Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     9258425931Telephone:
     Kathy NorrisContact:
     CAR000121285Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.06Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     San Ramon, CA 94583Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     9258425931Telephone:
     Kathy NorrisContact:
     CAR000121285Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.06Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     San Ramon, CA 94583Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     9258425931Telephone:
     Kathy NorrisContact:
     CAR000121285Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.1Tons:
     H03Disposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:

CHEVRON STATION NO 95833  (Continued) 1005904319
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EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
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                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              2521SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              23937Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1987Year:

EMI:

Site 2 of 3 in cluster C
1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
296 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  92634
1121 S. HARBOR BL    N/A

C9 EMIBECKMAN INSTRUMENTS INC S106826798

3612Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 3 of 5 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
311 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
777 HARBOR S    N/A

B10 USTFOOD 4 LESS DISTRIBUTION CENTER U003779387

     OrangeFacility County:
     Not reportedTons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Asbestos-containing wasteWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZC950823111TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     WOONSOCKET, RI 2895Mailing City,St,Zip:
     ONE CVS DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7145784794Telephone:
     ALBERT HOUTEKAMERContact:
     CAL000308456Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 4 of 5 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
311 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
777 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A

B11 HAZNETCVS PHARMACY S108745668
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EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

FA0047564Facility ID:
ORANGERegion:

UST:

Site 5 of 5 in cluster B
1 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
311 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
777 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A

B12 USTCVS PHARMACY/LA HABRA DIST CENTER U003913391

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Site 3 of 3 in cluster C
2 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
301 ft.

< 1/8 FULLERTON, CA  92631
4002 NORTH HARBOR BLVD    N/A

C13 ERNS4002 NORTH HARBOR BLVD 93468140

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.3336Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     IRVINE, CA 926180000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     ONE TECHNOLOGY DR BLDG GMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     9497883002Telephone:
     INSIGNIA ESG INCContact:
     CAC001175704Gepaid:

HAZNET:

3 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
320 ft.

< 1/8 FULLERTON, CA  92635
444 LAMBERT RD    N/A

14 HAZNETINSIGNIA ESG INC S104565617

                    1732Time Notified:
                    8800675Agency Incident Number:
                    30005Agency Id Number:
                    950Property Use:
                    13-JAN-88Date Completed:
                    13-JAN-88Incident Date:
                    Not reportedOES Time:
                    Not reportedOES Date:
                    Not reportedOES notification:
                    8800773OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

Site 1 of 11 in cluster D
4 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
310 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  
LAMBERT/HARBOR    N/A

D15 CHMIRS S100278728

TC2146196.2s   Page 17
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                    Not reportedQuarts:
                    Not reportedPints:
                    Not reportedOunces:
                    Not reportedLiters:
                    Not reportedPounds:
                    Not reportedGrams:
                    Not reportedGallons:
                    Not reportedCUFT:
                    Not reportedCups:
                    Not reportedBBLS:
                    Not reportedQuantity Released:
                    Not reportedSubstance:
                    13-MAR-89E Date:
                    Not reportedSite Type:
                    Not reportedContained:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    Not reportedAdmin Agency:
                    Not reportedIncident Date:
                    Not reportedAgency:
                    88-92Year:
                    Not reportedDate/Time:
                    Not reportedOther:
                    Not reportedMeasure:
                    Not reportedType:
                    Not reportedWhat Happened:
                    Not reportedContainment:
                    Not reportedCleanup By:
                    Not reportedSpill Site:
                    Not reportedWaterway:
                    Not reportedWaterway Involved:
                    714 999-1800Facility Telephone:
                    YComments:
                    14-JAN-88Report Date:
                    CAPT. VAN HORNReporting Officer Name/ID:
                    Not reportedCompany Name:
                    Not reportedCA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle State:
                    Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                          0Others Number Of Fatalities:
                                          0Others Number Of Injuries:
                                          0Others Number Of Decontaminated:
                                          0Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                          0Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                          0Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                          NMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 6:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 5:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 4:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 3:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 2:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 1:
                    Not reportedProperty Management:
                    Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                    600Surrounding Area:
                    2002Time Completed:

  (Continued) S100278728
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                    Not reportedDescription:
                    Not reportedNumber of Fatalities:
                    Not reportedNumber of Injuries:
                    Not reportedEvacuations:
                    Not reportedDescription:
                    Not reportedUnknown:
                    Not reportedTons:
                    Not reportedSheen:

  (Continued) S100278728

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.52Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     SOUTH GATE, CA 92618Mailing City,St,Zip:
     8601 S GARFIELD AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5628064185Telephone:
     ED LUJANContact:
     CAC002555976Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster E
5 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
317 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  92630
1401 E LAMBERT RD    N/A

E16 HAZNETARCO AM/PM S106088843

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.4Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     SacramentoTSD County:
     CAD980884183TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 90631Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1401 E LambertMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5626901198Telephone:
     KEN LITCHFIELDContact:
     CAL000250385Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster E
5 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
317 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
1401 E LAMBERT    N/A

E17 HAZNETKENFIELD LA HABRA LLC S108749511
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     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.72Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 90631Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1501 E Lambert RdMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5626945646Telephone:
     Danny Hanson/presContact:
     CAL000262788Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.70Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 90631Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1501 E Lambert RdMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5626945646Telephone:
     Danny Hanson/presContact:
     CAL000262788Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.72Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 90631Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1501 E Lambert RdMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5626945646Telephone:
     Danny Hanson/presContact:
     CAL000262788Gepaid:

HAZNET:

7 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
322 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 1501 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
18 HAZNETGRAHAMS TOWING INC S106094081
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Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
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          NoFacility Active:
          5/9/1990Create Date:
          Not reportedNAICS Description:
          Not reportedNAICS Code:
          CAL000025055EPA Id:

CLEANERS:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .3149Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     etc.)
     Halogenated solvents (chloroform, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD981397417TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928351015Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4120 N HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7146808890Telephone:
     JULIE KIMContact:
     CAL000025055Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0417Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Solids or sludges with halogenated organic compounds > 1000mg/kgWaste Category:
     1TSD County:
     CAD981375983TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928351015Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4120 N HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7146808890Telephone:
     JULIE KIMContact:
     CAL000025055Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0967Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Liquids with halogenated organic compounds > 1000 mg/lWaste Category:
     1TSD County:
     CAD981375983TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928351015Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4120 N HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7146808890Telephone:
     JULIE KIMContact:
     CAL000025055Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster F
73 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
295 ft.

< 1/8 FULLERTON, CA  92635
South CLEANERS4120 N HARBOR BLVD    N/A
F19 HAZNETEXPRESS-1 CLEANERS S103658226
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Direction
Distance
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Not reportedSIC Description:
          Not reportedContact Fax Number:
          7146808890Contact Telephone:
          Not reportedContact Address 2:
          4120 N HARBOR BLVDContact Address:
          JULIE KIM-OWNERContact Name:
          Not reportedOwner Fax Number:
          Not reportedOwner Telephone:
          Not reportedOwner Address 2:
          4120 N HARBOR BLOwner Address:
          JULIE KIMOwner Name:
          4Region Code:
          928351015Mailing Zip:
          CAMailing State:
          Not reportedMailing Address 2:
          4120 N HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
          Not reportedMailing Name:
          Not reportedFacility Addr2:
          6/30/2006Inactive Date:

EXPRESS-1 CLEANERS  (Continued) S103658226

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7216SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              65349Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1990Year:

EMI:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster F
81 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
295 ft.

< 1/8 FULLERTON, CA  92635
South 4120 N. HARBOR BLVD.    N/A
F20 EMIEXPRESS-1 CLEANERS, TABITA & K S106830871

     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147790402Telephone:
     KCW ENTERPRISESContact:
     CAC001104064Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 2 of 11 in cluster D
133 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
308 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 1500 SOUTH HARBOR BLVD    N/A
D21 HAZNETSUNNYHILLS AUTO CENTER S103989852
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     OrangeFacility County:
     7.089Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Tank bottom wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1500 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     NABIL ABEDHContact:
     CAL000176802Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     3.1275Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     YORBA LINDA, CA 926860000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     K C W ENTERPRISESMailing Address:

SUNNYHILLS AUTO CENTER  (Continued) S103989852

          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-000217Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          4551Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LA HABRA 90631Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     5616  MOUNTAIN VIEWMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7149921014Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30008257Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

Site 3 of 11 in cluster D
133 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
308 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North SWEEPS UST1500 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
D22 CA FID USTLAS PALMAS AUTO CARE CENTER S101589364
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          6000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-004551-000004Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-000217Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          4551Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          4000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-004551-000003Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-000217Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          4551Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          4000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-004551-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-000217Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          4551Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          5Number Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          8000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-004551-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:

LAS PALMAS AUTO CARE CENTER  (Continued) S101589364
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PStg:
          PETROLEUMTank Use:
          500Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-004551-000005Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-000217Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          4551Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:

LAS PALMAS AUTO CARE CENTER  (Continued) S101589364

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000500Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     A005Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00004000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     A0001Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     YORBA LINDA, CA 92686Owner City,St,Zip:
     5616 MOUNTAINVIEWOwner Address:
     KCW ENTERPRISESOwner Name:
     7146804499Telephone:
     DAVID RASTAVANContact Name:
     0005Total Tanks:
     Not reportedOther Type:
     Gas StationFacility Type:
     00000018065Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 4 of 11 in cluster D
133 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
308 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 1500 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
D23 HIST USTCALIFORNIA HONDA U001564580
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00004000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     A002Container Num:
     005Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00008000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     A003Container Num:
     004Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     06Type of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00006000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     A004Container Num:
     003Tank Num:

CALIFORNIA HONDA  (Continued) U001564580

     OrangeFacility County:
     .7506Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAT080025711TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1500 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     MIKE ZOLMAJDIContact:
     CAL000120432Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 5 of 11 in cluster D
133 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
308 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 1500 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
D24 HAZNETMIKES AUTO CARE CENTER S103631799
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            Not reportedPiping Construction (Underground):
                                                            Not reportedPiping System Type ( Aboveground ):
                                                            Not reportedPiping System Type ( Underground ):
                                                            Not reportedTank Filled With Inert Material:
                                                            Not reportedEstimated Qty Of Substance Remaining:
                                                            Not reportedEstimated Date Last Used:
                                                            Not reportedTank Leak Detection (double wall):
                                                            Not reportedTank Leak Detection (single walled):
                                                            Not reportedDate Corrosive Prtctn Install:
                                                            Not reportedOthr Tnk Corrosive Prtctn:
                                                            Not reportedOverfill Protection Exempt:
                                                            Not reportedDate Fill Tube Shut Overfill Protection Installed:
                                                            Not reportedDate Ball Float Overfill Protection Installed:
                                                            Not reportedDate Alarm Overfill Protection Installed:
               Not reportedType Of Spill Protection:
               496UST Close ID:
               Not reportedClose Date:
               Not reportedReceive Date:
               Not reportedDate Interior Lining Install:
               Not reportedTank Interior Lining:
               Not reportedSecondary Tank Material:
               Not reportedPrimary Tank Material:
               Not reportedType Of Tank:
               Not reportedCase Number:
               Not reportedCommon Name:
               Not reportedPetroleum Type:
               Not reportedTank Use:
               Not reportedAdditional Desc:
               Not reportedTank Capacity:
               Not reportedDate Tank Installed:
               Not reported# Of Tank Compartments:
               Not reportedCompartmentalized Tank:
               Not reportedTank Manufacturer:
               Not reportedLocal Tank Id:
               Not reportedTank ID:
               1Number Of Tanks:
               Not reportedApplication Name:
               3/13/1989Application Date:
               Not reportedApplications:
               Not reportedPermit Expiration Date:
               Not reportedPermit Approved By:
               Not reportedPermit Number:
               Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
               Not reportedMailing Address:
               Not reported2nd Care Of Add:
               Not reportedCare Of Addr:
               Not reportedOwner Name:
               Not reportedOwner/Operator Title:
               Not reportedOwner/Operator Name:
               Not reportedFacility Status:
               14843Facility ID:
               SAN FRANCISCORegion:

UST:

Site 6 of 11 in cluster D
133 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
308 ft.

< 1/8 , CA  
North 2255 SHAFTER AV    N/A
D25 USTPRIMA SAUSAGE U003970762
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            Not reportedOther Tank Leak Detection Present:
                                                            Not reportedFill Tube Present:
                                                            Not reportedBall Float Present:
                                                            Not reportedAlarm Present:
                                                            Not reportedStriker Plate Present:
                                                            Not reportedDrop Tube Present:
                                                            Not reportedSpill Containment Present:
                                                            Not reported2nd Containment Test:
                                                            Not reportedLast Annual Monitoring Cert:
                                                            Not reportedCertified Date:
                                                            Not reportedDate Certified (Tank Unit):
                                                            Not reportedDispenser Containment Type:
                                                            Not reportedDate Dispenser Containment Installed:
                                                            Not reportedPipe Integrity Test, Aboveground:
                                                            Not reportedPiping Leak Detection Underground (Emrgncy Gnrtrs):
                                                            Not reportedPiping Leak Detection (Underground - 2nd Contained):
                                                            Not reportedPiping Leak Detection (Aboveground - Single Wall):
                                                            Not reportedPipe Integrity Test, Underground:
                                                            Not reportedPiping Leak Detection (Emrgncy Gnrtrs):
                                             Not reportedPiping Leak Detection (2nd Contained):
                                                            Not reportedPiping Leak Detection (Undrgrnd - Single Wall):
                                                            Not reportedPiping Material & Corrosion Protection (Aboveground):
                                                            Not reportedPiping Material & Corrosion Protection (Underground):
                                                            Not reportedPiping Manufacturer (Aboveground):
                                                            Not reportedPiping Construction (Aboveground):
                                                            Not reportedPiping Manufacturer (Underground):

PRIMA SAUSAGE  (Continued) U003970762

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LA HABRA 90631Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     1730  CLEAR CREEKMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7148706180Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30017421Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

Site 7 of 11 in cluster D
143 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
308 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 1490 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
D26 CA FID USTDAVES ARCO S101609524
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     WASTETank Used for:
     00000200Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     5Container Num:
     005Tank Num:

     VisualLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00004000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     4Container Num:
     004Tank Num:

     VisualLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00004000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     3Container Num:
     003Tank Num:

     VisualLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     PREMIUMType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00006000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     VisualLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00006000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LA HABRA, CA 90631Owner City,St,Zip:
     1490 SO. HARBOR BLVD.Owner Address:
     DAVE’S ARCO SERVICE B. DAVID HOwner Name:
     7148706180Telephone:
     B. DAVID HOUSELContact Name:
     0005Total Tanks:
     Not reportedOther Type:
     Gas StationFacility Type:
     00000052630Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 8 of 11 in cluster D
143 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
308 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 1490 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
D27 HIST USTDAVE’S ARCO SERVICE U001564591
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     VisualLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:

DAVE’S ARCO SERVICE  (Continued) U001564591

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0583Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     vanadium, and zinc)
     copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium,
     (antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt,
     Metal sludge - Alkaline solution (pH <UN->  12.5) with metalsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD982433575TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906317520Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1474 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7145373257Telephone:
     ORANGE COUNTY EMERGENCY PET C.Contact:
     CAL000108030Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0166Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     OrangeTSD County:
     CAD982524613TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906317520Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1474 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7145373257Telephone:
     ORANGE COUNTY EMERGENCY PET C.Contact:
     CAL000108030Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0125Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     KernTSD County:
     CAD981402522TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906317520Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1474 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7145373257Telephone:
     ORANGE COUNTY EMERGENCY PET C.Contact:
     CAL000108030Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 9 of 11 in cluster D
164 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
307 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 1474 SOUTH HARBOR BLVD.    N/A
D28 HAZNETORANGE COUNTY EMERGENCY PET C. S103631290
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

-1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0125Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     vanadium, and zinc)
     copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium,
     (antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt,
     Metal sludge - Alkaline solution (pH <UN->  12.5) with metalsWaste Category:
     KernTSD County:
     CAD981402522TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906317520Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1474 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7145373257Telephone:
     ORANGE COUNTY EMERGENCY PET C.Contact:
     CAL000108030Gepaid:

ORANGE COUNTY EMERGENCY PET C.  (Continued) S103631290

          5/14/1987Discover Date:
          11/22/2002Close Date:
          7/15/2000Monitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605900515Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Other ground water affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0001422Record ID:
        11/22/2002Date Closed:
        Paint thinnerReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        87UT119Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Site 10 of 11 in cluster D
195 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
307 ft.

< 1/8 HIST USTLA HABRA, CA  90631
North UST1450 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
D29 LUSTVISTA PAINT CORP U001564653

TC2146196.2s   Page 31
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     1976Year Installed:
     14Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     ANAHEIM, CA 92801Owner City,St,Zip:
     2283 W LINCOLN AVE.Owner Address:
     KEN SARVAKOwner Name:
     2136916811Telephone:
     JOE VANSONContact Name:
     0001Total Tanks:
     PAINT RETAILOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000019392Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

4549Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083000644TCase Number:
          87UT119Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          JSStaff Initials:
          CABStaff:
          NRQMTBE Tested:
          0MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9326738Longitude:
          33.9147077Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          49Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:

VISTA PAINT CORP  (Continued) U001564653
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     NoneLeak Detection:
     3/16 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00005000Tank Capacity:

VISTA PAINT CORP  (Continued) U001564653

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0625Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     MarinTSD County:
     CAL000121946TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906317520Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1400 S HARBOR BLVD STE AMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7148793400Telephone:
     BRUCE M WATANABE, MD    -Contact:
     CAL000152106Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0250Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     MarinTSD County:
     CAL000121946TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906317520Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1400 S HARBOR BLVD STE AMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7148793400Telephone:
     BRUCE M WATANABE, MD    -Contact:
     CAL000152106Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0333Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAT080022148TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906317520Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1400 S HARBOR BLVD STE AMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7148793400Telephone:
     BRUCE M WATANABE, MD    -Contact:
     CAL000152106Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 11 of 11 in cluster D
262 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
306 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90670
North 1400 S HARBOR BLVD.    N/A
D30 HAZNETORTHOPEDIC SURGERY & SPORTS MEDICINE S103629835
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Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     10 gaugeTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00000500Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     10 gaugeTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00001000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LA HABOR, CA 90631Owner City,St,Zip:
     561 SO. WALNUT ST.Owner Address:
     BEYLIK DRILLING INC.Owner Name:
     7148705360Telephone:
     WILLIAM GOODWINContact Name:
     0002Total Tanks:
     CONST. YARDOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000060349Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 1 of 13 in cluster G
351 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
305 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 5615 WALNUT ST.    N/A
G31 HIST USTBEYLIK DRILLING INC. U001564575

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.32Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     ROSEMEAD, CA 917703714Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2244 WALNUT GROVE AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     6263029711Telephone:
     STAN MARSH, SR ENVIR SPECIALISTContact:
     CAC002600284Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster H
388 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
306 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 1151 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
H32 HAZNETSOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON LA HABRA SUBSTATION S108755516
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    FRAME N LENS OPTICAL INCFacility name:
                    11/08/1996Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (714) 446-9494Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    FULLERTON, CA 92835
                    4201 BONITA PLOwner/operator address:
                    ERIC J BODEN CEO PRESOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 446-9494Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    FULLERTON, CA 928351052
                    4201 BONITA PLContact address:
                    RANDY  EVERETTContact:
                    CAD981382500EPA ID:
                    FULLERTON, CA 928351052
                    4201 BONITA PLFacility address:
                    FRAME N LENS OPTICAL INCFacility name:
                    11/08/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 1 of 4 in cluster I
421 ft. CERC-NFRAP

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
309 ft.

< 1/8 HAZNETFULLERTON, CA  92835
East FINDS4201 BONITA PL CAD981382500
I33 RCRA-SQGFRAME N LENS OPTICAL INC 1000240996
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     FULLERTON, CA 926340000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1901 W MALVERN AVE BLDG 606/B0Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     3135565000Telephone:
     GM HUGHES ELECTRONICSContact:
     CAD981382500Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     2.0850Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 926340000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1901 W MALVERN AVE BLDG 606/B0Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     3135565000Telephone:
     GM HUGHES ELECTRONICSContact:
     CAD981382500Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     21.4755Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5)Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD097030993TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 926340000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1901 W MALVERN AVE BLDG 606/B0Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     3135565000Telephone:
     GM HUGHES ELECTRONICSContact:
     CAD981382500Gepaid:

HAZNET:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    FRAME N LENS OPTICAL INCFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:

FRAME N LENS OPTICAL INC  (Continued) 1000240996
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                  Site Assessment Manager (SAM)Contact Title:
                  (415) 972-3094Contact Tel:
                  Jere JohnsonContact Name:

                  Site Assessment Manager (SAM)Contact Title:
                  (415) 972-3096Contact Tel:
                  Matt MitguardContact Name:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Name(s):

                  NFRAPNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0904061Site ID:

CERC-NFRAP:

35 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     13.7610Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5)Waste Category:
     0TSD County:
     CAD097030998TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 926340000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1901 W MALVERN AVE BLDG 606/B0Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     3135565000Telephone:
     GM HUGHES ELECTRONICSContact:
     CAD981382500Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     5.0040Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5)Waste Category:
     0TSD County:
     CAD097080993TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 926340000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1901 W MALVERN AVE BLDG 606/B0Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     3135565000Telephone:
     GM HUGHES ELECTRONICSContact:
     CAD981382500Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .6880Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:

FRAME N LENS OPTICAL INC  (Continued) 1000240996
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                  NFRAP (No Futher Remedial Action PlannedPriority Level:
                  10/06/1993Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  10/06/1993Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  08/16/1991Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

Not reportedSite Description:

                  Site Assessment Manager (SAM)Contact Title:
                  (415) 972-3401Contact Tel:
                  Dan McMindesContact Name:

FRAME N LENS OPTICAL INC  (Continued) 1000240996

                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              UnknownUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              UnknownTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 447-2566Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    ED  COOPERContact:
                    CAD983669409EPA ID:
                    FULLERTON, CA 92635
                    4200 BONITA PLFacility address:
                    BI TECHNOLOGIESSite name:
                    BECKMAN INDUSTRIAL CORPFacility name:
                    03/16/1999Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 2 of 4 in cluster I
423 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
309 ft.

< 1/8 FULLERTON, CA  92831
East FINDS4200 BONITA PLACE CAD983669409
I34 RCRA-SQGB I TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION 1000857503
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                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/10/2004    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/10/2004Date achieved compliance:
                    11/03/2004Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/03/2004    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/10/2004Date achieved compliance:
                    11/03/2004Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    BECKMAN INDUSTRIAL CORPFacility name:
                    06/08/1993Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    BECKMAN INDUSTRIAL CORPORATIONSite name:
                    BECKMAN INDUSTRIAL CORPFacility name:
                    05/05/1994Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    BI TECHNOLOGIESSite name:
                    BECKMAN INDUSTRIAL CORPFacility name:
                    03/26/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    BECKMAN INDUSTRIAL CORPFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    BECKMAN INDUSTRIAL CORPFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              UnknownUsed oil transporter:
                              UnknownUsed oil transfer facility:
                              UnknownUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              UnknownUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              UnknownUser oil refiner:
                              UnknownUsed oil processor:
                              UnknownUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:

B I TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION  (Continued) 1000857503
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information

California - Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    State Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/25/1994Evaluation date:

                    State Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/08/2003Evaluation date:

                    State Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/10/2004Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    11/03/2004Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:

B I TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION  (Continued) 1000857503

databases of environmental information in this integrated system.
The  Department of Environmental Protection (NJDEP) manages large
NJ-NJEMS (New Jersey - New Jersey Environmental Management System).

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

Site 3 of 4 in cluster I
423 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
309 ft.

< 1/8 FULLERTON, CA  92835
East 4200 BONITA PL 110029000612
I35 FINDSBI TECHNOLOGIES 1010193575
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     FULLERTON, CA 928351051Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4200 BONITA PLMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7144472300Telephone:
     BI TECHNOLOGIESContact:
     CAD983669409Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .1876Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928351051Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4200 BONITA PLMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7144472300Telephone:
     BI TECHNOLOGIESContact:
     CAD983669409Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     4.0033Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     0TSD County:
     HFHQ38000454TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928351051Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4200 BONITA PLMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7144472300Telephone:
     BI TECHNOLOGIESContact:
     CAD983669409Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .6880Tons:
     Treatment, IncinerationDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     UTD981552177TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928351051Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4200 BONITA PLMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7144472300Telephone:
     BI TECHNOLOGIESContact:
     CAD983669409Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 4 of 4 in cluster I
423 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
309 ft.

< 1/8 CA WDSFULLERTON, CA  92635
East EMI4200 BONITA PL    N/A
I36 HAZNETBI TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION S102808780
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                                              2NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              20Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3679SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              47697Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1990Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              4Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3679SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              47697Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1987Year:

EMI:

234 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     .2293Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928351051Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4200 BONITA PLMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7144472300Telephone:
     BI TECHNOLOGIESContact:
     CAD983669409Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .1042Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:

BI TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION  (Continued) S102808780
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4rJ4XQr5cJfk2iZXU.QXn9P95A7cvS3ZHfbqkFe2raid6ZNx5kmUlo.FY4fBXcxnPe95vPxJ9aO6HnA9u7Q9AuHvjXSdH45drtXJph2zlXrVQ248qV5lvcxn2qkf.okM24.tiP3ZOo3tjUft.eTAvJXKQnfe2eWPJc94BAPJArU7MG4BWrfsJGn38qX9mQD62yG5Nzc6f4uLfKCkSg3S0iZQZDZ67XUuo.7q8eUXL2nXG3fVP4l9xABd7A4k7ZF8OTvkFS2X19HZ9AHKG4mLbTsqRYuZTFkAeGZ43vr8vJZq36VXJuQDB28v5dYcpFU6jfQIkCu3tYiHjZw42Z0UZP.Gh42.XlXnRSAXcP3B9E82aVAL676TA6KvCrSXK9bUZBkHTPAY.bwPq7D25mFppekL2


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1999Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              6Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3679SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              94876Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1998Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              6Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3679SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              94876Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1997Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              6Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3679SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              94876Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1996Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

BI TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION  (Continued) S102808780
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          pumping.
          repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
          washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
          processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
          semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
          Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid orFacility Type:
          Santa Ana River  30I001066Facility ID:

CA WDS:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              5Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              7Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3679SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              94876Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2001Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              6Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3679SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              94876Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2000Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              6Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3679SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              94876Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:

BI TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION  (Continued) S102808780
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          dairy waste ponds.
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          Not reportedPOTW:
          Not reportedReclamation:
          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          0SIC Code:
          PrivateAgency Type:
          7144472566Agency Telephone:
          EDMOND COOPERAgency Contact:
          FULLERTON 92835Agency City,St,Zip:
          4200 BONITA PLACEAgency Address:
          BI TECHNOLOGIES CORPAgency Name:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          Not reportedFacility Telephone:
          8Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:

BI TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION  (Continued) S102808780

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.12Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     ARD981057870TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1721 E LAMBERT RD STE CMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147730738Telephone:
     KEVIN HEARNEContact:
     CAL000039372Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 1 of 5 in cluster J
441 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
323 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East 1721 E LAMBERT UNIT C    N/A
J37 HAZNETALJON GRAPHICS INC S103635923
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     .0208Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     OrangeTSD County:
     CAD982524613TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1721 E LAMBERT RD STE CMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     KEVIN HEARNEContact:
     CAL000039372Gepaid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     .0208Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     OrangeTSD County:
     CAD982524613TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1721 E LAMBERT RD STE CMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     KEVIN HEARNEContact:
     CAL000039372Gepaid:

ALJON GRAPHICS INC  (Continued) S103635923

     OrangeFacility County:
     .1668Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     1TSD County:
     CAD980887418TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1701 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     TIRE PROS THEContact:
     CAL000065083Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 2 of 5 in cluster J
491 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
324 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East 1701 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
J38 HAZNETTIRE PROS THE S102814414
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     ORANGE, CA 928680000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     3800 W CHAPMAN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7149403500Telephone:
     HOME DEPOT USA INCContact:
     CAC001173120Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0100Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <UN-> 2Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     ORANGE, CA 928680000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     3800 W CHAPMAN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7149403500Telephone:
     HOME DEPOT USA INCContact:
     CAC001173120Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     3.3360Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     ORANGE, CA 928680000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     3800 W CHAPMAN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7149403500Telephone:
     HOME DEPOT USA INCContact:
     CAC001173120Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     2.5284Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Asbestos-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD009007626TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     ORANGE, CA 928680000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     3800 W CHAPMAN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7149403500Telephone:
     HOME DEPOT USA INCContact:
     CAC001173120Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 2 of 13 in cluster G
513 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
307 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North EMI600 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
G39 HAZNETHOME DEPOT USA INC S103967997
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3829SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              49601Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1990Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3679SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              49601Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1987Year:

EMI:

1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0025Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     ORANGE, CA 928680000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     3800 W CHAPMAN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7149403500Telephone:
     HOME DEPOT USA INCContact:
     CAC001173120Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     3.3712Tons:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     KingsTSD County:
     CAT000646117TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:

HOME DEPOT USA INC  (Continued) S103967997
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4rJ4XQr5cJfk2iZXU.QXn9P95A7cvS3ZHfbqkFe2raid6ZNx5kmUlo.FY4fBXcxnPe95vPxJ9aO6HnA9u7Q9AuHvjXSdH45drtXJph2zlXrVQ248qV5lvcxn2qkf.okM24.tiP3ZOo3tjUft.eTAvJXKQnfe2eWPJc94BAPJArU7MG4BWrfsJGn38qX9mQD62yG5Nzc6f4uLfKCkSg3S0iZQZDZ67XUuo.7q8eUXL2nXG3fVP4l9xABd7A4k7ZF8OTvkFS2X19HZ9AHKG4mLbTsqRYuZTFkAeGZ43vr8vJZq36VXJuQDB28v5dYcpFU6jfQIkCu3tYiHjZw42Z0UZP.Gh52.XlXnRSBXcP3B9E88aVAL676T96KvCrSXKBbUZBkHTPBY.bwPq7D95mFppekL2


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

HOME DEPOT USA INC  (Continued) S103967997

                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    04/01/1999Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    HOME DEPOT USAOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    04/01/1999Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    ATLANTA, GA 30339
                    2455 PACES FERRY RDOwner/operator address:
                    HOME DEPOT USAOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    RPERKINS@3ECOMPANY.COMContact email:
                    760-602-8700Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    CARLSBAD, CA 92008
                    1905 ASTON AVE STE 100Contact address:
                    ROBERT  PERKINSContact:
                    CARLSBAD, CA 92008
                    STE 100
                    1905 ASTON AVEMailing address:
                    CAD982029639EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    600 S HARBOR BLVDFacility address:
                    HOME DEPOT USA INC HD 6657Facility name:
                    06/22/2005Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 3 of 13 in cluster G
513 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
307 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North FINDS600 S HARBOR BLVD CAD982029639
G40 RCRA-SQGBECKMAN INDUSTRIAL CORP 1000271463
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONEWaste name:
                    D035Waste code:

                    BENZENEWaste name:
                    D018Waste code:

                    2,4-DWaste name:
                    D016Waste code:

                    MERCURYWaste name:
                    D009Waste code:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    BECKMAN INDUSTRIAL CORPSite name:
                    HOME DEPOT USA INC HD 6657Facility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    BECKMAN INDUSTRIAL CORPSite name:
                    HOME DEPOT USA INC HD 6657Facility name:
                    05/26/1998Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:

BECKMAN INDUSTRIAL CORP  (Continued) 1000271463
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYLWaste name:
                    F005Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYLWaste name:
                    F003Waste code:

BECKMAN INDUSTRIAL CORP  (Continued) 1000271463

     DONNA SOUTHARD / ENV COORDContact:
     CAL000200662Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.05Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     99TSD County:
     KYD053348108TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     CARLSBAD, CA 920080000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1905 ASTON AVE STE 100Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7606028700Telephone:
     DONNA SOUTHARD / ENV COORDContact:
     CAL000200662Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 4 of 13 in cluster G
513 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
307 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 600 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
G41 HAZNETTHE HOME DEPOT #6657 S104582629
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EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
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     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.02Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <UN-> 2Waste Category:
     99TSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     CARLSBAD, CA 920080000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1905 ASTON AVE STE 100Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7606028700Telephone:
     3E COContact:
     CAL000200662Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.04Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     CARLSBAD, CA 920080000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1905 ASTON AVE STE 100Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7606028700Telephone:
     3E COContact:
     CAL000200662Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     0Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     214Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     CARLSBAD, CA 920080000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1905 ASTON AVE STE 100Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7606028700Telephone:
     DONNA SOUTHARD / ENV COORDContact:
     CAL000200662Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.05Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     99TSD County:
     KYD053348108TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     CARLSBAD, CA 920080000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1905 ASTON AVE STE 100Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7606028700Telephone:

THE HOME DEPOT #6657  (Continued) S104582629
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

18 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

THE HOME DEPOT #6657  (Continued) S104582629

     3145532000Telephone:
     EMERSON ELECTRIC COContact:
     CAD982029639Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0875Tons:
     Treatment, IncinerationDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     UTD981552177TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928076166Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4125 E LA PALMA AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     3145532000Telephone:
     EMERSON ELECTRIC COContact:
     CAD982029639Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .6255Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixture WasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928076166Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4125 E LA PALMA AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     3145532000Telephone:
     EMERSON ELECTRIC COContact:
     CAD982029639Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .4587Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixture WasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928076166Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4125 E LA PALMA AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     3145532000Telephone:
     EMERSON ELECTRIC COContact:
     CAD982029639Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 5 of 13 in cluster G
513 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
307 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 600 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
G42 HAZNETROSEMOUNT ANALYTICAL INC S103666272
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2T2KTJ1JKL8wJu2hJx18L44Ewe3Qu18jhi5BxP9H8j2pTL1UKa7uJS1DJO3bLW2cwT9juC1jh89rxI2HTQ2.KA1MJ53KJv2sLE5Jws7LuJ2mhoABx47H8s0H4Y3PEItxeM2CT42wKy17JgTzJG2pLA1jwF5EuR6ZhX9pxI3T8d7o4.3OEIANev1


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

49 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     .2919Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928076166Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4125 E LA PALMA AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     3145532000Telephone:
     EMERSON ELECTRIC COContact:
     CAD982029639Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .5569Tons:
     Treatment, IncinerationDisposal Method:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     UTD981552177TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928076166Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4125 E LA PALMA AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:

ROSEMOUNT ANALYTICAL INC  (Continued) S103666272

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0050Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     KernTSD County:
     CAD981402522TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928351043Mailing City,St,Zip:
     231 E IMPERIAL HWY STE 260Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     LEE AND GAIL KARJALAContact:
     CAL000189063Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 1 of 3 in cluster K
586 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
301 ft.

< 1/8 FULLERTON, CA  92835
South 231 E IMPERIAL HWY STE 260    N/A
K43 HAZNETKARJALAS PHOTO VISION S103973053
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2T2KTJ1JKL8wJu2hJx18L44Ewe3Qu18jhi5BxP9H8j2pTL1UKa7uJS1DJO3bLW2cwT9juC1jh89rxI2HTQ2.KA1MJ53KJv2sLE5Jws7LuJ2mhoABx47H8s0H4Y3PEItxeM2CT42wKy17JgTzJG2pLA1jwF4EuR7ZhX7pxI7T8d3o4.8OEI3Nev1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2T2KTJ1JKL8wJu2hJx18L44Ewe3Qu18jhi5BxP9H8j2pTL1UKa7uJS1DJO3bLW2cwT9juC1jh89rxI2HTQ2.KA1MJ53KJv2sLE5Jws7LuJ2mhoABx47H8s0H4Y3PEItxeM2CT42wKy17JgTzJG2pLA1jwF4EuR7ZhX7pxI7T8d3o4.8OEI3Nev1


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     SAN RAMON, CA 945830000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     9258425931Telephone:
     CHEVRON USAContact:
     CAL000169591Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     1.2301Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     SAN RAMON, CA 945830000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     9258425931Telephone:
     CHEVRON USAContact:
     CAL000169591Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.77Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     SAN RAMON, CA 945830000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     9258425931Telephone:
     KATHY NORRISContact:
     CAL000169591Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .7923Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     SAN RAMON, CA 945830000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     9258425931Telephone:
     CHEVRON USAContact:
     CAL000169591Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 6 of 13 in cluster G
587 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
307 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 1151 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
G44 HAZNETCHEVRON PRODUCTS SS#_95833 S103956068
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

3 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.18Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     SAN RAMON, CA 945830000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     9258425931Telephone:
     KATHY NORRISContact:
     CAL000169591Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .1459Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:

CHEVRON PRODUCTS SS#_95833  (Continued) S103956068

     7TSD County:
     CAD982484933TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     SAN RAMON, CA 945830000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     9258425931Telephone:
     CHERVON PRODUCTS COContact:
     CAL000081019Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0834Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     KernTSD County:
     CAD980883177TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     SAN RAMON, CA 945830000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     9258425931Telephone:
     CHERVON PRODUCTS COContact:
     CAL000081019Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 7 of 13 in cluster G
587 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
307 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 1151 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
G45 HAZNETCHEVRON 95833 S103624198
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

-1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     .1251Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     KernTSD County:
     CAD980883177TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     SAN RAMON, CA 945830000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     9258425931Telephone:
     CHERVON PRODUCTS COContact:
     CAL000081019Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     36.2790Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     KernTSD County:
     CAD980883177TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     SAN RAMON, CA 945830000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     9258425931Telephone:
     CHERVON PRODUCTS COContact:
     CAL000081019Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     15.5000Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Other empty containers 30 gallons or moreWaste Category:

CHEVRON 95833  (Continued) S103624198

     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LA HABRA 90631Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     1300 S BCH BLVD / P O BOX 2Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7148794162Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30010979Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

Site 8 of 13 in cluster G
587 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
307 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North SWEEPS UST1151 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
G46 CA FID USTIMPERIAL CHEVRON #95833 S101609664
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-002050-000009Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-015888Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          2050Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-002050-000008Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-015888Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          2050Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          4Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PStg:
          PETROLEUMTank Use:
          500Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-002050-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-015888Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          2050Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:

IMPERIAL CHEVRON #95833  (Continued) S101609664
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          5000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-002050-000010Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-015888Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          2050Comp Number:
          AStatus:

IMPERIAL CHEVRON #95833  (Continued) S101609664

     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00010000Tank Capacity:
     1972Year Installed:
     3Container Num:
     003Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     0000250 unknownTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00010000Tank Capacity:
     1972Year Installed:
     2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     0000250 unknownTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00005000Tank Capacity:
     1972Year Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105Owner City,St,Zip:
     575 MARKETOwner Address:
     CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.Owner Name:
     7148794162Telephone:
     MOLNAR,FRED JContact Name:
     0004Total Tanks:
     Not reportedOther Type:
     Gas StationFacility Type:
     00000062817Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 9 of 13 in cluster G
587 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
307 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 1151 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
G47 HIST UST95833 U001564568
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     0000130 unknownTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00001000Tank Capacity:
     1972Year Installed:
     4Container Num:
     004Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     0000250 unknownTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:

95833  (Continued) U001564568

FA0024033Facility ID:
ORANGERegion:

UST:

Site 1 of 12 in cluster L
608 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
289 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
South 1151 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
L48 USTCHEVRON #95833 U003913393

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Site 2 of 12 in cluster L
608 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
289 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
South 1151 S. HARBOR BLVD    N/A
L49 ERNS1151 S. HARBOR BLVD 91203462

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.22Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 90631Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2221 WALLING AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5628424737Telephone:
     JACK BANKSContact:
     CAC002575441Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 10 of 13 in cluster G
608 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
303 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
NNW 511 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
G50 HAZNETJACK BANKS S108209818
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00001000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LA HABRA, CA 90631Owner City,St,Zip:
     511 SOUTH HARBOR BLVD.Owner Address:
     EXOTIC SALES OF CALIFORNIA, INOwner Name:
     2136910651Telephone:
     Not reportedContact Name:
     0001Total Tanks:
     Not reportedOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000018130Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

4556Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 11 of 13 in cluster G
608 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
303 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
NNW HIST UST511 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
G51 USTEXOTIC SALES OF CALIFORNIA U001564597

     Not reportedFacility County:
     1.68Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Asbestos-containing wasteWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZC950823111TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     SANTA ANA, CA 92705Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1805 E GARRY AVE STE 100Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     9494747710Telephone:
     TYLER PARKSContact:
     CAC002594457Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 12 of 13 in cluster G
608 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
303 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
NNW 511 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
G52 HAZNETBURKE LA HABRA PARTNERS LLC S108199908
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     OrangeFacility County:
     1.8765Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     PLACENTIA, CA 928705122Mailing City,St,Zip:
     537 LYONS WAYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7148794162Telephone:
     NAZARI NICKContact:
     CAL000002284Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .4586Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     PLACENTIA, CA 928705122Mailing City,St,Zip:
     537 LYONS WAYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7148794162Telephone:
     NAZARI NICKContact:
     CAL000002284Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 3 of 12 in cluster L
610 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
289 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
South 1151 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
L53 HAZNETIMPERIAL CHEVRON U003433076

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              5Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              2542SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              125006Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2002Year:

EMI:

Site 1 of 4 in cluster M
612 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
302 ft.

< 1/8 FULLERTON, CA  92835
SE 4100 N BONITA PL    N/A
M54 EMIMODULAR SYSTEMS SERVICES, INC. S106835830
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              .1178064Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              .122715Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.4895042Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.963Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              2542SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              125006Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2005Year:

                                              0.15Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.214721Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              3.74Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              4.78745Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              2542SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              125006Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2004Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              5Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              2542SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              125006Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2003Year:

MODULAR SYSTEMS SERVICES, INC.  (Continued) S106835830

TC2146196.2s   Page 63



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     OrangeFacility County:
     6.67Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified alkaline solutionWaste Category:
     OrangeTSD County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928350000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4100 BONITA STE BMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7146806877Telephone:
     ALBERT RUIZ/PLANT MGRContact:
     CAC002570325Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     5.0874Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     AdhesivesWaste Category:
     KingsTSD County:
     CAT000646117TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     MINNETONKA, MN 553450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     6035 BAKER RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8003652480Telephone:
     APPLIED PRODUCTSContact:
     CAC001393432Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     4.1700Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941050000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     201 MISSION ST 2ND FLOORMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8003652480Telephone:
     APPLIED PRODUCTSContact:
     CAC002196529Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 2 of 4 in cluster M
613 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
302 ft.

< 1/8 FULLERTON, CA  92835
SE 4100 BONITA STE B    N/A
M55 HAZNETENERGY SUPPLEMENTS INTERNATIONAL S103950445
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Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     0Facility County:
     .0834Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     0Gen County:
     000000000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     CAP600928203Gepaid:

     0Facility County:
     .0825Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     0Gen County:
     000000000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     CAP600928203Gepaid:

     0Facility County:
     1.1050Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     0Gen County:
     000000000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     CAP600928203Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 3 of 4 in cluster M
614 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
302 ft.

< 1/8 FULLERTON, CA  92835
SE 4100-4120 BONITA PL    N/A
M56 HAZNETHOME SAVINGS OF AMERICA FULLER S103968138
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              16Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              16Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3089SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              44872Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1987Year:

EMI:

Site 4 of 4 in cluster M
614 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
302 ft.

< 1/8 FULLERTON, CA  92635
SE 4100 BONITA PL    N/A
M57 EMIPCL PACKAGING INC S106837282

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00000000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     29-2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00000000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     29-1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LAGUNA BEACH, CA 92651Owner City,St,Zip:
     1335 LA MIRADAOwner Address:
     EARL VANNOYOwner Name:
     7148714660Telephone:
     RAY RIOSContact Name:
     0002Total Tanks:
     WAREHOUSEOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000065100Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 13 of 13 in cluster G
639 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
307 ft.

< 1/8 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 1111 #C SO. HARBOR BLVD.    N/A
G58 HIST USTPACKERS COLD STORAGE U001564624
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Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KCStaff Initials:
     Not reportedStaff:
     Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     999 E LAMBERT RDRP Address:
     UNK UNKResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     GasolineChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1965-01-01 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1965-01-01 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1986-08-22 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605947598Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     UndefinedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster H
661 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
304 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 999 LAMBERT    N/A
H59 LUSTSHURGARD SELF STORAGE S102437514
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Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          8006619Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          1/1/1965Discover Date:
          8/22/1986Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605947598Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          UndefinedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0001468Record ID:
        08/22/1986Date Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        UndeterminedCase Type:
        86UT130Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     Not reportedCase Number:
     86UT130Local Case #:

SHURGARD SELF STORAGE  (Continued) S102437514
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Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          Not reportedCase Number:
          86UT130Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          Not reportedStaff:
          NTMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          Not reportedLongitude:
          Not reportedLatitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:

SHURGARD SELF STORAGE  (Continued) S102437514

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.47Tons:
     H06Disposal Method:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, etc.)Waste Category:
     99TSD County:
     TXD077603371TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 90631Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1741 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7149901166Telephone:
     RICHARD PEREZContact:
     CAL000291067Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 3 of 5 in cluster J
670 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
326 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East 1741 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
J60 HAZNETMOTIVNATION INC S108751438

                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    1741 E LAMBERT RDFacility address:
                    AABLE AUTOBODY CENTER INCFacility name:
                    02/11/1987Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 4 of 5 in cluster J
670 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
326 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East FINDS1741 E LAMBERT RD CAD981639966
J61 RCRA-SQGAABLE AUTOBODY CENTER INC 1000278988
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Direction
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    CHARLES ROBERTSONOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 992-2042Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    1741 E LAMBERT RDContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    E LAMBERT RDMailing address:
                    CAD981639966EPA ID:

AABLE AUTOBODY CENTER INC  (Continued) 1000278988
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Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

AABLE AUTOBODY CENTER INC  (Continued) 1000278988

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0625Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixture WasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906315739Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1741 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     THOMAS W HANSONContact:
     CAL000092653Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 5 of 5 in cluster J
670 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
326 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East 1741 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
J62 HAZNETHANSON’S AUTO CRAFT S102817149

     00001000Tank Capacity:
     1964Year Installed:
     010Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LA HABRA, CA 90631Owner City,St,Zip:
     201 E. LA HABRA BL.Owner Address:
     CITY OF LA HABRAOwner Name:
     2136941011Telephone:
     RICHARD SIMPSONContact Name:
     0002Total Tanks:
     FIRE STATIONOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000023317Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 1 of 4 in cluster N
673 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
306 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 520 S HARBOR BLVD # B    N/A
N63 HIST USTFIRE DEPT. U001564599
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     Visual, Stock Inventor, Pressure TestLeak Detection:
     12 gaugeTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00001000Tank Capacity:
     1960Year Installed:
     009Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:

FIRE DEPT.  (Continued) U001564599

     201 E LA HABRA BLVDRP Address:
     ELRAY HANNAResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     12034,12035Chemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1987-11-24 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1987-11-24 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1994-03-01 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605900688Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Soil onlyCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 2 of 4 in cluster N
673 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
306 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North Cortese520 HARBOR    N/A
N64 LUSTCITY OF LA HABRA/FIRE #2 S102432412
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          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          11/24/1987Discover Date:
          3/1/1994Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605900688Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Soil onlyCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083000872TCase Number:
     88UT020Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KCStaff Initials:
     VJBStaff:
     Not Required to be Tested.MTBE Tested:
     0MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:

CITY OF LA HABRA/FIRE #2  (Continued) S102432412

TC2146196.2s   Page 73



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

  520 HARBOR BLVDFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083000872TCase Number:
          88UT020Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          VJJStaff:
          NRQMTBE Tested:
          0MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9328611Longitude:
          33.9267595Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          12034,12035Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:

CITY OF LA HABRA/FIRE #2  (Continued) S102432412

     00008000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     2Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LA HABRA, CA 90631Owner City,St,Zip:
     1901 E. LAMBERT #103Owner Address:
     SELF STORAGE A PARTNERSHIPOwner Name:
     2136915470Telephone:
     DEE CARDWELLContact Name:
     0000Total Tanks:
     MINI STORAGEOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000002566Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

4544Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

799 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
306 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West HIST UST999 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
65 USTSELF STORAGE / LYLE PARK U001564638
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     NoneLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00008000Tank Capacity:
     1979Year Installed:
     1Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:

SELF STORAGE / LYLE PARK  (Continued) U001564638

     1010 E IMPERIAL HWYRP Address:
     UNK UNKResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     GasolineChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1965-01-01 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1965-01-01 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1985-10-11 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605900759Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     UndefinedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 1 of 3 in cluster O
804 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
302 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
SSE Cortese1010 IMPERIAL    N/A
O66 LUSTCOFFELT STREET SWEEPING S102435858
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          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          1/1/1965Discover Date:
          10/11/1985Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605900759Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          UndefinedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083000956TCase Number:
     85UT043Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KCStaff Initials:
     PAHStaff:
     Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:

COFFELT STREET SWEEPING  (Continued) S102435858
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  Not reportedFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083000956TCase Number:
          85UT043Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          PAHStaff:
          NTMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9346169Longitude:
          33.9172117Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          8006619Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:

COFFELT STREET SWEEPING  (Continued) S102435858

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3679SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              48347Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1987Year:

EMI:

Site 3 of 4 in cluster N
811 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
307 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 540 S HARBOR BL    N/A
N67 EMIBECKMAN IND CORP S106826801
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                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    FULLERTON, CA 92635
                    4141 PALM STMailing address:
                    CAD980892517EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    540 SO HARBOR BLVDFacility address:
                    BECKMAN INDUSTRIAL CORPFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 4 of 4 in cluster N
811 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
307 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North FINDS540 SO HARBOR BLVD CAD980892517
N68 RCRA-SQGBECKMAN INDUSTRIAL CORP 1000271460
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    BECKMAN INDUSTRIAL CORPFacility name:
                    07/03/1985Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:

BECKMAN INDUSTRIAL CORP  (Continued) 1000271460

4051Facility ID:
30013Local Agency:

UST:

Site 4 of 12 in cluster L
821 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
288 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92835
South 4002 N HARBOR BLVD # 3530    N/A
L69 USTUNOCAL #3530 U003942638

     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     Not reportedStop Date:
     T0605900763Global Id:
     Not reportedLeak Source:
     Not reportedLeak Cause:
     Not reportedHow Stopped:
     Not reportedHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     HARBORCross Street:
     Soil onlyCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 2 of 3 in cluster O
823 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
302 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
SSE Cortese1020 IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
O70 LUSTCOFFELT STREET SWEEPING S102852463
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          Not reportedEnf Type:
          HARBORCross Street:
          Soil onlyCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     TERRY, TIMOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     Not reportedQty Leaked:
     083000962TCase Number:
     Not reportedLocal Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     Not reportedBeneficial:
     COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
     30000Local Agency:
     Regional BoardLead Agency:
     OCStaff Initials:
     PAHStaff:
     Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     5412 FAIRACRES BOULEVARD, LA MIRADA, CA 90638RP Address:
     COFFELT STREET SWEEPINGResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     GasolineChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     1988-06-20 00:00:00Enter Date:
     1988-08-28 00:00:00Review Date:
     1985-07-30 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     Not reportedDiscover Date:
     1988-06-28 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:

COFFELT STREET SWEEPING  (Continued) S102852463
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  1020 IMPERIAL HWYFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          Not reportedQty Leaked:
          083000962TCase Number:
          Not reportedLocal Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          Not reportedBeneficial:
          COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
          30000Local Agency:
          Regional BoardLead Agency:
          Not reportedStaff Initials:
          PAHStaff:
          NTMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9345319Longitude:
          33.9172137Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          8006619Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          6/20/1988Enter Date:
          8/28/1988Review Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          Not reportedDiscover Date:
          6/28/1988Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedHow Stopped Date:
          T0605900763Global ID:
          Not reportedLeak Source:
          Not reportedLeak Cause:
          Not reportedHow Stopped:
          Not reportedHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:

COFFELT STREET SWEEPING  (Continued) S102852463
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     Not reportedFacility County:
     1.41Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     SANTA ANA, CA 927040000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     3506 W LAKE CENTER DR #BMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7145561312Telephone:
     SUSIE HERNANDEZContact:
     CAL000139009Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 5 of 12 in cluster L
824 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
288 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92835
South 4002 N HARBOR BLVD    N/A
L71 HAZNETEZ LUBE LLC S108206577

     VisualLeak Detection:
     6 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000000Tank Capacity:
     1968Year Installed:
     3530-00Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     SAN DIEGO, CA 92108Owner City,St,Zip:
     1450 FRAZEE ROADOwner Address:
     UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIOwner Name:
     7147387764Telephone:
     Not reportedContact Name:
     0001Total Tanks:
     Not reportedOther Type:
     Gas StationFacility Type:
     00000043812Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 6 of 12 in cluster L
837 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
288 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92635
South 4002 N HARBOR BLVD    N/A
L72 HIST USTSTATION #3530 U001577082

TC2146196.2s   Page 82



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     .4170Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAL000113451TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     AKRON, OH 443161000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1144 E MARKET STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     2167963709Telephone:
     GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CORContact:
     CAL000023046Gepaid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     .4170Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAL000113451TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     AKRON, OH 443161000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1144 E MARKET STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     2167963709Telephone:
     GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CORContact:
     CAL000023046Gepaid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     .0166Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixture WasteWaste Category:
     FresnoTSD County:
     CAD093459485TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     AKRON, OH 443161000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1144 E MARKET STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     2167963709Telephone:
     GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CORContact:
     CAL000023046Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 1 of 18 in cluster P
837 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
293 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92635
South 141 E IMPERIAL HIGHWAY    N/A
P73 HAZNETGOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE CENTER S103966409
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     OrangeFacility County:
     11.7177Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     SANTA ANA, CA 927995376Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 25376Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7144286560Telephone:
     UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIContact:
     CAL000046451Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 7 of 12 in cluster L
837 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
288 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92635
South 4002 NORTH HARBOR BLVD    N/A
L74 HAZNETUNOCAL SERVICE STATION #3530 S101307757

     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     6000Max MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     =GW Qualifier:
     1998-10-15 00:00:00MTBE Date:
     2002-05-09 00:00:00Enter Date:
     2002-03-13 00:00:00Review Date:
     1993-08-13 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1993-08-13 00:00:00Discover Date:
     2002-05-09 00:00:00Close Date:
     2000-02-01 00:00:00Monitoring:
     2001-06-07 00:00:00Remed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     1995-06-01 00:00:00Pollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     1993-08-13 00:00:00Confirm Leak:
     1993-08-12 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605901675Global Id:
     UNKLeak Source:
     UNKLeak Cause:
     Not reportedHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     IMPERIAL HWYCross Street:
     Other ground water affectedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 8 of 12 in cluster L
837 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
288 ft.

1/8-1/4 SWEEPS USTFULLERTON, CA  92635
South CA FID UST4002 HARBOR BLVD    N/A
L75 LUSTUNOCAL #3530 S101589444
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          3/13/2002Review Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          8/13/1993Discover Date:
          5/9/2002Close Date:
          2/1/2000Monitoring:
          6/7/2001Remed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          6/1/1995Pollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          8/13/1993Review Date:
          8/12/1993How Stopped Date:
          T0605901675Global ID:
          UNKLeak Source:
          UNKLeak Cause:
          Not reportedHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          IMPERIAL HWYCross Street:
          Other ground water affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     approved site
     Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose inAbate Method:
     Not reportedQty Leaked:
     083002301TCase Number:
     Not reportedLocal Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     Not reportedBeneficial:
     COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
     30013Local Agency:
     Regional BoardLead Agency:
     SRLStaff Initials:
     NOMStaff:
     MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE and MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     3MTBE Conc:
     Not reportedMTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     3790 VIA DE LA VALLE, STE. 308, DEL MAR, CA 92014RP Address:
     UNOCAL CORP.Responsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     GasolineChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:

UNOCAL #3530  (Continued) S101589444
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SWEEPS UST:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     FULLERTON 92635Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     17700  CASTLETON STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7147387764Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30012979Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

Not reportedSummary:
          Not reportedMTBE Class:
          approved site
          Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose inAbate Method:
          Not reportedQty Leaked:
          083002301TCase Number:
          Not reportedLocal Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          Not reportedBeneficial:
          COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
          30013Local Agency:
          Regional BoardLead Agency:
          SRLStaff Initials:
          NOMStaff:
          YESMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          3MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9312937Longitude:
          33.9116948Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          8006619Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          6000Max MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          =GW Qualifies:
          10/15/1998MTBE Date:
          5/9/2002Enter Date:

UNOCAL #3530  (Continued) S101589444
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          WStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-013-004051-000004Swrcb Tank Id:
          50Owner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          06-30-93Act Date:
          12-04-92Ref Date:
          44-001057Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          4051Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          WStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-013-004051-000003Swrcb Tank Id:
          50Owner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          06-30-93Act Date:
          12-04-92Ref Date:
          44-001057Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          4051Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          3Number Of Tanks:
          WASTE OILContent:
          PStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          300Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-013-004051-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          50Owner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          06-30-93Act Date:
          12-04-92Ref Date:
          44-001057Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          4051Comp Number:
          AStatus:

UNOCAL #3530  (Continued) S101589444
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     OrangeFacility County:
     6.6720Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900170000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     777 S FIGUEROA ST, 38TH FLMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     2138927550Telephone:
     FORTUNE IMMOBILIERE INCContact:
     CAC000761328Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 2 of 18 in cluster P
837 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
292 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  91790
South 131 E IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
P76 HAZNETFORTUNE IMMOBILIERE INC S103964784

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.17Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 92835Mailing City,St,Zip:
     147 E IMPERIAL HWYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8189331238Telephone:
     MICHAEL TOContact:
     CAC002576857Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 3 of 18 in cluster P
837 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
293 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92835
South 147 E IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
P77 HAZNETFULLERTON FORTUNE LLE S108207388

     FULLERTON, CA 926350000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     261 EAST IMPERIAL HIGHWAYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     ROBERT H BALLARDContact:
     CAL000114830Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 2 of 3 in cluster K
837 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
298 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92635
South 261 EAST IMPERIAL HIGHWAY    N/A
K78 HAZNETLARSON ELECTRONIC MANUFACTURING S103974336
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     OrangeFacility County:
     .2500Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Santa ClaraTSD County:
     CAD003963592TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:

LARSON ELECTRONIC MANUFACTURING  (Continued) S103974336

     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928364138Mailing City,St,Zip:
     223 E IMPERIAL HWY #115Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     ST JUDE MEDICAL CENTERContact:
     CAL000083411Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0025Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928364138Mailing City,St,Zip:
     223 E IMPERIAL HWY #115Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     ST JUDE MEDICAL CENTERContact:
     CAL000083411Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0416Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     selenium, silver, thallium, vanadium, and zinc) )
     cadmium, chromium, cobalt, copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel,
     (pH <UN->  12.5) with metals (antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium,
     Aqueous solution with metals (restricted levels and Alkaline solutionWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928364138Mailing City,St,Zip:
     223 E IMPERIAL HWY #115Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     ST JUDE MEDICAL CENTERContact:
     CAL000083411Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 1 of 6 in cluster Q
837 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
296 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92635
South 223 E IMPERIAL HIGHWAY    N/A
Q79 HAZNETHISTOLOGY ST JUDE MEDICAL CTR S103643075
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26 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.22Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixture WasteWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928364138Mailing City,St,Zip:
     223 E IMPERIAL HWY #115Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7149921250Telephone:
     ALI KARIMIContact:
     CAL000083411Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.04Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     selenium, silver, thallium, vanadium, and zinc) )
     cadmium, chromium, cobalt, copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel,
     (pH <UN->  12.5) with metals (antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium,
     Aqueous solution with metals (restricted levels and Alkaline solutionWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928364138Mailing City,St,Zip:
     223 E IMPERIAL HWY #115Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7149921250Telephone:
     ALI KARIMIContact:
     CAL000083411Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     4.8153Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixture WasteWaste Category:

HISTOLOGY ST JUDE MEDICAL CTR  (Continued) S103643075

     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928364138Mailing City,St,Zip:
     223 E IMPERIAL HWY #115Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7149921250Telephone:
     DEBBIE VODHANEZContact:
     CAL000083411Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 2 of 6 in cluster Q
837 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
296 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92635
South 223 E IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
Q80 HAZNETHISTOLOGY ST JUDE MEDICAL CTR S108748426
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     OrangeFacility County:
     0.02Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     selenium, silver, thallium, vanadium, and zinc) )
     cadmium, chromium, cobalt, copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel,
     (pH <UN->  12.5) with metals (antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium,
     Aqueous solution with metals (restricted levels and Alkaline solutionWaste Category:

HISTOLOGY ST JUDE MEDICAL CTR  (Continued) S108748426

     0.959Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD981696420TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     NEWPORT BEACH, CA 926600000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1601 DOVE ST STE 230Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7144771223Telephone:
     EZ LUBE INCContact:
     CAL000139009Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     6.6093Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD981696420TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     NEWPORT BEACH, CA 926600000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1601 DOVE ST STE 230Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7144771223Telephone:
     EZ LUBE INCContact:
     CAL000139009Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     3.33Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     SANTA ANA, CA 927040000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     3506 W LAKE CENTER DR #BMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7145561312Telephone:
     MARISSA TORRES/OFFICE MANAGERContact:
     CAL000139009Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 9 of 12 in cluster L
837 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
288 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92635
South 4002 N HARBOR BLVD    N/A
L81 HAZNETEZ LUBE #17 S103963853
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     OrangeFacility County:

EZ LUBE #17  (Continued) S103963853

     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147383533Telephone:
     POORVI MATANI CFOContact:
     CAL000141668Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.1Tons:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     NVT330010000TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928351043Mailing City,St,Zip:
     231 IMPERIAL HWY STE 202Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147383533Telephone:
     POORVI MATANI CFOContact:
     CAL000141668Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.22Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified sludge wasteWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928351043Mailing City,St,Zip:
     231 IMPERIAL HWY STE 202Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147383533Telephone:
     POORVI MATANI CFOContact:
     CAL000141668Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.22Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified sludge wasteWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928351043Mailing City,St,Zip:
     231 IMPERIAL HWY STE 202Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147383533Telephone:
     POORVI MATANI CFOContact:
     CAL000141668Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 3 of 6 in cluster Q
837 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
296 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92635
South 231 EAST IMPERIAL HIGHWAY #202    N/A
Q82 HAZNETCALICO PRINTING & GRAPHICS INC S104579111
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4 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.15Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928351043Mailing City,St,Zip:
     231 IMPERIAL HWY STE 202Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147383533Telephone:
     POORVI MATANI CFOContact:
     CAL000141668Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.25Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928351043Mailing City,St,Zip:
     231 IMPERIAL HWY STE 202Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:

CALICO PRINTING & GRAPHICS INC  (Continued) S104579111

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Site 10 of 12 in cluster L
837 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
288 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  
South 4002 NORTH HARBOR BLVD    N/A
L83 ERNS4002 NORTH HARBOR BLVD 93334788

                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90212
                    9201 W OLYMPIC BLVDMailing address:
                    CAD000627786EPA ID:
                    FULLERTON, CA 92832
                    141 E IMPERIAL HWYFacility address:
                    TESORO GASOLINE DIGAS FULLERTONFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 4 of 18 in cluster P
837 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
293 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92835
South FINDS141 EAST IMPERIAL HIGHWAY CAD000627786
P84 RCRA-SQGTESORO GASOLINE DIGAS FULLERTON 1000341668
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FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    TESORO GASOLINE DIGAS FULLERTONFacility name:
                    08/18/1980Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    TESORO GASOLINE MARKETING COOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:

TESORO GASOLINE DIGAS FULLERTON  (Continued) 1000341668
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site

TESORO GASOLINE DIGAS FULLERTON  (Continued) 1000341668

convenient collection opportunities for used oil and used oil filters.
Waste Management Board (CIWMB) helps communities establish and promote
UORS (California - Used Oil Recycling System).  California Integrated

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

Site 11 of 12 in cluster L
837 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
288 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92835
South 4002 N HARBOR BLVD 110017962819
L85 FINDSEZ LUBE #17 1007679617

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              1Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              5812SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              65879Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1990Year:

EMI:

Site 4 of 6 in cluster Q
837 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
295 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92635
South 205 E IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
Q86 EMIBLACK ANGUS STUART ANDERSON’S S106827038
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                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9999SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              53161Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1990Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9999SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              53161Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1987Year:

EMI:

Site 3 of 3 in cluster K
838 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
298 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92635
South 271 E IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
K87 EMIALBERS & ALBERS INC S106825549

        RO0001070Record ID:
        Not reportedDate Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Post Remedial ActionCurrent Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        85UT015Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Site 12 of 12 in cluster L
846 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
290 ft.

1/8-1/4 BREA, CA  92821
South 120 IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
L88 LUSTTHRIFTY OIL #014 S104234770
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     OrangeFacility County:
     0.08Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928350000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     211 IMPERIAL HWY STE 211Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     PROFESSIONAL SVC INDSTRS INCContact:
     CAL000197211Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 5 of 6 in cluster Q
846 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
295 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92835
South 211 IMPERIAL HWY STE 211    N/A
Q89 HAZNETPROFESSIONAL SERVICE INDUSTRIES INC S104582521

     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     1988-07-31 00:00:00Enter Date:
     1998-06-25 00:00:00Review Date:
     1988-05-06 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1987-07-31 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1998-06-25 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     1996-05-31 00:00:00Remed Plan:
     1988-08-11 00:00:00Pollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     Not reportedStop Date:
     T0605900769Global Id:
     UNKLeak Source:
     UNKLeak Cause:
     Not reportedHow Stopped:
     OMHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     HARBORCross Street:
     Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 5 of 18 in cluster P
849 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
292 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92631
South 141 IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
P90 LUSTFAST GAS #522 S103249056
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          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          7/31/1987Discover Date:
          6/25/1998Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          5/31/1996Remed Plan:
          8/11/1988Pollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedHow Stopped Date:
          T0605900769Global ID:
          UNKLeak Source:
          UNKLeak Cause:
          Not reportedHow Stopped:
          OMHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          HARBORCross Street:
          Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

777 S. FIGUEROA STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA
CURRENT PROPERTY OWNER FORTUNE IMMOBILIENE, INC.,C/O RICHARD YANG, ATTORNEY,Summary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     approved site
     Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose inAbate Method:
     Not reportedQty Leaked:
     083000970TCase Number:
     88UT039Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     Not reportedBeneficial:
     COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
     30013Local Agency:
     Regional BoardLead Agency:
     SRLStaff Initials:
     TMEStaff:
     Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     3500 SEPULVEDA BLVD., MANHATTAN BEACH, CA 90266RP Address:
     HAAGEN PROPERTY MANGEMENTResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     GasolineChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:

FAST GAS #522  (Continued) S103249056
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777 S. FIGUEROA STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA
CURRENT PROPERTY OWNER FORTUNE IMMOBILIENE, INC.,C/O RICHARD YANG, ATTORNEY,Summary:
          *MTBE Class:
          approved site
          Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose inAbate Method:
          Not reportedQty Leaked:
          083000970TCase Number:
          88UT039Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          Not reportedBeneficial:
          COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
          30013Local Agency:
          Regional BoardLead Agency:
          SRLStaff Initials:
          TMEStaff:
          NTMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9318178Longitude:
          33.9176027Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          8006619Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          7/31/1988Enter Date:
          6/25/1998Review Date:

FAST GAS #522  (Continued) S103249056

3859Facility ID:
30013Local Agency:

UST:

Site 6 of 18 in cluster P
849 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
292 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92835
South 141 IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
P91 USTQUALITY SERVICE STATION U003300690
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     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00012000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     1Container Num:
     003Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00012000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00012000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     3Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90212Owner City,St,Zip:
     9201 W. OLYMPIC BLVD.Owner Address:
     TESORO GASSOLINE MARKETING CO.Owner Name:
     2132782160Telephone:
     HENSLEY BARBOURContact Name:
     0003Total Tanks:
     Not reportedOther Type:
     Gas StationFacility Type:
     00000029963Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 7 of 18 in cluster P
849 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
292 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92632
South 141 IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
P92 HIST USTARCO U001577010

     OrangeGen County:
     CORONA, CA 917200000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1771 RAILROAD STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     LARRY HURPERTContact:
     CAC001153644Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 6 of 6 in cluster Q
857 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
295 ft.

1/8-1/4 BREA, CA  92821
South 200 IMPERIAL    N/A
Q93 HAZNETPARTS SOURCE S103639622
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     OrangeFacility County:
     1.4595Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:

PARTS SOURCE  (Continued) S103639622

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.06Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     RICHFIELD, MN 55423Mailing City,St,Zip:
     7601 PENN AVE SMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     6122913406Telephone:
     ELLEN TELANDERContact:
     CAC002599298Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 8 of 18 in cluster P
880 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
290 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92835
South 120 IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
P94 HAZNETBEST BUY STORE 114 S108743153

     Pressure TestLeak Detection:
     3/16 inchesTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000500Tank Capacity:
     1979Year Installed:
     3504Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     TROY, MI 48084Owner City,St,Zip:
     P.O. BOX 3150Owner Address:
     KMART CORPORATIONOwner Name:
     7148797801Telephone:
     Not reportedContact Name:
     0001Total Tanks:
     GARAGEOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000002800Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 9 of 18 in cluster P
880 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
290 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92635
South 120 IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
P95 HIST USTKMART ENTERPRISES U001577080
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     OrangeFacility County:
     .0542Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     KernTSD County:
     CAD981402522TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928351019Mailing City,St,Zip:
     180 IMPERIAL HWY STE CMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7145172000Telephone:
     DAVID TSOONG MDContact:
     CAL930203373Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0175Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     vanadium, and zinc)
     copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium,
     (antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt,
     Metal sludge - Alkaline solution (pH <UN->  12.5) with metalsWaste Category:
     KernTSD County:
     CAD981402522TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928351019Mailing City,St,Zip:
     180 IMPERIAL HWY STE CMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7145172000Telephone:
     DAVID TSOONG MDContact:
     CAL930203373Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0417Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     vanadium, and zinc)
     copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium,
     (antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt,
     Metal sludge - Alkaline solution (pH <UN->  12.5) with metalsWaste Category:
     OrangeTSD County:
     CAL000051063TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928351019Mailing City,St,Zip:
     180 IMPERIAL HWY STE CMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7145172000Telephone:
     DAVID TSOONG MDContact:
     CAL930203373Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 10 of 18 in cluster P
880 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
294 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92635
South 180 E. IMPERIAL HWY #C    N/A
P96 HAZNETGATEWAY MEDICAL CENTER S103636892

TC2146196.2s   Page 102



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     FULLERTON, CA 926350000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     120 IMPERIAL HWYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     KMART CORPORATIONContact:
     CAL000018616Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .3544Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixture WasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 926350000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     120 IMPERIAL HWYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     KMART CORPORATIONContact:
     CAL000018616Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0834Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD981696420TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 926350000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     120 IMPERIAL HWYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     KMART CORPORATIONContact:
     CAL000018616Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .2490Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Organic liquids (nonsolvents) with halogensWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 926350000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     120 IMPERIAL HWYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     KMART CORPORATIONContact:
     CAL000018616Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 11 of 18 in cluster P
880 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
290 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92635
South 120 E IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
P97 HAZNETKMART #3504 S103625175
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-1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     .3544Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixture WasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:

KMART #3504  (Continued) S103625175

     0TSD County:
     NYD98698023TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 553443532Mailing City,St,Zip:
     7075 FLYING CLOUD DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     BEST BUY INCContact:
     CAC000908024Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     4.0866Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 553443532Mailing City,St,Zip:
     7075 FLYING CLOUD DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     BEST BUY INCContact:
     CAC000908024Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     5.3378Tons:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     Asbestos-containing wasteWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     IRC957100891TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 553443532Mailing City,St,Zip:
     7075 FLYING CLOUD DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     BEST BUY INCContact:
     CAC000908024Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 12 of 18 in cluster P
880 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
290 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  91790
South 120 IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
P98 HAZNETBEST BUY INC S103952448
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

-1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     9.1532Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCB’sWaste Category:
     0TSD County:
     NYD98698023TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 553443532Mailing City,St,Zip:
     7075 FLYING CLOUD DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     BEST BUY INCContact:
     CAC000908024Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0000Tons:
     Treatment, IncinerationDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:

BEST BUY INC  (Continued) S103952448

     0.02Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1150 E IMPERIAL HWYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7149922200Telephone:
     DR AZITA ADLYNIA DDSContact:
     CAL000181881Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.04Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1150 E IMPERIAL HWYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7149922200Telephone:
     DR AZITA ADLYNIA DDSContact:
     CAL000181881Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 1 of 3 in cluster R
898 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
287 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
South 1150 E IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
R99 HAZNETHARBOR DENTAL CARE S105091184
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0208Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1150 E IMPERIAL HWYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7149922200Telephone:
     HARBOR DENTAL CARE INCContact:
     CAL000181881Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.03Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1150 E IMPERIAL HWYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7149922200Telephone:
     DR AZITA ADLYNIA DDSContact:
     CAL000181881Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Liquids with mercury > 20 mg/lWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1150 E IMPERIAL HWYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7149922200Telephone:
     DR AZITA ADLYNIA DDSContact:
     CAL000181881Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:

HARBOR DENTAL CARE  (Continued) S105091184
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1801 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5629053690Telephone:
     CORPORATIONContact:
     CAL000152547Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.275Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1801 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5629053690Telephone:
     CORPORATIONContact:
     CAL000152547Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .2293Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1801 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5629053690Telephone:
     CORPORATIONContact:
     CAL000152547Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .2293Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1801 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5629053690Telephone:
     CORPORATIONContact:
     CAL000152547Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 1 of 7 in cluster S
940 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
329 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East 1801 E LAMBERT ROAD    N/A
S100 HAZNETPRINTED OFFICE PRODUCTS INC S103982677
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     .3500Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1801 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5629053690Telephone:
     CORPORATIONContact:
     CAL000152547Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .4587Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:

PRINTED OFFICE PRODUCTS INC  (Continued) S103982677

     99TSD County:
     AZD049318009TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1801 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     CORPORATIONContact:
     CAL000152546Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0620Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     KernTSD County:
     CAD981402522TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1801 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     CORPORATIONContact:
     CAL000152546Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 2 of 7 in cluster S
940 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
329 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East 1801 E LAMBERT ROAD    N/A
S101 HAZNETGRAPHIC DESIGN SERVICES_INC S103966600
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     1.2375Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Other still bottom wasteWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     WAH000007013TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1801 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     CORPORATIONContact:
     CAL000152546Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     1.2093Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     99TSD County:
     WAH000007013TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1801 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     CORPORATIONContact:
     CAL000152546Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.688Tons:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1801 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     CORPORATIONContact:
     CAL000152546Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     2.7105Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Organic liquids (nonsolvents) with halogensWaste Category:

GRAPHIC DESIGN SERVICES_INC  (Continued) S103966600
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     ORANGE, CA 928632735Mailing City,St,Zip:
     530 S MAIN ST 6TH FLOORMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8009923366Telephone:
     WESTERN DENTAL SERVICES INCContact:
     CAL000100501Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .1000Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     KernTSD County:
     CAD981402522TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     ORANGE, CA 928632735Mailing City,St,Zip:
     530 S MAIN ST 6TH FLOORMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8009923366Telephone:
     WESTERN DENTAL SERVICES INCContact:
     CAL000100501Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0957Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     KernTSD County:
     CAD981402522TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     ORANGE, CA 928632735Mailing City,St,Zip:
     530 S MAIN ST 6TH FLOORMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8009923366Telephone:
     WESTERN DENTAL SERVICES INCContact:
     CAL000100501Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0371Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     ORANGE, CA 928632735Mailing City,St,Zip:
     530 S MAIN ST 6TH FLOORMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8009923366Telephone:
     WESTERN DENTAL SERVICES INCContact:
     CAL000100501Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 3 of 3 in cluster O
946 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
303 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
SSE 1150 IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
O102 HAZNETWESTERN DENTAL SERVICES INC S102818211
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

10 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0020Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAT080022148TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     ORANGE, CA 928632735Mailing City,St,Zip:
     530 S MAIN ST 6TH FLOORMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8009923366Telephone:
     WESTERN DENTAL SERVICES INCContact:
     CAL000100501Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0250Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     OrangeTSD County:
     CAD982524613TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:

WESTERN DENTAL SERVICES INC  (Continued) S102818211

          Not reportedType:
          1961Year:
          ROYAL SERVICEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

Site 2 of 3 in cluster R
948 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
285 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
SSW 1100 E IMPERIAL HIGHWAY    N/A
R103 EDR Historical Auto StationsROYAL SERVICE 1008997551

                    Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                    Not reportedTime Completed:
                    Not reportedTime Notified:
                    Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                    Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                    Not reportedProperty Use:
                    Not reportedDate Completed:
                    Not reportedIncident Date:
                    Not reportedOES Time:
                    Not reportedOES Date:
                    11/14/200012:11:23 PMOES notification:
                    00-5338OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

Site 13 of 18 in cluster P
959 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
288 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  90509
South 3950 NORTH HARBOR BLVD    N/A
P104 CHMIRS S105664585
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    0Tons:
                    0Sheen:
                    0Quarts:
                    0Pints:
                    0Ounces:
                    0Liters:
                    0Pounds:
                    0Grams:
                    unkGallons:
                    0CUFT:
                    0Cups:
                    0BBLS:
                    Not reportedQuantity Released:
                    gasolineSubstance:
                    Not reportedE Date:
                    Service StationSite Type:
                    YesContained:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    Fullerton Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                    11/13/200012:00:00 AMIncident Date:
                    TanknologyAgency:
                    2000Year:
                    Not reportedDate/Time:
                    Not reportedOther:
                    Not reportedMeasure:
                    Not reportedType:
                    Not reportedWhat Happened:
                    Not reportedContainment:
                    Exxon MobilCleanup By:
                    Not reportedSpill Site:
                    Not reportedWaterway:
                    NoWaterway Involved:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedReport Date:
                    Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                    Not reportedCompany Name:
                    Not reportedCA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle State:
                    Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                          Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                          Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                          Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                          Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                          Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                          Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                          Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 6:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 5:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 4:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 3:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 2:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 1:
                    Not reportedProperty Management:
                    Not reportedEstimated Temperature:

  (Continued) S105664585
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    while repiping found soil samples whit elevated hydrocarbons.Description:
                    0Number of Fatalities:
                    0Number of Injuries:
                    0Evacuations:
                    Not reportedDescription:
                    0Unknown:

  (Continued) S105664585

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.22Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residuesWaste Category:
     OrangeTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     HOUSTON, TX 770600000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     16825 NORTHCHASE DRIVE RM 911Mailing Address:
     TANKNOLOGY NDEMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     2816548470Telephone:
     DALE VIATOR, ENVT’L ADVISORContact:
     CAL000055747Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.22Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     HOUSTON, TX 770600000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     16945 NORTHCHASE DRIVE ROOM 538Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     2816548470Telephone:
     DALE VIATOR, ENVT’L ADVISORContact:
     CAL000055747Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.22Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     HOUSTON, TX 770600000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     16825 NORTHCHASE DRIVE RM 911Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     2816548470Telephone:
     DALE VIATOR, ENVT’L ADVISORContact:
     CAL000055747Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 14 of 18 in cluster P
959 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
288 ft.

1/8-1/4 SWEEPS USTFULLERTON, CA  92632
South CA FID UST3950 N HARBOR BLVD    N/A
P105 HAZNETMOBIL SS #18-KGW S101589647
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          AStatus:

          3Number Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          12000Capacity:
          07-12-93Actv Date:
          30-013-004696-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          18-KGW-3Owner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          04-11-94Act Date:
          07-12-93Ref Date:
          44-000400Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          4696Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     FULLERTON 92632Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     3800 W ALAMEDA 700 ATTN: CRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     Not reportedFacility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30017780Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

-1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.22Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     HOUSTON, TX 770600000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     16825 NORTHCHASE DRIVE RM 911Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     2816548470Telephone:
     DALE VIATOR, ENVT’L ADVISORContact:
     CAL000055747Gepaid:

MOBIL SS #18-KGW  (Continued) S101589647
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          SPECIAL UNLEContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          8000Capacity:
          07-12-93Actv Date:
          30-013-004696-000003Swrcb Tank Id:
          18-KGW-1Owner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          04-11-94Act Date:
          07-12-93Ref Date:
          44-000400Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          4696Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          PRM UNLEADEDContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          07-12-93Actv Date:
          30-013-004696-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          18-KGW-2Owner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          04-11-94Act Date:
          07-12-93Ref Date:
          44-000400Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          4696Comp Number:

MOBIL SS #18-KGW  (Continued) S101589647

     7038465734Telephone:
     MOBILContact:
     CAL000055747Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0833Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     AUSTIN, TX 787142667Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 142667Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7038465734Telephone:
     MOBILContact:
     CAL000055747Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 15 of 18 in cluster P
959 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
288 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92835
South 3950 N HARBOR BLVD    N/A
P106 HAZNETMOBIL SERVICE STATION #18-KGW S104576568
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Direction
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     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.00Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LAKEWOOD, CO 802280000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     12265 W BAYAUD AVE SUITE 300Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     3039868011Telephone:
     HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGERContact:
     CAL000055747Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.01Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LAKEWOOD, CO 802280000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     12265 W BAYAUD AVE SUITE 300Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     3039868011Telephone:
     HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGERContact:
     CAL000055747Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.26Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LAKEWOOD, CO 802280000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     12265 W BAYAUD AVE SUITE 300Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     3039868011Telephone:
     HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGERContact:
     CAL000055747Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0250Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     AUSTIN, TX 787142667Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 142667Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:

MOBIL SERVICE STATION #18-KGW  (Continued) S104576568
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Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

MOBIL SERVICE STATION #18-KGW  (Continued) S104576568

07920Facility ID:
30013Local Agency:

4696Facility ID:
30013Local Agency:

UST:

Site 16 of 18 in cluster P
959 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
288 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92835
South 3950 N HARBOR BLVD    N/A
P107 USTMOBIL #18-KGW U003996944

     00006000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     3Container Num:
     003Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00008000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00010000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LOS ANGELES, CA 90017Owner City,St,Zip:
     612 S. FLOWER STREETOwner Address:
     MOBIL OIL CORPORATIONOwner Name:
     7149920583Telephone:
     Not reportedContact Name:
     0004Total Tanks:
     Not reportedOther Type:
     Gas StationFacility Type:
     00000039388Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 17 of 18 in cluster P
959 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
288 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92632
South 3950 N HARBOR BLVD    N/A
P108 HIST USTMOHAB YOUSSEF U001577032
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000280Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     4Container Num:
     004Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     PREMIUMType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:

MOHAB YOUSSEF  (Continued) U001577032

        RO0002486Record ID:
        09/30/1997Date Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        90UT231Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

     OrangeFacility County:
     5.4210Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     GLENDALE, CA 912050000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1712 S GLENDALE AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     2132543131Telephone:
     FOREST LAWNS COContact:
     CAL000092805Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 3 of 7 in cluster S
967 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
326 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  00000
East LUST1901 LAMBERT RD    N/A
S109 HAZNETLAMBERT PALMS BUSINESS CENTER S104159805

     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     FOREST LAWN COContact:
     CAC001309176Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 4 of 7 in cluster S
967 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
326 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East LUST1901 LAMBERT    N/A
S110 HAZNETLAMBERT PALM BUSINESS CENTER S103964737
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Direction
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     KCStaff Initials:
     VJBStaff:
     Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     1712 SOUTH GLENDALE AVENUERP Address:
     DENNIS MADISONResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     GasolineChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1990-10-15 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1990-10-15 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1997-09-30 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605901288Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Other ground water affectedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

     OrangeFacility County:
     2.0641Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Organic liquids (nonsolvents) with halogensWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD089446710TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     GLENDALE, CA 912050000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1712 S GLENDALE AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:

LAMBERT PALM BUSINESS CENTER  (Continued) S103964737
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          33.9244516Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          8006619Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          10/15/1990Discover Date:
          9/30/1997Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605901288Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Other ground water affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083001702TCase Number:
     90UT231Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:

LAMBERT PALM BUSINESS CENTER  (Continued) S103964737
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Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083001702TCase Number:
          90UT231Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          VJJStaff:
          NTMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9248487Longitude:

LAMBERT PALM BUSINESS CENTER  (Continued) S103964737

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (909) 592-7640Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    SAN DIMAS, CA 91773
                    817 VIA AMADEOOwner/operator address:
                    LARALI BOALOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    CAD983651100EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    1801 LAMBERT RDFacility address:
                    LARAY INCFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 5 of 7 in cluster S
1050 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
328 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East FINDS1801 LAMBERT RD CAD983651100
S111 RCRA-SQGLARAY INC 1000819142
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LARAY INCFacility name:
                    07/20/1994Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

LARAY INC  (Continued) 1000819142

          1841 W IMPERIAL HWY STE 2AOwner Address:
          JEFF AND CHRISTINE JIMESOwner Name:
          9Region Code:
          906310000Mailing Zip:
          CAMailing State:
          Not reportedMailing Address 2:
          1841 W IMPERIAL HWY STE 2AMailing Address:
          Not reportedMailing Name:
          Not reportedFacility Addr2:
          1/1/1995Inactive Date:
          NoFacility Active:
          9/24/1991Create Date:
          Not reportedNAICS Description:
          Not reportedNAICS Code:
          CAD983606880EPA Id:

CLEANERS:

1062 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
305 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
SE RCRA-NonGen1841 W IMPERIAL HWY STE 2A CAD983606880
112 CLEANERSFIRST CLASS CLEANERS 1000596711
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                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (213) 694-8188Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    1841 W IMPERIAL HWY STE 2AOwner/operator address:
                    JEFF AND CHRISTINE JIMESOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 433-2000Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SANTA ANA, CA 92707
                    6 HUTTON CENTER DR STE 700Contact address:
                    THOMAS  LINDSEY RContact:
                    SANTA ANA, CA 92707
                    HUTTON CENTER DR STE 700Mailing address:
                    CAD983606880EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    1841 W IMPERIAL HWY STE 2AFacility address:
                    FIRST CLASS CLEANERSFacility name:
                    12/27/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-NonGen:

Not reportedSIC Description:
          Not reportedContact Fax Number:
          --Contact Telephone:
          Not reportedContact Address 2:
          --Contact Address:
          INACTIVE PER SURVEY NOV 1994Contact Name:
          Not reportedOwner Fax Number:
          2136948188Owner Telephone:
          Not reportedOwner Address 2:

FIRST CLASS CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000596711
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

FIRST CLASS CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000596711

        RO0001801Record ID:
        10/11/1985Date Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        UndeterminedCase Type:
        85UT043Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Site 1 of 3 in cluster T
1071 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
SW 1010 IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
T113 LUSTCOFFELT STREET SWEEPING S102428199

     UTNKARegulated By:
     30000823Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     1.25Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     MORENO VALLEY, CA 925530000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     23900 ALESSANDRO BLVD STE DMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     9096532868Telephone:
     JEFF DARROW-PRESIDENTContact:
     CAL000153632Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.2Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     MORENO VALLEY, CA 925530000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     23900 ALESSANDRO BLVD STE DMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     9096532868Telephone:
     JEFF DARROW-PRESIDENTContact:
     CAL000153632Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 3 of 3 in cluster R
1074 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
288 ft.

1/8-1/4 SWEEPS USTFULLERTON, CA  92635
South CA FID UST141 E IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
R114 HAZNETALAMEDA MANAGEMENT #522 S101589002
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          05-24-94Act Date:
          04-26-94Ref Date:
          44-000347Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          3859Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          PRM UNLEADEDContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          12000Capacity:
          04-24-92Actv Date:
          30-013-003859-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          05-24-94Act Date:
          04-26-94Ref Date:
          44-000347Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          3859Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          3Number Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          12000Capacity:
          04-24-92Actv Date:
          30-013-003859-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          12-31-88Created Date:
          05-24-94Act Date:
          04-26-94Ref Date:
          44-000347Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          3859Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     FULLERTON 92635Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     12739  LAKEWOOD BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7145265932Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:

ALAMEDA MANAGEMENT #522  (Continued) S101589002
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          12000Capacity:
          04-24-92Actv Date:
          30-013-003859-000003Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          12-31-88Created Date:

ALAMEDA MANAGEMENT #522  (Continued) S101589002

                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (714) 879-6447Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    FULLERTON, CA 92635
                    180 E IMPERIAL HWY UNIT COwner/operator address:
                    ROBERT AND MYRNA HACKETTOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 879-6447Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    FULLERTON, CA 92635
                    180 E IMPERIAL HWY UNIT CContact address:
                    MYRNA  HACKETTContact:
                    CAD983648577EPA ID:
                    FULLERTON, CA 92835
                    180 E IMPERIAL HWY UNIT CFacility address:
                    REFLECTION DRY CLEANERSFacility name:
                    09/15/1992Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 18 of 18 in cluster P
1074 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
290 ft.

1/8-1/4 FULLERTON, CA  92835
South FINDS180 EAST IMPERIAL HIGHWAY UNIT C CAD983648577
P115 RCRA-SQGREFLECTION DRY CLEANERS 1000818922
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:

REFLECTION DRY CLEANERS  (Continued) 1000818922

     OrangeFacility County:
     .9590Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD089446710TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     941 EAST LANBERTMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     CAC001207128Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.75Tons:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     941 EAST LANBERTMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     3106910685Telephone:
     VINCENT THOEMMES, OWNERContact:
     CAC001207128Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 1 of 5 in cluster U
1102 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
305 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 941 EAST LANBERT    N/A
U116 HAZNETTHOEMMES CABINET MAKERS S103991192
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8 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.6Tons:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     941 EAST LANBERTMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     3106910685Telephone:
     VINCENT THOEMMES, OWNERContact:
     CAC001207128Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .2293Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixture WasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD089446710TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     941 EAST LANBERTMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     CAC001207128Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .4586Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixture WasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD089446710TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     941 EAST LANBERTMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     CAC001207128Gepaid:

THOEMMES CABINET MAKERS  (Continued) S103991192
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=60Tz6Qsq0zbZT.XCzDW33hU.Qvkys5Ogq10TAm.fzgsxbczSZl7u4lBH.mFgXVOpCuZn3AYrDvNlWO4Q3twC6NlwhgzUU1AS.mV55klXvyKRkjWkyIz7AWQC5fONOjFAgHfL73SE1Ko100f.T91fBJwKmaZU.fWdfzjO6Lok0zAuTr9kztMS3MA0Q31ms1wuqpaI9sfazqENb5DAZglD3d.J.5OgX8pXCovB51GaDr5OWwqY3bSN4lTYhzLmU7GI.vfYB3wqvFFdkYoqy.l53mVh5nipO7SWgDMvBZdB19GT0MlLTZJg6IHQ0az8TCQpzUNY4c1NQ9IxsP3DqvLx37U4zm69btBNZstz5g0b.l.9XuOgCGf04kZVDqJfWbMo3Gp67O4.ht9zU8sG.DEb9TkPvQVfksJVyt914Z3w5BkZOy.LgMacCBkZ1wJZ0JZOT6Me9MC.mr5G.kIMf0ur2HAZgBMMsgjSxEzn507EcsjvzVvhSZ5ZvS.slcil77v7uLY86w7J0kOyTspGzfKN4VWuQRbBsBXTqP0L3tfDzVvnb8GIZN4EVL16.LcjX0yXC3QG4PeRDtvHWuil3Nvp3oFlhoIBU8P..Roz6n4JvmelkCLXyt.OC0sZ5otHOSHFgvnsC.HA18cg0umDTiCP44MAmve..cxvfSK14XycgJBzsnR7xfPmCjIfcawMzF9vST4h50LVl.BF7pi4uKj.3
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additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Site 2 of 5 in cluster U
1115 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
305 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 881 E. LAMBERT    N/A
U117 ERNS881 E. LAMBERT 90186205

     VJBStaff:
     MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE and MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
     0MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     777 S HARBOR BLVDRP Address:
     KENNETH MISSICKResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     12034,12035,Chemical:
     Post remedial action monitoringStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1985-05-14 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1985-05-14 00:00:00Discover Date:
     Not reportedClose Date:
     2000-01-01 00:00:00Monitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605900023Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Other MeansHow Stopped:
     OMHow Discovered:
     SELFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Other ground water affectedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 1 of 19 in cluster V
1119 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
311 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 777 HARBOR BLVD S    N/A
V118 LUSTALPHA BETA 1000238837
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=60Tz6Qsq0zbZT.XCzDW33hU.Qvkys5Ogq10TAm.fzgsxbczSZl7u4lBH.mFgXVOpCuZn3AYrDvNlWO4Q3twC6NlwhgzUU1AS.mV55klXvyKRkjWkyIz7AWQC5fONOjFAgHfL73SE1Ko100f.T91fBJwKmaZU.fWdfzjO6Lok0zAuTr9kztMS3MA0Q31ms1wuqpaI9sfazqENb5DAZglD3d.J.5OgX8pXCovB51GaDr5OWwqY3bSN4lTYhzLmU7GI.vfYB3wqvFFdkYoqy.l53mVh5nipO7SWgDMvBZdB19GT0MlLTZJg6IHQ0az8TCQpzUNY4c1NQ9IxsP3DqvLx37U4zm69btBNZstz5g0b.l.9XuOgCGf04kZVDqJfWbMo3Gp67O4.ht9zU8sG.DEb9TkPvQVfksJVyt914Z3w5BkZOy.LgMacCBkZ1wJZ0JZOT6Me9MC.mr5G.kIMf0ur2HAZgBMMsgjSxEzn507EcsjvzVvhSZ5ZvS.slcil77v7uLY86w7J0kOyTspGzfKN3VWuQRbBsBXTqP0LBtfDzVvnb8GIZN4ECL16.LcjX0yXC3QG3PeRDtvHWuil3Nvp4oFlhoIBU8P..RozBn4JvmelkCLXyt.O90sZ5otHOSHFgvns5.HA18cg0umDTiCP34MAmve..cxvfSK18XycgJBzsnR7xfPm3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=60Tz6Qsq0zbZT.XCzDW33hU.Qvkys5Ogq10TAm.fzgsxbczSZl7u4lBH.mFgXVOpCuZn3AYrDvNlWO4Q3twC6NlwhgzUU1AS.mV55klXvyKRkjWkyIz7AWQC5fONOjFAgHfL73SE1Ko100f.T91fBJwKmaZU.fWdfzjO6Lok0zAuTr9kztMS3MA0Q31ms1wuqpaI9sfazqENb5DAZglD3d.J.5OgX8pXCovB51GaDr5OWwqY3bSN4lTYhzLmU7GI.vfYB3wqvFFdkYoqy.l53mVh5nipO7SWgDMvBZdB19GT0MlLTZJg6IHQ0az8TCQpzUNY4c1NQ9IxsP3DqvLx37U4zm69btBNZstz5g0b.l.9XuOgCGf04kZVDqJfWbMo3Gp67O4.ht9zU8sG.DEb9TkPvQVfksJVyt914Z3w5BkZOy.LgMacCBkZ1wJZ0JZOT6Me9MC.mr5G.kIMf0ur2HAZgBMMsgjSxEzn507EcsjvzVvhSZ5ZvS.slcil77v7uLY86w7J0kOyTspGzfKN3VWuQRbBsBXTqP0LBtfDzVvnb8GIZN4ECL16.LcjX0yXC3QG3PeRDtvHWuil3Nvp4oFlhoIBU8P..RozBn4JvmelkCLXyt.O90sZ5otHOSHFgvns5.HA18cg0umDTiCP34MAmve..cxvfSK18XycgJBzsnR7xfPm3
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          Other ground water affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0001927Record ID:
        Not reportedDate Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Not reportedCurrent Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        85UT048Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

        RO0001927Record ID:
        Not reportedDate Closed:
        Chlorinated hydrocarbonsReleased Substance:
        Not reportedCurrent Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        85UT048Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

        RO0001927Record ID:
        Not reportedDate Closed:
        Waste oil/Used oilReleased Substance:
        Not reportedCurrent Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        85UT048Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

        RO0001927Record ID:
        Not reportedDate Closed:
        Diesel fuel oil and additives, Nos.1-D, 2-D, 2-4Released Substance:
        Post Remedial ActionCurrent Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        85UT048Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083000026TCase Number:
     85UT048Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KLStaff Initials:

ALPHA BETA  (Continued) 1000238837

TC2146196.2s   Page 130



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083000026TCase Number:
          85UT048Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          AMStaff Initials:
          VJJStaff:
          YESMTBE Tested:
          0MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.933178Longitude:
          33.9231396Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          12035,142,80Substance:
          Post remedial action monitoringFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          0Max MTBE Soil:
          7680Max MTBE GW:
          NDSoil Qualifies:
          =GW Qualifies:
          5/21/2004MTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          5/14/1985Discover Date:
          Not reportedClose Date:
          1/1/2000Monitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605900023Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Other MeansHow Stopped:
          OMHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:

ALPHA BETA  (Continued) 1000238837
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     LA HABRA, CA 906316839Mailing City,St,Zip:
     777 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147382192Telephone:
     ALPHA BETA COContact:
     CAD981449838Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     2.3352Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixture WasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906316839Mailing City,St,Zip:
     777 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147382192Telephone:
     ALPHA BETA COContact:
     CAD981449838Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0500Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906316839Mailing City,St,Zip:
     777 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147382192Telephone:
     ALPHA BETA COContact:
     CAD981449838Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0166Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <UN-> 2Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906316839Mailing City,St,Zip:
     777 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147382192Telephone:
     ALPHA BETA COContact:
     CAD981449838Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 2 of 19 in cluster V
1119 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
311 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 777 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
V119 HAZNETALPHA BETA CO  FOOD FOR LESS S103671988
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38 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     .2085Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906316839Mailing City,St,Zip:
     777 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147382192Telephone:
     ALPHA BETA COContact:
     CAD981449838Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     1.2718Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:

ALPHA BETA CO  FOOD FOR LESS  (Continued) S103671988

                                          Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                          Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                          Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                          Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                          Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 6:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 5:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 4:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 3:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 2:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 1:
                    Not reportedProperty Management:
                    Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                    Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                    Not reportedTime Completed:
                    Not reportedTime Notified:
                    Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                    Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                    Not reportedProperty Use:
                    Not reportedDate Completed:
                    Not reportedIncident Date:
                    Not reportedOES Time:
                    Not reportedOES Date:
                    1/12/200109:31:02 AMOES notification:
                    01-0248OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

Site 3 of 19 in cluster V
1119 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
311 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  83726
North 777 S. HARBOR BLVD    N/A
V120 CHMIRS S105677739
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                    drain.
                    barrier and punctured a gas tank.  An estimated 25 gallons got into a storm
                    Company driver at the distribution center in La Habra ran over a parkingDescription:
                    0Number of Fatalities:
                    0Number of Injuries:
                    0Evacuations:
                    Not reportedDescription:
                    0.000000Unknown:
                    0Tons:
                    0Sheen:
                    0Quarts:
                    0Pints:
                    0Ounces:
                    0Liters:
                    0Pounds:
                    0Grams:
                    80Gallons:
                    0CUFT:
                    0Cups:
                    0BBLS:
                    Not reportedQuantity Released:
                    DieselSubstance:
                    Not reportedE Date:
                    OtherSite Type:
                    YesContained:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    La Habra Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                    1/12/200112:00:00 AMIncident Date:
                    Albertson’sAgency:
                    2001Year:
                    Not reportedDate/Time:
                    Not reportedOther:
                    Not reportedMeasure:
                    Not reportedType:
                    Not reportedWhat Happened:
                    Not reportedContainment:
                    ContractorCleanup By:
                    Not reportedSpill Site:
                    Storm DrainWaterway:
                    YesWaterway Involved:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedReport Date:
                    Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                    Not reportedCompany Name:
                    Not reportedCA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle State:
                    Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                          Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                          Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:

  (Continued) S105677739
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Direction
Distance
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     BOISE, ID 837260000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 20 DEPT 72405Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     2083954793Telephone:
     ERICA FRANSENContact:
     CAL000129251Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.25Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     OrangeTSD County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     BOISE, ID 837260000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 20 DEPT 72405Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     2083954793Telephone:
     ERICA FRANSENContact:
     CAL000129251Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.12Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     BOISE, ID 837060000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     250 PARKCENTER BLVD,DEPT. #72405Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     2083954793Telephone:
     ERICA FRANSENContact:
     CAL000129251Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.08Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     BOISE, ID 837260000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 20 DEPT 72405Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     2083954793Telephone:
     ERICA FRANSENContact:
     CAL000129251Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 4 of 19 in cluster V
1119 ft. SWEEPS UST

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
311 ft.

1/8-1/4 CA WDSLA HABRA, CA  90631
North CA FID UST777 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
V121 HAZNETFOOD 4 LESS DISTRIBUTION CENTE S101609652
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          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          pumping.
          repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
          washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
          processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
          semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
          Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid orFacility Type:
          Santa Ana River  30I013767Facility ID:

CA WDS:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LA HABRA 90631Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     777 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7147382100Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30000084Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     67.76Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     OrangeTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     BOISE, ID 837260000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 20 DEPT 72405Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     2083954793Telephone:
     ERICA FRANSENContact:
     CAL000129251Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     9.42Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     OrangeTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:

FOOD 4 LESS DISTRIBUTION CENTE  (Continued) S101609652
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-016069Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          3612Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          5Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          280Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-003612-000017Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-016069Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          3612Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

          dairy waste ponds.
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          Not reportedPOTW:
          Not reportedReclamation:
          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          0SIC Code:
          PrivateAgency Type:
          8019615776Agency Telephone:
          LAURA SUMMERSAgency Contact:
          SALT LAKE CITY 84102Agency City,St,Zip:
          PO BOX 26948Agency Address:
          AMERICAN STORES PROPERTIES INCAgency Name:
          KEN MISSICKFacility Contact:
          7147397451Facility Telephone:
          8Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board

FOOD 4 LESS DISTRIBUTION CENTE  (Continued) S101609652
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          4000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-003612-000021Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-016069Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          3612Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          12000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-003612-000020Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-016069Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          3612Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          12000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-003612-000019Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-016069Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          3612Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          12000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-003612-000018Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:

FOOD 4 LESS DISTRIBUTION CENTE  (Continued) S101609652
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          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          OTHERContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          4000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-003612-000024Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-016069Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          3612Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PStg:
          PETROLEUMTank Use:
          550Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-003612-000023Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-016069Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          3612Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          6Number Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          12000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-003612-000022Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-016069Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          3612Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:

FOOD 4 LESS DISTRIBUTION CENTE  (Continued) S101609652
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-003612-000026Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-016069Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          3612Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          12000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-003612-000025Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-016069Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          3612Comp Number:

FOOD 4 LESS DISTRIBUTION CENTE  (Continued) S101609652

     7147382192Telephone:
     AMERICAN STOIRES PROPERTIESContact:
     CAC001257256Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0000Tons:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     Asbestos-containing wasteWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZC951206114TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     BUENA PARK, CA 906200000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     6565 KNOTT AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147382192Telephone:
     AMERICAN STOIRES PROPERTIESContact:
     CAC001257256Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 5 of 19 in cluster V
1119 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
311 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 777 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
V122 HAZNETLUCKY STORES-DISTRIBUTION CENTER S103975598
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-1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     1.0821Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZ0000337360TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     BUENA PARK, CA 906200000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     6565 KNOTT AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147382192Telephone:
     AMERICAN STOIRES PROPERTIESContact:
     CAC001257256Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .1250Tons:
     Disposal, Land ApplicationDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     BUENA PARK, CA 906200000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     6565 KNOTT AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7147382192Telephone:
     AMERICAN STOIRES PROPERTIESContact:
     CAC001257256Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0750Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     BUENA PARK, CA 906200000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     6565 KNOTT AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:

LUCKY STORES-DISTRIBUTION CENTER  (Continued) S103975598

     PO BOX 26948Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8019615780Telephone:
     AMERICAN STORES PROPERTIES INCContact:
     CAL000129251Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 6 of 19 in cluster V
1119 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
311 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 777 SO HARBOR BLVD    N/A
V123 HAZNETLUCKY STORES INC U003433163
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     8019615780Telephone:
     AMERICAN STORES PROPERTIES INCContact:
     CAL000129251Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     33.7120Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Asbestos-containing wasteWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZC950823111TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     SALT LAKE CITY, UT 841260948Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 26948Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8019615780Telephone:
     AMERICAN STORES PROPERTIES INCContact:
     CAL000129251Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     50.5680Tons:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     Asbestos-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD009007626TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     SALT LAKE CITY, UT 841260948Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 26948Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8019615780Telephone:
     AMERICAN STORES PROPERTIES INCContact:
     CAL000129251Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .2000Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     SALT LAKE CITY, UT 841260948Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 26948Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8019615780Telephone:
     AMERICAN STORES PROPERTIES INCContact:
     CAL000129251Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     2.2935Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     SALT LAKE CITY, UT 841260948Mailing City,St,Zip:

LUCKY STORES INC  (Continued) U003433163
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43 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     7.1276Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCB’sWaste Category:
     KingsTSD County:
     CAT000646117TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     SALT LAKE CITY, UT 841260948Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 26948Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:

LUCKY STORES INC  (Continued) U003433163

4552Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 7 of 19 in cluster V
1159 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
311 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 555 HARBOR S    N/A
V124 USTCAL RUSS CONSTRUCTION U003782920

                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    555 S HARBOROwner/operator address:
                    BEYLIK DRILLINGOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (310) 690-3575Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    555 S HARBORContact address:
                    RICK  KENNEDYContact:
                    CAR000109173EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    555 S HARBORFacility address:
                    BEYLIK DRILLINGFacility name:
                    11/19/2001Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 8 of 19 in cluster V
1159 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
311 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North FINDS555 S HARBOR CAR000109173
V125 RCRA-SQGBEYLIK DRILLING 1004678445
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

California - Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENEWaste name:
                    D039Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (310) 690-3575Owner/operator telephone:

BEYLIK DRILLING  (Continued) 1004678445

     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Other ground water affectedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 9 of 19 in cluster V
1159 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
311 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North Cortese555 HARBOR    N/A
V126 LUSTCAL-RUSS CONSTRUCTION CORP S104159803
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Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083001491TCase Number:
     90UT083Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KCStaff Initials:
     VJBStaff:
     Not Required to be Tested.MTBE Tested:
     0MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     1207 S KASHLAN ROADRP Address:
     DARLA DYKIERResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     12034,800661Chemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1990-03-29 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1990-03-29 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1994-09-20 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605901136Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:

CAL-RUSS CONSTRUCTION CORP  (Continued) S104159803
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          -117.9331271Longitude:
          33.9262175Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          12034,800661Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          3/29/1990Discover Date:
          9/20/1994Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605901136Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Other ground water affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0002863Record ID:
        09/20/1994Date Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Not reportedCurrent Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        90UT083Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

        RO0002863Record ID:
        09/20/1994Date Closed:
        Diesel fuel oil and additives, Nos.1-D, 2-D, 2-4Released Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        90UT083Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

CAL-RUSS CONSTRUCTION CORP  (Continued) S104159803
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

  Not reportedFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083001491TCase Number:
          90UT083Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          VJJStaff:
          NRQMTBE Tested:
          0MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:

CAL-RUSS CONSTRUCTION CORP  (Continued) S104159803

     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     OrangeTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906316124Mailing City,St,Zip:
     555 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5626910903Telephone:
     WILLIAM GODWINNContact:
     CAL000148878Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     11.23Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906316124Mailing City,St,Zip:
     555 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5626910903Telephone:
     WILLIAM GODWINNContact:
     CAL000148878Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 10 of 19 in cluster V
1159 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
311 ft.

1/8-1/4 SWEEPS USTLA HABRA, CA  90631
North CA FID UST555 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
V127 HAZNETCAL RUSS CONSTRUCTION S101589030

TC2146196.2s   Page 147



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedStatus:

          2Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-004552-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-016216Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          4552Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LA HABRA 90631Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     555 S HARBORMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7148709880Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30001011Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     11.23Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906316124Mailing City,St,Zip:
     555 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5626910903Telephone:
     WILLIAM GODWINNContact:
     CAL000148878Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     13.76Tons:

CAL RUSS CONSTRUCTION  (Continued) S101589030
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          1Number Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-004552-000006Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          06-18-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-016216Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          4552Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          6000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-004552-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          44-016216Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          4552Comp Number:

CAL RUSS CONSTRUCTION  (Continued) S101589030

     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00001800Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LA HABRA, CA 90631Owner City,St,Zip:
     555 S. HARBOR BLVD.Owner Address:
     CAL-RUSS CONSTRUCTIONOwner Name:
     7148709880Telephone:
     N.E. RUSSELLContact Name:
     0003Total Tanks:
     CONSTRUCTIONOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000050098Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 11 of 19 in cluster V
1159 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
311 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 555 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
V128 HIST USTCAL-RUSS CONSTRUCTION U001564579
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     VisualLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00009940Tank Capacity:
     1972Year Installed:
     3Container Num:
     003Tank Num:

     VisualLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00005000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     VisualLeak Detection:

CAL-RUSS CONSTRUCTION  (Continued) U001564579

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.01Tons:
     H06Disposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     TXD077603371TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55403Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1000 NICOLLET MALL TPN-0725Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     6127611417Telephone:
     JENNIFER RYMANOWSKIContact:
     CAL000225339Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.04Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Latex wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55403Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1000 NICOLLET MALL TPN-0725Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     6127611417Telephone:
     JENNIFER RYMANOWSKIContact:
     CAL000225339Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 2 of 3 in cluster T
1164 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
SSW 1000 E IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
T129 HAZNETTARGET 248 S108222070
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Direction
Distance
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     CARLSBAD, CA 920080000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1905 ASTON AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7606028700Telephone:
     PAUL WRAITH/3EContact:
     CAL000225339Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.0208Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     KernTSD County:
     CAD981402522TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     DURHAM, NC 277032203Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4020 STIRRUP CREEK DR STE 211Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     QUALEX INCContact:
     CAL000195131Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.09Tons:
     Treatment, IncinerationDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     CARLSBAD, CA 920080000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1905 ASTON AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7606028700Telephone:
     PAUL WRAITH/3EContact:
     CAL000225339Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.05Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     CARLSBAD, CA 920080000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1905 ASTON AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7606028700Telephone:
     PAUL WRAITH/3EContact:
     CAL000225339Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 3 of 3 in cluster T
1164 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
SSW 1000 E IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
T130 HAZNETQUALEX (TARGET #248) S104582068
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.03Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     CARLSBAD, CA 920080000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1905 ASTON AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7606028700Telephone:
     PAUL WRAITH/3EContact:
     CAL000225339Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.00Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganicsWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:

QUALEX (TARGET #248)  (Continued) S104582068

        RO0001236Record ID:
        03/01/1994Date Closed:
        Waste oil/Used oilReleased Substance:
        Not reportedCurrent Status:
        Soil OnlyCase Type:
        88UT020Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

        RO0001236Record ID:
        03/01/1994Date Closed:
        Diesel fuel oil and additives, Nos.1-D, 2-D, 2-4Released Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Soil OnlyCase Type:
        88UT020Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Site 12 of 19 in cluster V
1171 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
311 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 520 HARBOR BLVD    N/A
V131 LUSTCITY OF LA HABRA/FIRE #2 S102428002
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
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     OrangeFacility County:
     0.83Tons:
     H03Disposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906316124Mailing City,St,Zip:
     555 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5629298176Telephone:
     DEAN COBLISHContact:
     CAL000313072Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 13 of 19 in cluster V
1174 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
311 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 555 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
V132 HAZNETCASCADE DRILING INC S108744201

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.1Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 90631Mailing City,St,Zip:
     555 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5626910903Telephone:
     BILL GODWINContact:
     CAL000290864Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.1Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 90631Mailing City,St,Zip:
     555 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5626910903Telephone:
     BILL GODWINContact:
     CAL000290864Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 14 of 19 in cluster V
1174 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
311 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 555 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
V133 HAZNETLAYNE CHRISTENSEN CO S108211966
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     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     551 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5629004300Telephone:
     JOE HANDLEYContact:
     CAC002292673Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0140Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Latex wasteWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     551 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5629004300Telephone:
     JOE HANDLEYContact:
     CAC002292673Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0166Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     551 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5629004300Telephone:
     JOE HANDLEYContact:
     CAC002292673Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0135Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     551 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     S&G ROOFING LA HABRAContact:
     CAL000017233Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 15 of 19 in cluster V
1183 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
312 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 551 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
V134 HAZNETJOE HANDLEY S100872809
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Distance
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-1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     9.5910Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Tank bottom wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:

JOE HANDLEY  (Continued) S100872809

20433Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 16 of 19 in cluster V
1183 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
312 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 551 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
V135 USTBESI FACILITY U003779673

     00010000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     1Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     3/16 inchesTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00002000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     NO. 2Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LA HABRA, CA 90631Owner City,St,Zip:
     1901 E. LAMBERT, #100Owner Address:
     LYLE PARKS, JR.Owner Name:
     2136915470Telephone:
     DEE CARDWELLContact Name:
     0006Total Tanks:
     OFFICE/INDUSTRIAL CTOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000016568Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

5037Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 6 of 7 in cluster S
1193 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
333 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East HIST UST1901 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
S136 USTLAMBERT PALM BUSINESS CENTER U001564615
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00010000Tank Capacity:
     1981Year Installed:
     2Container Num:
     006Tank Num:

     Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00002000Tank Capacity:
     1981Year Installed:
     1Container Num:
     005Tank Num:

     Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00012000Tank Capacity:
     1981Year Installed:
     2BContainer Num:
     004Tank Num:

     Visual, Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00012000Tank Capacity:
     1981Year Installed:
     1AContainer Num:
     003Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:

LAMBERT PALM BUSINESS CENTER  (Continued) U001564615

     99TSD County:
     NVD980895338TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     WHITTIER, CA 906061340Mailing City,St,Zip:
     10714 WHITTIER BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5627618151Telephone:
     JOE VILUNAContact:
     CAC002609745Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 7 of 7 in cluster S
1193 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
333 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East 1901 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
S137 HAZNETPRO AUTO S108753293
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     OrangeFacility County:
     0.16Tons:
     H14Disposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:

PRO AUTO  (Continued) S108753293

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.22Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013359TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     543 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7148794592Telephone:
     JAMES M ROWNTREEContact:
     CAL000097742Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 17 of 19 in cluster V
1199 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
312 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 543 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
V138 HAZNETJIM’S GARDEN EQUIP INC S108210293

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0208Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     OrangeTSD County:
     CAT000613976TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     CHICO, CA 959280000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1525 DAYTON RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5626943984Telephone:
     LISA M WILLETT, DDSContact:
     CAL000163176Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 3 of 5 in cluster U
1217 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
305 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 831 E LAMBERT RD STE C    N/A
U139 HAZNETLISA M WILLETT, DDS S103673758
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

Site 18 of 19 in cluster V
1244 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
312 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 777 S. HARBOR BLVD. 110017209778
V140 FINDSALPHA BETA COMPANY 1007248988

                              UnknownUsed oil transporter:
                              UnknownUsed oil transfer facility:
                              UnknownUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              UnknownUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              UnknownUser oil refiner:
                              UnknownUsed oil processor:
                              UnknownUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              UnknownUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              UnknownTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Not reportedEPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 738-2192Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    TRAVERCE W  HARRISONContact:
                    CAD981449838EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 906310000
                    777 S. HARBOR BLVD.Facility address:
                    Not reportedFacility name:
                    02/19/1992Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

Site 19 of 19 in cluster V
1244 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
312 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 777 S. HARBOR BLVD. CAD981449838
V141 RCRA-LQG 1007199422
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:

  (Continued) 1007199422

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7216SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              67733Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1990Year:

EMI:

1269 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
288 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
South 1261 S HARBOR BLVD. #F    N/A
142 EMIJOLLY CLEANERS, DAVIS K YUN DB S106833584

     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     2000-04-26 00:00:00Date:
     200004144Facility ID:

CDL:

Site 4 of 5 in cluster U
1281 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
304 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 819 E LAMBERT ST, STE A    N/A
U143 CDL S107536534

                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    851 LAMBERT STContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    LAMBERT STMailing address:
                    CAD981424104EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    851 LAMBERT STFacility address:
                    WALKERS BODY SHOPFacility name:
                    08/02/1986Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 5 of 5 in cluster U
1310 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
303 ft.

1/8-1/4 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West FINDS851 LAMBERT ST CAD981424104
U144 RCRA-SQGWALKERS BODY SHOP 1000269620
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Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    KEVIN WALKEROwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 697-8646Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:

WALKERS BODY SHOP  (Continued) 1000269620
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

WALKERS BODY SHOP  (Continued) 1000269620

                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    CARAN PRECISIONOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    04/30/2002Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    CARAN PRECISION ENGINEERING AND MFG CORPOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/22/2004Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660
                    100 BAYVIEW CR STE 310Owner/operator address:
                    BONITA PUENTE LLCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    ROGER.SHEEKS@CARANPRECISION.COMContact email:
                    (714) 447-5400Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    ROGER  SHEEKSContact:
                    CAR000156687EPA ID:
                    FULLERTON, CA 92835
                    4275 N. PALM STREETFacility address:
                    CARAN PRECISION ENGINEERING AND MFG CORPFacility name:
                    06/27/2006Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

1353 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
334 ft.

1/4-1/2 FULLERTON, CA  92835
East HAZNET4275 N. PALM STREET CAR000156687
145 RCRA-SQGCARAN PRECISION ENGINEERING AND MFG CORP 1007569169
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                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CARAN PRECISION ENGINEERING AND MFGSite name:
                    CARAN PRECISION ENGINEERING AND MFG CORPFacility name:
                    09/13/2004Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    NoGenerated waste on-site:
                    NoAccumulated waste on-site:
                    ThermostatsWaste type:

                    NoGenerated waste on-site:
                    NoAccumulated waste on-site:
                    PesticidesWaste type:

                    NoGenerated waste on-site:
                    NoAccumulated waste on-site:
                    LampsWaste type:

                    NoGenerated waste on-site:
                    NoAccumulated waste on-site:
                    BatteriesWaste type:

Universal Waste Summary:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/23/2004Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    BREA, CA 92821
                    10 POINTE DRIVEOwner/operator address:
                    BONITA PUENTE LLCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    05/01/2002Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:

CARAN PRECISION ENGINEERING AND MFG CORP  (Continued) 1007569169
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                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    09/02/2004Evaluation date:

                    LocalEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    05/17/2006Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/02/2004    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    09/27/2004Date achieved compliance:
                    09/02/2004Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    16054.5Amount (Lbs):
                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

Annual Waste Handled:

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2005

Biennial Reports:

                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    352Waste name:
                    352Waste code:

                    223Waste name:
                    223Waste code:

                    221Waste name:
                    221Waste code:

                    181Waste name:
                    181Waste code:

                    135Waste name:
                    135Waste code:

                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

CARAN PRECISION ENGINEERING AND MFG CORP  (Continued) 1007569169
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     OrangeFacility County:
     1.68Tons:
     H14Disposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928350000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4275 N PALM STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7144475462Telephone:
     ROGER SHEEKSContact:
     CAR000156687Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     1.14Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928350000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4275 N PALM STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7144475462Telephone:
     ROGER SHEEKSContact:
     CAR000156687Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     1.14Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928350000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4275 N PALM STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7144475462Telephone:
     ROGER SHEEKSContact:
     CAR000156687Gepaid:

HAZNET:

                    State Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    09/27/2004Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:

CARAN PRECISION ENGINEERING AND MFG CORP  (Continued) 1007569169
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8592Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 1 of 7 in cluster W
1359 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
335 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East 2001 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
W146 USTPAULS WORKS U003784582

                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (714) 278-6900Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    FULLERTON, CA 92835
                    4141 N PALMOwner/operator address:
                    Z M P INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 278-6970Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    FULLERTON, CA 92835
                    4141 N PALMContact address:
                    DEE  RUSSELLContact:
                    CAR000038539EPA ID:
                    FULLERTON, CA 92835
                    4141 N PALMFacility address:
                    ADAMS RITE AEROSPACE INCFacility name:
                    04/10/1998Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 1 of 3 in cluster X
1365 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
313 ft.

1/4-1/2 HAZNETFULLERTON, CA  92835
East FINDS4141 N PALM CAR000038539
X147 RCRA-SQGADAMS RITE AEROSPACE INC 1001217632
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                    F005Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYLWaste name:
                    F003Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE, AND CHLORINATED
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:Waste name:
                    F001Waste code:

                    TRICHLOROETHYLENEWaste name:
                    D040Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENEWaste name:
                    D039Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENEWaste name:
                    D027Waste code:

                    BENZENEWaste name:
                    D018Waste code:

                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    CADMIUMWaste name:
                    D006Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:

ADAMS RITE AEROSPACE INC  (Continued) 1001217632
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     7142786500Telephone:
     JIM FLUEGGE FAC MGRContact:
     CAR000038539Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.37Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928350000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4141 N PALMMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7142786500Telephone:
     JIM FLUEGGE FAC MGRContact:
     CAR000038539Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.37Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928350000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4141 N PALMMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7142786500Telephone:
     JIM FLUEGGE FAC MGRContact:
     CAR000038539Gepaid:

HAZNET:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

California - Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYLWaste name:

ADAMS RITE AEROSPACE INC  (Continued) 1001217632
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21 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Not reportedFacility County:
     2.06Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928350000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4141 N PALMMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7142786938Telephone:
     JIM FLUEGGE FAC MGRContact:
     CAR000038539Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     5.72Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928350000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4141 N PALMMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7142786938Telephone:
     JIM FLUEGGE FAC MGRContact:
     CAR000038539Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.22Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixture WasteWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     ARD981057870TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928350000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4141 N PALMMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:

ADAMS RITE AEROSPACE INC  (Continued) 1001217632

                    Not reportedContact:
                    CAD982467003EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    631 S PALM UNIT CFacility address:
                    DAYDEN BROACH SERVICEFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 1 of 4 in cluster Y
1372 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
338 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
ENE FINDS631 S PALM UNIT C CAD982467003
Y148 RCRA-SQGDAYDEN BROACH SERVICE 1000186969

TC2146196.2s   Page 168

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6vYK66dMvHzMYGrNKcwQ3.Ai6tJVdlAfMbppACJBHAuBzVJiMS3K45cTG5OErkK9NtNb3N6WcbVlwRZFQipL6uAy.TGSAbFPi.Ld5TkytxDaJWwnV9seAadBlKcSAcsqfemz7g9PbVuMpc40pNLvB7tYCJqrJFQTBcbF6GAWvkU9YVVzKSrm3M9B6.1FdY3UMfhh9LPWHHAHz.QjMxSD3VqRGlLIrKePN1k959rHcXuQwL3mQNZt4UsS.bhnAuNqib81B0vgtQ5qJAi6VgBL3npAlSDkAjl8fIi0BxcEbYsupKesp1lE6k5dvxi6YwEuKF104JSL6A9fdlzvMlMw3GTYHxQozPVdMPWE5vQgGkNCr4rqNKl84ShNcn4Swex7Q9Wu7FHQ.vKfAsMIiM0l9jN8tgFAJj3oVK.t4URUltoSAFv.fu6YCmM6bH.3p4ulpAoC9VbaC6qfJs9wBmgH298NA1ZcuFfJBBlS5JavV9EaJQiFioajvZUvSbGW3bUnK0to6JDavO3.Y9rcKv9j4hsW61gHd.gmMjoH3q63H6iCzxpnMwP745qJG4PVrohYNuQY38T4c0jzwzDGQQKd3GMT.kczAv5kiv3g4neRtMeDJ8h4VlV75TbalYgEAFmifQal45trbEo4pNLypb6OAb4QCvYSJX5PBzTz9rG1A5ZwugcVBhRu6tM0VjH3JFiuiLmH5hGqStsm3mhfKfTs3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6vYK66dMvHzMYGrNKcwQ3.Ai6tJVdlAfMbppACJBHAuBzVJiMS3K45cTG5OErkK9NtNb3N6WcbVlwRZFQipL6uAy.TGSAbFPi.Ld5TkytxDaJWwnV9seAadBlKcSAcsqfemz7g9PbVuMpc40pNLvB7tYCJqrJFQTBcbF6GAWvkU9YVVzKSrm3M9B6.1FdY3UMfhh9LPWHHAHz.QjMxSD3VqRGlLIrKePN1k959rHcXuQwL3mQNZt4UsS.bhnAuNqib81B0vgtQ5qJAi6VgBL3npAlSDkAjl8fIi0BxcEbYsupKesp1lE6k5dvxi6YwEuKF104JSL6A9fdlzvMlMw3GTYHxQozPVdMPWE5vQgGkNCr4rqNKl84ShNcn4Swex7Q9Wu7FHQ.vKfAsMIiM0l9jN8tgFAJj3oVK.t4URUltoSAFv.fu6YCmM6bH.3p4ulpAoC9VbaC6qfJs9wBmgH298NA1ZcuFfJBBlS5JavV9EaJQiFioajvZUvSbGW3bUnK0to6JDavO3.Y9rcKv9j4hsW61gHd.gmMjoH3q63H6iCzxpnMwP745qJG4PVrohYNuQY38T4c0jzwzDGQQKd3GMT.kczAv5kiv3g4neRtMeDJ8h4VlV75TbalYgEAFmifQal45trbEo4pNLypb6OAb4QCvYSJX5PBzTz9rG1A5ZwugcVBhRu6tM0VjH3JFiuiLmH5hGqStsm3mhfKfTs3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    DAYDEN BROACH SERVICEFacility name:
                    12/07/1988Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    MAROVICH JOHNOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:

DAYDEN BROACH SERVICE  (Continued) 1000186969
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

DAYDEN BROACH SERVICE  (Continued) 1000186969

                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    AMERICAN SAVINGS LOANOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 773-7099Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    FULLERTON, CA 92635
                    4150 PALM AVEContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    CAD981979222EPA ID:
                    FULLERTON, CA 92835
                    4150 PALM AVEFacility address:
                    AMERICAN SAVINGS & LOANSFacility name:
                    04/10/1987Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

SWEEPS UST
CA FID UST

CorteseSite 2 of 3 in cluster X
1373 ft. LUST

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
313 ft.

1/4-1/2 HAZNETFULLERTON, CA  92831
East FINDS4150 PALM AVENUE CAD981979222
X149 RCRA-SQGAMERICAN SAVINGS & LOANS 1000360724
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Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Not reportedEnf Type:
     IMPERIAL HWYCross Street:
     Soil onlyCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .6255Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Tank bottom wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928351026Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4150 N PALM STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     CAD981979222Gepaid:

HAZNET:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:

AMERICAN SAVINGS & LOANS  (Continued) 1000360724
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Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     Not reportedQty Leaked:
     083002886TCase Number:
     Not reportedLocal Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     Not reportedBeneficial:
     COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
     30013Local Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     SRLStaff Initials:
     VJBStaff:
     Not Required to be Tested.MTBE Tested:
     0MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     17877 VON KARMAN AVE., 3RD FL., IRVINE, CA 92714RP Address:
     AMERICAN SAVINGS BANKResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     DieselChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     1996-09-19 00:00:00Enter Date:
     1996-09-19 00:00:00Review Date:
     1996-08-01 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1995-12-21 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1997-01-17 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     1995-12-21 00:00:00Confirm Leak:
     Not reportedStop Date:
     T0605901977Global Id:
     PipingLeak Source:
     CorrosionLeak Cause:
     Not reportedHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:

AMERICAN SAVINGS & LOANS  (Continued) 1000360724
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Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
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          Not reportedQty Leaked:
          083002886TCase Number:
          Not reportedLocal Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          Not reportedBeneficial:
          COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
          30013Local Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          SRLStaff Initials:
          VJJStaff:
          NRQMTBE Tested:
          0MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9244987Longitude:
          33.9209567Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          12034Substance:
          Leak being confirmedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          9/19/1996Enter Date:
          9/19/1996Review Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          12/21/1995Discover Date:
          Not reportedClose Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          12/21/1995Review Date:
          Not reportedHow Stopped Date:
          T0605901977Global ID:
          PipingLeak Source:
          CorrosionLeak Cause:
          Not reportedHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          IMPERIAL HWYCross Street:
          Soil onlyCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:

AMERICAN SAVINGS & LOANS  (Continued) 1000360724
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          1Number Of Tanks:
          GASHOLContent:
          WStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-013-010305-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          1353Owner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          02-12-92Act Date:
          02-12-92Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          10305Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     FULLERTON 92635Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     P O BOXMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7147735653Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30007394Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

  Not reportedFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:

AMERICAN SAVINGS & LOANS  (Continued) 1000360724

10305Facility ID:
30013Local Agency:

UST:

Site 3 of 3 in cluster X
1373 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
313 ft.

1/4-1/2 FULLERTON, CA  92835
East 4150 N PALM ST    N/A
X150 USTAMERICAN SAVINGS U003984184
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                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    TODD MARTINOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 690-1051Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    801 E LAMBERT STE 14Contact address:
                    ARNAO  MICHELEContact:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    E LAMBERT STE 14Mailing address:
                    CAD983588310EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    801 E LAMBERT STE 14Facility address:
                    OPELS UNLIMITEDFacility name:
                    07/05/1991Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 1 of 8 in cluster Z
1422 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
302 ft.

1/4-1/2 HAZNETLA HABRA, CA  90631
West FINDS801 E LAMBERT STE 14 CAD983588310
Z151 RCRA-SQGOPELS UNLIMITED 1000594945
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     OrangeFacility County:
     0.32Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     OrangeTSD County:
     CAT000613927TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     801 E LAMBERT UNIT AMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0Telephone:
     DEACT PER 95 FEE FORM -P.H.Contact:
     CAL000069617Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.23Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     801 E LAMBERT UNIT AMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     --Telephone:
     DEACT PER 95 FEE FORM -P.H.Contact:
     CAL000069617Gepaid:

HAZNET:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:

OPELS UNLIMITED  (Continued) 1000594945
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                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    05/25/2006Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    PICO RIVERA, CA 90660
                    6319 CROSSWAY DROwner/operator address:
                    ALFRED S BERNALOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    05/25/2006Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    ALFRED S BERNALOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    BERNALA-A@MSN.COMContact email:
                    562-694-0727Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    611 S PALM ST NUMBER DContact address:
                    ALFRED S BERNALContact:
                    CAR000174763EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    NUMBER D
                    611 S PALM STFacility address:
                    AMERICAN PHOTOENGRAVINGFacility name:
                    06/21/2006Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 2 of 4 in cluster Y
1453 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
340 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
ENE 611 S PALM ST CAR000174763
Y152 RCRA-SQGAMERICAN PHOTOENGRAVING 1010313549
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:

AMERICAN PHOTOENGRAVING  (Continued) 1010313549

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    MASTER FENCE FITTINGS INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    PO BOX 365Mailing address:
                    CAD008261620EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    755 E LAMBERT RDFacility address:
                    MASTER FENCE FITTINGS INCFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 2 of 8 in cluster Z
1464 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
303 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West FINDS755 E LAMBERT RD CAD008261620
Z153 RCRA-SQGMASTER FENCE FITTINGS INC 1000401434
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    MASTER FENCE FITTINGS INCFacility name:
                    08/06/1980Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

MASTER FENCE FITTINGS INC  (Continued) 1000401434

3861Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 3 of 8 in cluster Z
1464 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
303 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 755 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
Z154 USTMASTER HALCO INC U003782518
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  461 HARBOR BLVDFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster AA
1486 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
317 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 461 HARBOR BLVD    N/A
AA155 CorteseCOMPTON RENTALS S103943558

15573Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster AA
1486 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
317 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 461 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
AA156 USTCOMPTON RENTALS U003779175

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (714) 870-5360Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    IRVINE, CA 92714
                    1920 MAIN STOwner/operator address:
                    BOB BEYLIKOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 870-5360Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    751 E LAMBERTContact address:
                    AL  MARTINEZContact:
                    IRVINE, CA 92714
                    1920 MAIN STMailing address:
                    CA0000368928EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    751 E LAMBERTFacility address:
                    BEYLIK DRILLING INCFacility name:
                    05/24/1994Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 4 of 8 in cluster Z
1489 ft. EMI

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
302 ft.

1/4-1/2 HAZNETLA HABRA, CA  90631
West FINDS751 E LAMBERT CA0000368928
Z157 RCRA-SQGBEYLIK DRILLING INC 1000905197
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     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAT080022148TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906316124Mailing City,St,Zip:
     555 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7144344747Telephone:
     BOB BEYLIKContact:
     CA0000368928Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .4170Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAT080022148TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906316124Mailing City,St,Zip:
     555 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7144344747Telephone:
     BOB BEYLIKContact:
     CA0000368928Gepaid:

HAZNET:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

BEYLIK DRILLING INC  (Continued) 1000905197
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Direction
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1990Year:

EMI:

1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     .2500Tons:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD097030993TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     591 SO WALNUT STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     BEYLIK ROBERTContact:
     CAL000074116Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .7500Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906316124Mailing City,St,Zip:
     555 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7144344747Telephone:
     BOB BEYLIKContact:
     CA0000368928Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .3000Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAT080022148TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906316124Mailing City,St,Zip:
     555 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7144344747Telephone:
     BOB BEYLIKContact:
     CA0000368928Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     1.1050Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:

BEYLIK DRILLING INC  (Continued) 1000905197
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              7532SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              60009Facility ID:

BEYLIK DRILLING INC  (Continued) 1000905197

     550 S PALM AVERP Address:
     DON CERVANTESResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     Unleaded GasolineChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1989-12-13 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1989-12-13 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1991-10-22 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605901044Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Soil onlyCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 3 of 4 in cluster Y
1499 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
341 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
ENE Cortese550 PALM    N/A
Y158 LUSTAIR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS S101299808
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          10/22/1991Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605901044Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Soil onlyCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0002123Record ID:
        10/22/1991Date Closed:
        Unleaded gasolineReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Soil OnlyCase Type:
        89UT226Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083001382TCase Number:
     89UT226Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KCStaff Initials:
     RSStaff:
     Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:

AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS  (Continued) S101299808
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  550 PALM AVEFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083001382TCase Number:
          89UT226Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          RSStaff:
          NTMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9241607Longitude:
          33.9262226Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          12031Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          12/13/1989Discover Date:

AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS  (Continued) S101299808

8814Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 4 of 4 in cluster Y
1530 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
340 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
ENE 550 S PALM ST    N/A
Y159 USTA C S AIRCONDITIONING U003804380
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                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    PAZZULLA MICHAELOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 691-2550Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    2060 E LAMBERT RDContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    CAD981623770EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    2060 E LAMBERT RDFacility address:
                    PAZZULLA AUTOMOTIVEFacility name:
                    02/06/1987Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 2 of 7 in cluster W
1567 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
337 ft.

1/4-1/2 HAZNETLA HABRA, CA  90631
East FINDS2060 E LAMBERT RD CAD981623770
W160 RCRA-SQGPAZZULLA AUTOMOTIVE 1000443605
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     2060 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     MIKE PAZZULLAContact:
     CAD981623770Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .2085Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2060 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     MIKE PAZZULLAContact:
     CAD981623770Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .3169Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2060 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     MIKE PAZZULLAContact:
     CAD981623770Gepaid:

HAZNET:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:

PAZZULLA AUTOMOTIVE  (Continued) 1000443605
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5 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     .2585Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     thallium, vanadium, and zinc)
     cobalt, copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver,
     metals (antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium,
     Organic liquids with metals Alkaline solution (pH <UN->  12.5) withWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2060 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     MIKE PAZZULLAContact:
     CAD981623770Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .3710Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     thallium, vanadium, and zinc)
     cobalt, copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver,
     metals (antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium,
     Organic liquids with metals Alkaline solution (pH <UN->  12.5) withWaste Category:
     FresnoTSD County:
     CAD093459485TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2060 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     MIKE PAZZULLAContact:
     CAD981623770Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .3127Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:

PAZZULLA AUTOMOTIVE  (Continued) 1000443605
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Xa76zthXXx8aqyc7k433cinzOggtqQJhS6xAq6hXL6vxTke8MMy4iuWqMbFyAIjcYJD3SItk.YP4Sj03fR36F7eckWSiScunk8y5iFIOSXIg6FUgRffA6X.qt09QObtJlJM7DMySESd6J1BxncfBiicqYbp6HOPhAtg6Yo5XU7jaixj7KBO3rpkzohPtYQghIOJ9VABXu9vxKUF8ONE399eqyTUyDbMcnfJ5s3Kkb0l4yHM38bQ44g6co99iKZsnKR0BKZyOfrkgO.BgEVR3xbUqrhOQbNBJ.UEBmmQSCPO6zm4xiaG6ugiX5bQaMVR7U5W40a.z97jtNwzh0sb3z7DX1MXx5xi8kXo5U43qk.syxrjcrw.4huAkn9Z4gfY3b6f7rBkc7isin1dn4Sz9xPsObfogLTvgJme4y3AqdAaQAEYJG7WCUDRSjDt6pMEx0d19Z5wqWQT6Fb9hhwa27czLKTs66oFvfV.5uPeTuPIk4d5eiGwv6e5MmlcMRzryvfh6w5LXwwqaZ1k7WGW4l9ZzurJtbOthKvQ3KvpX9yUxsBH8Trl4fcEqeg6yEvFcAbz3tu7kPzF4rtl3l8F3HZrcDkaiqxgnZ8F36VUOEyCgdf6gZBq7lLbqeSjQgHBJ6rt7RwQS7OX61LsxYiO6mJBqlLm60xFhpMI98NVLArl6eqTvYQc3RYeT7ibkvEZeorn8v4dMLb8MwWYyIYf3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-015887Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          2049Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          4000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-002049-000006Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-015887Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          2049Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          5Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PStg:
          PETROLEUMTank Use:
          280Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-002049-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-015887Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          2049Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

FA0024035Facility ID:
ORANGERegion:

UST:

2049Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster AB
1577 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
291 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
South SWEEPS UST1490 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
AB161 USTDAVES ARCO U003659376
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          LEADEDContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          6000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-002049-000009Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-015887Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          2049Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          6000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-002049-000008Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-015887Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          2049Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          4000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-002049-000007Swrcb Tank Id:

DAVES ARCO  (Continued) U003659376

                    760 E LAMBERT RD STE AContact address:
                    ATRISTAIN  LUISContact:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    760 E LAMBERTMailing address:
                    CAD983590373EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    760 E LAMBERT RD STE AFacility address:
                    LOUIES AUTO REPAIRFacility name:
                    07/09/1991Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 5 of 8 in cluster Z
1593 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
300 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West FINDS760 E LAMBERT RD STE A CAD983590373
Z162 RCRA-SQGLOUIES AUTO REPAIR 1000595144
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Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    LUIS ATRISTAINOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 694-2335Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631

LOUIES AUTO REPAIR  (Continued) 1000595144
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Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

LOUIES AUTO REPAIR  (Continued) 1000595144

     KCStaff Initials:
     KSStaff:
     Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     127 W AVIENIDA CORDOBARP Address:
     LENA HEETResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     GasolineChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1994-04-11 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1994-04-11 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1995-08-29 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605901934Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Soil onlyCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

1611 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
303 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
NNW 471 HARBOR    N/A
163 LUSTCOMPTON RENTALS S102428254
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          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          4/11/1994Discover Date:
          8/29/1995Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605901934Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Soil onlyCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0001471Record ID:
        08/29/1995Date Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Soil OnlyCase Type:
        94UT022Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083002810TCase Number:
     94UT022Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:

COMPTON RENTALS  (Continued) S102428254
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083002810TCase Number:
          94UT022Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          KSStaff:
          NTMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9331271Longitude:
          33.9279225Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          8006619Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:

COMPTON RENTALS  (Continued) S102428254

4551Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster AB
1614 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
292 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
South 1500 HARBOR S    N/A
AB164 USTLAS PALMAS AUTO CARE CENTER U003779181

     755 E. LAMBERT ROADOwner Address:
     MASTER FENCE FITTINGS, INC.Owner Name:
     2136910815Telephone:
     ROBERT CASEYContact Name:
     0006Total Tanks:
     METAL FACILITYOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000000690Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 6 of 8 in cluster Z
1638 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
300 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 700 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
Z165 HIST USTMASTER FENCE FITTINGS, INC. U001564619
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     NoneLeak Detection:
     10 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00001800Tank Capacity:
     1978Year Installed:
     1Container Num:
     006Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00000500Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     2Container Num:
     005Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00000500Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     3Container Num:
     004Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00001000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     3Container Num:
     003Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00004000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     4Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     5/8 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00003000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     2Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LA HABRA, CA 90631Owner City,St,Zip:

MASTER FENCE FITTINGS, INC.  (Continued) U001564619
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (909) 591-3371Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CHINO, CA 91710
                    13831 ROSWELL AVE STE BOwner/operator address:
                    LINCOLN PROPERTY COOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (909) 591-3371Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    CHINO, CA 91710
                    13831 ROSWELL AVE STE BContact address:
                    JUDY  KIDDContact:
                    CHINO, CA 91710
                    ROSWELL AVE STE BMailing address:
                    CA0001007772EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    700 E LAMBERT RDFacility address:
                    LINCOLN PROPERTY COFacility name:
                    01/13/1995Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 7 of 8 in cluster Z
1638 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
300 ft.

1/4-1/2 HAZNETLA HABRA HEIGHTS, CA  90631
West FINDS700 E LAMBERT RD CA0001007772
Z166 RCRA-SQGLINCOLN PROPERTY CO 1000978372

TC2146196.2s   Page 196



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     .2293Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     CHINO, CA 917100000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     13831 ROSWELL AVE STE BMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     9095913371Telephone:
     LINCOLN PROPERTY COContact:
     CA0001007772Gepaid:

HAZNET:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

LINCOLN PROPERTY CO  (Continued) 1000978372

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LA HABRA 90631Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     2080 E LAMBERTMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2136917144Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30008637Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

Site 3 of 7 in cluster W
1642 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
337 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East 2080 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
W167 CA FID USTOVERBEY TRANSMISSION SPECLTY 1000354184
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     NoneLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00000550Tank Capacity:
     1983Year Installed:
     001Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000000Tank Capacity:
     1983Year Installed:
     002Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     BREA, CA 92621Owner City,St,Zip:
     1419 LA SERENA DROwner Address:
     CHARLES W. OVERBEYOwner Name:
     2136917144Telephone:
     Not reportedContact Name:
     0002Total Tanks:
     TRANSMISSION SHOPOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000004617Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 4 of 7 in cluster W
1642 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
337 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East 2080 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
W168 HIST USTOVERBEY TRANSMISSION SPECIALTI U001564622

                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 697-8577Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    2007 E LAMBERTContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    E LAMBERTMailing address:
                    CAD982473837EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    2007 E LAMBERTFacility address:
                    FAR EAST AUTOMOTIVEFacility name:
                    05/23/1988Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 5 of 7 in cluster W
1642 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
337 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East 2007 E LAMBERT CAD982473837
W169 RCRA-SQGFAR EAST AUTOMOTIVE 1000111600
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    MARK CUMMINGSOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous

FAR EAST AUTOMOTIVE  (Continued) 1000111600

          AStatus:
SWEEPS UST:

4541Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 6 of 7 in cluster W
1642 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
337 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East SWEEPS UST2080 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
W170 USTOVERBEY TRANSMISSION SPECLTY U003782915
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          OTHERContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          550Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-004541-000005Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-016215Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          4541Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          2Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PStg:
          PETROLEUMTank Use:
          550Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-004541-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-016215Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          4541Comp Number:

OVERBEY TRANSMISSION SPECLTY  (Continued) U003782915

4543Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 8 of 8 in cluster Z
1643 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
300 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 700 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
Z171 USTMASTER FENCE FITTINGS INC U003782916

                    E LAMBERT RDMailing address:
                    CAD983602079EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    2011 E LAMBERT RDFacility address:
                    VEGAS AUTO CARE AND TOWING INCFacility name:
                    08/13/1991Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 7 of 7 in cluster W
1646 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
337 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East FINDS2011 E LAMBERT RD CAD983602079
W172 RCRA-SQGVEGAS AUTO CARE AND TOWING INC 1000596244
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (714) 529-7717Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    2011 E LAMBERT RDOwner/operator address:
                    VEGAS AUTO CARE AND TOWING INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 529-7717Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    2011 E LAMBERT RDContact address:
                    HORACE  VEGAContact:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631

VEGAS AUTO CARE AND TOWING INC  (Continued) 1000596244
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     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KCStaff Initials:
     PAHStaff:
     Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     700 E LAMBERTRP Address:
     UNK UNKResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     GasolineChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1965-01-01 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1965-01-01 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1987-05-27 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605900183Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     UndefinedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 1 of 8 in cluster AC
1663 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
300 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West Cortese700 LAMBERT    N/A
AC173 LUSTMASTER HALCO S104159807
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          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          8006619Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          1/1/1965Discover Date:
          5/27/1987Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605900183Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          UndefinedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0001105Record ID:
        05/27/1987Date Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        UndeterminedCase Type:
        86UT217Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083000238TCase Number:
     86UT217Local Case #:

MASTER HALCO  (Continued) S104159807
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  Not reportedFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083000238TCase Number:
          86UT217Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          PAHStaff:
          NTMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9384672Longitude:
          33.9244105Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:

MASTER HALCO  (Continued) S104159807

                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    HARRY CRAFTONOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 671-5006Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    2021 E LAMBERT RDContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    CAD982442345EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    2021 E LAMBERT RDFacility address:
                    ICS AUTOMOTIVEFacility name:
                    05/02/1991Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 1 of 3 in cluster AD
1675 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
338 ft.

1/4-1/2 HAZNETLA HABRA, CA  90631
East FINDS2021 E LAMBERT RD CAD982442345
AD174 RCRA-SQGICS AUTOMOTIVE 1000593401
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     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2021 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     3106915006Telephone:
     JEROME CHAMPION-OWNERContact:
     CAD982442345Gepaid:

HAZNET:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:

ICS AUTOMOTIVE  (Continued) 1000593401
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-1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     .1245Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Organic liquids (nonsolvents) with halogensWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2021 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     3106915006Telephone:
     JEROME CHAMPION-OWNERContact:
     CAD982442345Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .3336Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD981696420TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2021 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     3106915006Telephone:
     JEROME CHAMPION-OWNERContact:
     CAD982442345Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .2293Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2021 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     3106915006Telephone:
     JEROME CHAMPION-OWNERContact:
     CAD982442345Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .5421Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD981696420TSD EPA ID:

ICS AUTOMOTIVE  (Continued) 1000593401
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
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        RO0000963Record ID:
        09/11/1986Date Closed:
        Waste oil/Used oilReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        UndeterminedCase Type:
        86UT107Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Site 2 of 3 in cluster AD
1696 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
338 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East 2101 LAMBERT RD    N/A
AD175 LUSTZERO MOTOR FREIGHT S102441483

     Not reportedInterim:
     1001 W WHITTIER BLVDRP Address:
     F G FUDGEResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     12035,142Chemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1992-09-04 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1992-09-04 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1995-08-04 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605901590Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Soil onlyCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 1 of 3 in cluster AE
1700 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
310 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
ESE Cortese521 IMPERIAL    N/A
AE176 LUSTFUDGE TRUST PROPERTY S101307793
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          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605901590Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Soil onlyCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0002433Record ID:
        08/04/1995Date Closed:
        Chlorinated hydrocarbonsReleased Substance:
        Not reportedCurrent Status:
        Soil OnlyCase Type:
        92UT107Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

        RO0002433Record ID:
        08/04/1995Date Closed:
        Waste oil/Used oilReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Soil OnlyCase Type:
        92UT107Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083002151TCase Number:
     92UT107Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KCStaff Initials:
     NOMStaff:
     Not Required to be Tested.MTBE Tested:
     0MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:

FUDGE TRUST PROPERTY  (Continued) S101307793
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  521 IMPERIAL HWYFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083002151TCase Number:
          92UT107Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          NOMStaff:
          NRQMTBE Tested:
          0MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9513335Longitude:
          33.9175406Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          12035,142Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          9/4/1992Discover Date:
          8/4/1995Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:

FUDGE TRUST PROPERTY  (Continued) S101307793
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                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (310) 947-4500Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    1201 S BEACH BLVD STE 216Owner/operator address:
                    MEYER ASSET MGMT INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 578-1133Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    FULLERTON, CA 92635
                    4080 N PALM STE 803Contact address:
                    DON  CHEMELLOContact:
                    CAD983662206EPA ID:
                    FULLERTON, CA 92835
                    4080 N PALM STE 803Facility address:
                    CYLINDER HEAD SPECIALISTSFacility name:
                    03/19/1993Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 2 of 3 in cluster AE
1710 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
310 ft.

1/4-1/2 HAZNETFULLERTON, CA  92831
ESE FINDS4080 NORTH PALM AVE SUITE 803 CAD983662206
AE177 RCRA-SQGCYLINDER HEAD SPECIALISTS 1000820193
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     7145781133Telephone:
     SUSIE SCHULTZ/BOOKEEPERContact:
     CAL000208510Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.12Tons:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     Unspecified sludge wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 926350000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4080 N  PALM ST  STE 803Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7145781133Telephone:
     SUSIE SCHULTZ/BOOKEEPERContact:
     CAL000208510Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.22Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified sludge wasteWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 926350000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4080 N  PALM ST  STE 803Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7145781133Telephone:
     SUSIE SCHULTZ/BOOKEEPERContact:
     CAL000208510Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.0625Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928350000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4080 N PALM ST STE 803Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7148996006Telephone:
     MEYER ASSET MGMT INCContact:
     CAD983662206Gepaid:

HAZNET:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

CYLINDER HEAD SPECIALISTS  (Continued) 1000820193
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-1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.2Tons:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     OrangeTSD County:
     NVT330010000TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 926350000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4080 N  PALM ST  STE 803Mailing Address:
     SUSIE SCHULTZ/BOOKKEEPERMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:

CYLINDER HEAD SPECIALISTS  (Continued) 1000820193

                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    FULLERTON BUSINESS CENTEROwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 638-0150Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    FULLERTON, CA 92635
                    4010-4080 N PALM AVEContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    GARDEN GROVE, CA 92643
                    12800 GARDEN GROVE BLVD STE IMailing address:
                    CAD981650898EPA ID:
                    FULLERTON, CA 92835
                    4010-4080 N PALM AVEFacility address:
                    FULLERTON BUSINESS CENTERFacility name:
                    01/21/1987Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 3 of 3 in cluster AE
1710 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
310 ft.

1/4-1/2 FULLERTON, CA  92835
ESE FINDS4010-4080 N PALM AVE CAD981650898
AE178 RCRA-SQGFULLERTON BUSINESS CENTER 1000281292
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6JdC6HOOJZtfdWg4CVNo3KpRHOs0OxveOf7BA79iZfTPtudVfAzk4vXeWv1lgVmw4sBO358gVH9lNV35o4CU6RZ.KnXRpfKtRkiB5CkvOTdEsnLr0zFiAep9x.qXvz0.e.Nc7JJ5fA0B7ix1B79fBuqG7XcF9pKJiFSa6e3HJ.KOdeLDCXM63rerHx3iO39ZO1Ha9LfTZC6BtSeHfF9E3NDZWvlugWzH4m175nwyVjExNEG.oeAw4DHMKEYopgTvRIaWBztXO8Q4snbM0q7c3necxeBAvq5leu48Bs6IfxyL7oXvB0EJ6iNMJLu3dBXzCzB.4TMJHAXsObOdO4NQ3wx1Z8FTtwLtfwcT5eKkWkGjgEq.4PKF4BpEVGJGNi4Po0Eh75UqKU.KpcrJR.KP9SUMOQVesaI70lLD4Qp1xbrqvVqfeScUCNS7f6BY7KGeBDlE9e.B7LbZ9z03iXSh2YZAfPGsTo69P9X65cZduviEdqUnV16MvASSA7nnz6WUkDDy6hpMJ1iYdQOyChy54tifH8FNOooaOX7C3I4OZE.btmtmfWk04Kf1WniHgbP54ERM3sHhV9XDN5EmoSkQ3FTAKgTmpiFURtoN3GDaOx8fsb3c0d.KBOocxpThv1mAews85f.YfrXx7qOiBTzO37mh7RvP9SDQiWdw4h4xfrRuTZnuPFS3C3wuutbEdmmMViUr6sChAlZKzFgnk0ik3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:

FULLERTON BUSINESS CENTER  (Continued) 1000281292

     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     FULLERTON, CA 92632Owner City,St,Zip:
     920 W. COMMONWEALTH AVE.Owner Address:
     U-HAUL CO. OF ORANGE COUNTYOwner Name:
     7147380134Telephone:
     BUCK PRYDEContact Name:
     0002Total Tanks:
     U-HAULOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000001135Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 2 of 8 in cluster AC
1771 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
299 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 661 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
AC179 HIST USTU-HAUL CENTER U001564647
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     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00009940Tank Capacity:
     1979Year Installed:
     2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     10 gaugeTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000500Tank Capacity:
     1979Year Installed:

U-HAUL CENTER  (Continued) U001564647

     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     CAD981575269Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     1.6680Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Tank bottom wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     GARDENA, CA 902490000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14202 S VAN NESSMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     CAD981575269Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .1501Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     GARDENA, CA 902490000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14202 S VAN NESSMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedContact:
     CAD981575269Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 3 of 8 in cluster AC
1771 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
299 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West CA FID UST661 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
AC180 HAZNETU - HAUL CENTER 1000159925

TC2146196.2s   Page 214



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LA HABRA 90631Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     ATTN: MIDGE LYCETT 9Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7147380134Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30006545Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .4170Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     GARDENA, CA 902490000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     14202 S VAN NESSMailing Address:

U - HAUL CENTER  (Continued) 1000159925

          2Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PStg:
          PETROLEUMTank Use:
          500Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-004540-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          4540Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

4540Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 4 of 8 in cluster AC
1776 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
299 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West SWEEPS UST661 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
AC181 USTU - HAUL CENTER U003803630
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-004540-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          4540Comp Number:
          AStatus:

U - HAUL CENTER  (Continued) U003803630

                  NFRAP (No Futher Remedial Action PlannedPriority Level:
                  02/07/1992Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  02/07/1992Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  10/26/1990Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

Not reportedSite Description:

                  Site Assessment Manager (SAM)Contact Title:
                  (415) 972-3094Contact Tel:
                  Jere JohnsonContact Name:

                  Site Assessment Manager (SAM)Contact Title:
                  (415) 972-3096Contact Tel:
                  Matt MitguardContact Name:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Name(s):

                  NFRAPNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0901353Site ID:

CERC-NFRAP:

1833 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
299 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 540 EAST JAMIE AVE. CAD043644996
182 CERC-NFRAPDELST, INC. 1002850564
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11018Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 5 of 8 in cluster AC
1884 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
296 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 620 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
AC183 USTL & R CONCRETE U003933193

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00003000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00007500Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     SAN ANTONIO, TX 78219Owner City,St,Zip:
     1400 ACKERMAN ROADOwner Address:
     SOUTHWEST TRAILERS, INC.Owner Name:
     2136942188Telephone:
     KEN JOHNSONContact Name:
     0002Total Tanks:
     TRUCK TERMINALOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000012013Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 3 of 3 in cluster AD
1891 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
341 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East 2101 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
AD184 HIST USTSOUTHWEST TRAILERS, INC. U001564639

     0001Total Tanks:
     CONSTRUCTION CLEAN UOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000066095Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 6 of 8 in cluster AC
1900 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
296 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 620 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
AC185 HIST USTLA HABRA TRUCKING, INC. U001564614
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     NoneLeak Detection:
     /4    2 inchesTank Construction:
     2Type of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00010000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     3788Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LA HABRA, CA 90631Owner City,St,Zip:
     620 E. LAMBERT RD.Owner Address:
     LAHABRA TRUCKING, INC.Owner Name:
     2136945627Telephone:
     MR. JAIME RIOSContact Name:

LA HABRA TRUCKING, INC.  (Continued) U001564614

9999     Not Otherwise SpecifiedSIC Description:
          5622670200Contact Fax Number:
          5622620200Contact Telephone:
          Not reportedContact Address 2:
          350-311 S HARBOR BLVDContact Address:
          NANCY/HOANG GIBSON/LEEContact Name:
          Not reportedOwner Fax Number:
          Not reportedOwner Telephone:
          Not reportedOwner Address 2:
          311 S HARBOR BLVDOwner Address:
          NANCY/HOANG GIBSON/LEEOwner Name:
          4Region Code:
          90631Mailing Zip:
          CAMailing State:
          Not reportedMailing Address 2:
          350-311 S HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
          Not reportedMailing Name:
          Not reportedFacility Addr2:
          Not reportedInactive Date:
          YesFacility Active:
          7/28/2005Create Date:
          Not Otherwise SpecifiedNAICS Description:
          99999NAICS Code:
          CAL000296985EPA Id:

CLEANERS:

1901 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
316 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 350-311 S HARBOR BLVD    N/A
186 CLEANERSRAINBOW CLEANERS S108541224

        Soil OnlyCase Type:
        90UT017Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Site 7 of 8 in cluster AC
1913 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
297 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 620 LAMBERT RD    N/A
AC187 LUSTL & R CONCRETE S106175685
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        RO0001205Record ID:
        09/25/1990Date Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:

L & R CONCRETE  (Continued) S106175685

     WILLIAM N. NANCE, DIR. MOTContact:
     CAL000027441Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .2000Tons:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD044429835TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928336843Mailing City,St,Zip:
     C/O F UNION HS DIST 1051 W BASTANCHURYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7148702890Telephone:
     FULLERTON UNION HS DISTRICTContact:
     CAL000027441Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0625Tons:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD044429835TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928336843Mailing City,St,Zip:
     C/O F UNION HS DIST 1051 W BASTANCHURYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7148702890Telephone:
     FULLERTON UNION HS DISTRICTContact:
     CAL000027441Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .9174Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixture WasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928336843Mailing City,St,Zip:
     C/O F UNION HS DIST 1051 W BASTANCHURYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7148702890Telephone:
     FULLERTON UNION HS DISTRICTContact:
     CAL000027441Gepaid:

HAZNET:

1929 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
349 ft.

1/4-1/2 ENVIROSTORLA HABRA, CA  90631
NE SCH401 SOUTH PALM ST    N/A
188 HAZNETSONORA HIGH SCHOOL S103657527
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                    FULLERTON JOINT UHSD-SONORA HS EXPANSION
                    SONORA HIGH SCHOOL
                    30820010
                    404408-11Alias Name:
                    -117.923611Longitude:
                    33.926611Latitude:
                    School DistrictFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    2003-05-16 00:00:00Status Date:
                    No Further ActionStatus:
                    Not reportedSpecial Program Status:
                    29Senate:
                    72Assembly:
                    404408-11Site Code:
                    School Evaluation - CypressDivision Branch:
                    Triss ChesneySupervisor:
                    Not reportedProject Manager:
                    Not reportedLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    .5Acres:
                    SchoolSite Type Detail:
                    School InvestigationSite Type:
                    30820010Facility ID:

SCH:

7 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     25.28Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZC950823111TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928332247Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1051 W BASTANCHURYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7146805601Telephone:
     WILLIAM N. NANCE, DIR. MOTContact:
     CAL000027441Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.2Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZD009015389TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928332247Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1051 W BASTANCHURYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7146805601Telephone:

SONORA HIGH SCHOOL  (Continued) S103657527
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            72Assembly:
            404408-11Site Code:
            30820010Facility ID:
            School Evaluation - CypressDivision Branch:
            Triss ChesneySupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            .5Acres:
            SchoolSite Type Detailed:
            School InvestigationSite Type:

ENVIROSTOR:

                    AGRICULTURAL - ROW CROPS, RESIDENTIAL AREA, SCHOOL - HIGH SCHOOLPastUse:
                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    ArsenicPotenital Description:
                    DDEPotenital Description:
                    DDTPotenital Description:
                    DDDPotenital Description:
                    DDDPotenital Description:
                    , 30006, 30008, 30007, 30001Potential:
                    Not reportedManagement Required Desc:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDManagement Required:
                    Not reportedMedia Affected Desc:
                    NMAMedia Affected:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:
                    Not reportedConfirmed Description:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed:
                    2003-01-29 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Environmental Oversight AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    2003-05-16 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    2002-12-23 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Phase 1Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedAPN Description:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    Alternate Name
                    Alternate Name
                    Alternate Name
                    Envirostor ID Number
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    FULLETON JT. UN. HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

SONORA HIGH SCHOOL  (Continued) S103657527
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                    AGRICULTURAL - ROW CROPS, RESIDENTIAL AREA, SCHOOL - HIGH SCHOOLPastUse:
                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    ArsenicPotenital Description:
                    DDEPotenital Description:
                    DDTPotenital Description:
                    DDDPotenital Description:
                    DDDPotenital Description:
                    , 30006, 30008, 30007, 30001Potential:
                    Not reportedManagement Required Desc:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDManagement Required:
                    Not reportedMedia Affected Desc:
                    NMAMedia Affected:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:
                    Not reportedConfirmed Description:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed:
                    2003-01-29 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Environmental Oversight AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    2003-05-16 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    2002-12-23 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Phase 1Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedAPN Description:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    Alternate Name
                    Alternate Name
                    Alternate Name
                    Envirostor ID Number
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    FULLETON JT. UN. HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
                    FULLERTON JOINT UHSD-SONORA HS EXPANSION
                    SONORA HIGH SCHOOL
                    30820010
                    404408-11Alias Name:
            -117.923611Longitude:
            33.926611Latitude:
            School DistrictFunding:
            NORestricted Use:
            2003-05-16 00:00:00Status Date:
            No Further ActionStatus:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            29Senate:

SONORA HIGH SCHOOL  (Continued) S103657527
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10614Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 8 of 8 in cluster AC
1946 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
298 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 600 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
AC189 USTA AND W DRILL RENTALS INC U003778767

                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    SIMPSON MFG CO INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 694-5775Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    BREA, CA 92621
                    1425 MOONSTONE STContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    CAD981624083EPA ID:
                    BREA, CA 92821
                    1425 MOONSTONE STFacility address:
                    SIMPSON STRONG TIE CO INCFacility name:
                    01/02/1987Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster AF
1978 ft. EMI

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
344 ft.

1/4-1/2 HAZNETBREA, CA  92821
East FINDS1425 MOONSTONE ST CAD981624083
AF190 RCRA-SQGSIMPSON STRONG TIE CO INC 1000349895
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     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAT080022148TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     BREA, CA 928212832Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1425 MOONSTONEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5104609912Telephone:
     SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CO INCContact:
     CAD981624083Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .8340Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     BREA, CA 928212832Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1425 MOONSTONEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5104609912Telephone:
     SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CO INCContact:
     CAD981624083Gepaid:

HAZNET:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

California - Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):

SIMPSON STRONG TIE CO INC  (Continued) 1000349895
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EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1990Year:

EMI:

19 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Not reportedFacility County:
     9.17Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAT080025711TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     BREA, CA 928212832Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1425 MOONSTONEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7148718373Telephone:
     PAUL LARSENContact:
     CAD981624083Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     5.4210Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAT080025711TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     BREA, CA 928212832Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1425 MOONSTONEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5104609912Telephone:
     SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CO INCContact:
     CAD981624083Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .1876Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Liquids with pH <UN-> 2Waste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAT080022148TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     BREA, CA 928212832Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1425 MOONSTONEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5104609912Telephone:
     SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CO INCContact:
     CAD981624083Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0417Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:

SIMPSON STRONG TIE CO INC  (Continued) 1000349895
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Rfy6BejRKrvf6IJydVQ3vuWBNFCeWBIj0OJAkPjKp99rMZvv3IO4XLi6glnIPl3JX7.3eKZdgBPVWEqQ0KD6mWfv3nQuVhrWyzW5REFNSwRFNe1CHYjAgjyWYFEBIE3I8Q.7q1e0t1SOPviJXPuBVeKkmsCPrIljmkX6SBrRGRyfsJyyshi3MoQBlDse31ljeUi9VP7KLYLrGinvf4F3Vzm6eu6IvQEJ0yG5ze0dnKIVNUaQuiS4J4.vRV9u7gwW0tVBIXoNqCyFVuRCuvh3TvxWXfoBDgnI6qqBAlU0b0pOyB7JB3p6MzRRToOfbJ.yFDz4hUxBgyReDrhjLsa39chKDgBrbnyvHd15jxb6FtvI7quJw164P11djOMVjmqQUnT7iOAvAuXuX.eWjl99D16NrOJFCiECk7V4uRiWpDyBQ9EIocSC5Jy0YuNO4ibJ46a9iUXklBNPNTkjSj.2W3GphA89fk69cHe5DOMMCtwZUQ9vxlZvh883HmsIvYXObzr6JhdRacOfqY5yI5t4xWiBzwPevWhj8iL3lsAKGHPrhkmv3BA4vwR6NTOI0dmJVcH3cjkdXnxVxOlQoY13FhYvf4ru97QW3tw364cNpyeF507CRA16DYdWvFgBSmdI68G7W180j6PO0u8JRcOCI0SklFEPw5kjMVGBzfRpwjj9X0r9aSlC68XMH3IZRo0vfZN8bzy3hIfIPVgOdn13


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3643SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              58233Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2003Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              5Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              5Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3643SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              58233Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2002Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3643SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              58233Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1995Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3643SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              58233Facility ID:

SIMPSON STRONG TIE CO INC  (Continued) 1000349895
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                                              .0093Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              .0093Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              .00074SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              .161NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              .0434Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              4.864132696Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              4.92868Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3643SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              58233Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2005Year:

                                              0.01Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.00825Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.000913SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0.143NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0385Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              5.24Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              5.3082Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3643SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              58233Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2004Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              5Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              5Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

SIMPSON STRONG TIE CO INC  (Continued) 1000349895

          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          06-18-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-016219Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          4560Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

Site 1 of 5 in cluster AG
1986 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
301 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 601 W LAMBERT RD A    N/A
AG191 SWEEPS USTTEMP - AIR HEATING & A/C INC S106932832
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          1Number Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-004560-000001Swrcb Tank Id:

TEMP - AIR HEATING & A/C INC  (Continued) S106932832

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    CHRIS MORALESOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 690-2866Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    611 E LAMBERT # CContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    E LAMBERT # CMailing address:
                    CAD981972664EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    611 E LAMBERT # CFacility address:
                    MORALES PAINT & BODYFacility name:
                    05/11/1987Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 2 of 5 in cluster AG
1986 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
301 ft.

1/4-1/2 HAZNETLA HABRA, CA  90631
West FINDS611 E LAMBERT # C CAD981972664
AG192 RCRA-SQGMORALES PAINT & BODY 1000148865
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     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2091 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     CHRIS MORALESContact:
     CAD981972664Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .2293Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Paint sludgeWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2091 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     CHRIS MORALESContact:
     CAD981972664Gepaid:

HAZNET:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

MORALES PAINT & BODY  (Continued) 1000148865
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2 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     .2293Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Paint sludgeWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2091 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     CHRIS MORALESContact:
     CAD981972664Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .2293Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Paint sludgeWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2091 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     CHRIS MORALESContact:
     CAD981972664Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .2293Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Paint sludgeWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2091 E LAMBERT RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     CHRIS MORALESContact:
     CAD981972664Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .2293Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:

MORALES PAINT & BODY  (Continued) 1000148865
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Rfy6BejRKrvf6IJydVQ3vuWBNFCeWBIj0OJAkPjKp99rMZvv3IO4XLi6glnIPl3JX7.3eKZdgBPVWEqQ0KD6mWfv3nQuVhrWyzW5REFNSwRFNe1CHYjAgjyWYFEBIE3I8Q.7q1e0t1SOPviJXPuBVeKkmsCPrIljmkX6SBrRGRyfsJyyshi3MoQBlDse31ljeUi9VP7KLYLrGinvf4F3Vzm6eu6IvQEJ0yG5ze0dnKIVNUaQuiS4J4.vRV9u7gwW0tVBIXoNqCyFVuRCuvh3TvxWXfoBDgnI6qqBAlU0b0pOyB7JB3p6MzRRToOfbJ.yFDz4hUxBgyReDrhjLsa39chKDgBrbnyvHd15jxb6FtvI7quJw164P11djOMVjmqQUnT7iOAvAuXuX.eWjl99D16NrOJFCiECk7V4uRiWpDyBQ9EIocSC5Jy0YuNO4ibJ46a9iUXklBNPNTkjSj.2W3GphA89fk69cHe5DOMMCtwZUQ9vxlZvh883HmsIvYXObzr6JhdRacOfqY5yI5t4xWiBzwPevWhj8iL3lsAKGHPrhkmv3BA4vwR6NTOI0dmJVcH3cjkdXnxVxOlQoY13FhYvf4ru97QW3tw364cNpyeF507CRA14DYdWvFgBSmdI68G7W180j6PO0u8JRcOBI0SklFEPw5kjMVGBzfRpwjj9X0r9aSl968XMH3IZRo0vfZN8bzy3hIfIPVgOdn13
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Rfy6BejRKrvf6IJydVQ3vuWBNFCeWBIj0OJAkPjKp99rMZvv3IO4XLi6glnIPl3JX7.3eKZdgBPVWEqQ0KD6mWfv3nQuVhrWyzW5REFNSwRFNe1CHYjAgjyWYFEBIE3I8Q.7q1e0t1SOPviJXPuBVeKkmsCPrIljmkX6SBrRGRyfsJyyshi3MoQBlDse31ljeUi9VP7KLYLrGinvf4F3Vzm6eu6IvQEJ0yG5ze0dnKIVNUaQuiS4J4.vRV9u7gwW0tVBIXoNqCyFVuRCuvh3TvxWXfoBDgnI6qqBAlU0b0pOyB7JB3p6MzRRToOfbJ.yFDz4hUxBgyReDrhjLsa39chKDgBrbnyvHd15jxb6FtvI7quJw164P11djOMVjmqQUnT7iOAvAuXuX.eWjl99D16NrOJFCiECk7V4uRiWpDyBQ9EIocSC5Jy0YuNO4ibJ46a9iUXklBNPNTkjSj.2W3GphA89fk69cHe5DOMMCtwZUQ9vxlZvh883HmsIvYXObzr6JhdRacOfqY5yI5t4xWiBzwPevWhj8iL3lsAKGHPrhkmv3BA4vwR6NTOI0dmJVcH3cjkdXnxVxOlQoY13FhYvf4ru97QW3tw364cNpyeF507CRA14DYdWvFgBSmdI68G7W180j6PO0u8JRcOBI0SklFEPw5kjMVGBzfRpwjj9X0r9aSl968XMH3IZRo0vfZN8bzy3hIfIPVgOdn13


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KCStaff Initials:
     PAHStaff:
     Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     120 E LEMON STRP Address:
     ROBERT PEREZResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     GasolineChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1990-01-03 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1990-01-03 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1990-09-25 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605901071Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Soil onlyCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 3 of 5 in cluster AG
1995 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
294 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West Cortese620 LAMBERT    N/A
AG193 LUSTL & R CONCRETE S102432329
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          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          PAHStaff:
          NTMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9393352Longitude:
          33.9244095Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          8006619Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          1/3/1990Discover Date:
          9/25/1990Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605901071Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Soil onlyCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083001417TCase Number:
     90UT017Local Case #:

L & R CONCRETE  (Continued) S102432329
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  620 LAMBERT RDFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083001417TCase Number:
          90UT017Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:

L & R CONCRETE  (Continued) S102432329

        RO0002841Record ID:
        09/26/1990Date Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Soil OnlyCase Type:
        89UT156Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Site 4 of 5 in cluster AG
1996 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
301 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 600 LAMBERT RD    N/A
AG194 LUSTA & W DRILL S102423570

     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605901014Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Soil onlyCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 5 of 5 in cluster AG
2058 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
295 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West Cortese600 LAMBERT    N/A
AG195 LUSTA & W DRILL S102423579
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          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Soil onlyCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083001325TCase Number:
     89UT156Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KCStaff Initials:
     PAHStaff:
     Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     600 E LAMBERT RDRP Address:
     ODELL WATTSResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     GasolineChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1989-08-18 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1989-08-18 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1990-09-26 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:

A & W DRILL  (Continued) S102423579
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  600 LAMBERT RDFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083001325TCase Number:
          89UT156Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          PAHStaff:
          NTMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9395522Longitude:
          33.9244095Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          8006619Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          8/18/1989Discover Date:
          9/26/1990Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605901014Global ID:

A & W DRILL  (Continued) S102423579
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                    MCDONALD PACKAGINGFacility name:
                    01/12/1993Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (714) 859-4485Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    MISSION VIEJO, CA 92692
                    22351 SUNBROOKOwner/operator address:
                    JIM MCDONALDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    CAD983656737EPA ID:
                    BREA, CA 92821
                    1400 MOONSTONE STFacility address:
                    MCDONALD PACKAGINGFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster AF
2065 ft. EMI

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
343 ft.

1/4-1/2 HAZNETBREA, CA  92821
East FINDS1400 MOONSTONE ST CAD983656737
AF196 RCRA-SQGMCDONALD PACKAGING 1000819676
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     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAT080025711TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     SANTA ANA, CA 927073338Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2601 S GARNSEY STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7148594485Telephone:
     JIM MCDONALDContact:
     CAD983656737Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.25Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     BREA, CA 928210000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1400 MOONSTONEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7142243949Telephone:
     MIKE NORYS FACILITY MANAGERContact:
     CAL000235973Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.12Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixture WasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     BREA, CA 928210000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1400 MOONSTONEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7142243949Telephone:
     MIKE NORYS FACILITY MANAGERContact:
     CAL000235973Gepaid:

HAZNET:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:

MCDONALD PACKAGING  (Continued) 1000819676
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                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3799SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              59561Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1990Year:

EMI:

6 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     10.0080Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     SANTA ANA, CA 927073338Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2601 S GARNSEY STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7148594485Telephone:
     JIM MCDONALDContact:
     CAD983656737Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .6000Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     SANTA ANA, CA 927073338Mailing City,St,Zip:
     2601 S GARNSEY STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7148594485Telephone:
     JIM MCDONALDContact:
     CAD983656737Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .8340Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:

MCDONALD PACKAGING  (Continued) 1000819676
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     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KCStaff Initials:
     VJBStaff:
     Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     P O BOX 347RP Address:
     KEN DALEResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     GasolineChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1988-11-08 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1988-11-08 00:00:00Discover Date:
     2002-03-26 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605900764Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Other ground water affectedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 1 of 5 in cluster AH
2089 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
342 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East 2230 LAMBERT    N/A
AH197 LUSTKEN DALE AND ASSOCIATES S101299803
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          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          8006619Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          11/8/1988Discover Date:
          3/26/2002Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605900764Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Other ground water affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0001220Record ID:
        03/26/2002Date Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        88UT202Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083000963TCase Number:
     88UT202Local Case #:

KEN DALE AND ASSOCIATES  (Continued) S101299803
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Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083000963TCase Number:
          88UT202Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          VJJStaff:
          NTMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9218436Longitude:
          33.9241226Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:

KEN DALE AND ASSOCIATES  (Continued) S101299803

813Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster AI
2116 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
283 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 901 LESLIE ST    N/A
AI198 USTPTC INDUSTRIES U003804948

        RO0002094Record ID:
        10/26/1994Date Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        89UT051Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Site 1 of 10 in cluster AJ
2117 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
289 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 1000 LESLIE ST    N/A
AJ199 LUSTNORTH ORANGE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE S105696126
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     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00000500Tank Capacity:
     1969Year Installed:
     DMC VContainer Num:
     005Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00000500Tank Capacity:
     1969Year Installed:
     DMC IVContainer Num:
     004Tank Num:

     VisualLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000285Tank Capacity:
     1964Year Installed:
     DMC IIIContainer Num:
     003Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00002000Tank Capacity:
     1965Year Installed:
     DMC IIContainer Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00002000Tank Capacity:
     1965Year Installed:
     DMC 1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     FULLERTON, CA 92634Owner City,St,Zip:
     1000 LEMON STREETOwner Address:
     NORTH ORANGE COUNTY COMMUNITYOwner Name:
     7148714030Telephone:
     JOE LANKFORDContact Name:
     0005Total Tanks:
     Not reportedOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000002260Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 2 of 10 in cluster AJ
2117 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
289 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 1000 LESLIE ST    N/A
AJ200 HIST USTDISTRICT MAINTENANCE CENTER U001564592
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     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:

DISTRICT MAINTENANCE CENTER  (Continued) U001564592

                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (714) 447-4481Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    1000 S LESLIEOwner/operator address:
                    NOCCD DISTRICT WAREHOUSEOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 447-4481Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    1000 S LESLIEContact address:
                    PHILLIP  GRISOTTIContact:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    S LESLIEMailing address:
                    CAD981388424EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    1000 S LESLIEFacility address:
                    NORTH ORANGE COUNTY COMM COLL DISTFacility name:
                    11/23/1992Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

CorteseSite 3 of 10 in cluster AJ
2117 ft. LUST

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
289 ft.

1/4-1/2 HAZNETLA HABRA, CA  90631
West FINDS1000 S LESLIE CAD981388424
AJ201 RCRA-SQGNORTH ORANGE COUNTY COMM COLL DIST 1000406345
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     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928326844Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1000 N LEMON STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7144474481Telephone:
     NOCCCDContact:
     CAD981388424Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0834Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928326844Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1000 N LEMON STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7144474481Telephone:
     NOCCCDContact:
     CAD981388424Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0500Tons:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928326844Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1000 N LEMON STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7144474481Telephone:
     NOCCCDContact:
     CAD981388424Gepaid:

HAZNET:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:

NORTH ORANGE COUNTY COMM COLL DIST  (Continued) 1000406345
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     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605900928Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Other ground water affectedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

38 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     .1251Tons:
     Treatment, IncinerationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified solvent mixture WasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928326844Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1000 N LEMON STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7144474481Telephone:
     NOCCCDContact:
     CAD981388424Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .1250Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928326844Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1000 N LEMON STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7144474481Telephone:
     NOCCCDContact:
     CAD981388424Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0834Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
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          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Other ground water affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083001180TCase Number:
     89UT051Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KCStaff Initials:
     RSStaff:
     Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     1000 N LEMON STRP Address:
     GILBERT R MORENOResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     GasolineChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1989-02-27 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1989-02-27 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1994-10-26 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
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  Not reportedFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083001180TCase Number:
          89UT051Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          RSStaff:
          NTMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9398912Longitude:
          33.9202996Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          8006619Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          2/27/1989Discover Date:
          10/26/1994Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605900928Global ID:
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10303Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 4 of 10 in cluster AJ
2117 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
289 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 1000 LESLIE ST    N/A
AJ202 USTN O C COMMUNITY COLLEGE U003778716

                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (714) 870-6706Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    1021 S LESLIE STOwner/operator address:
                    FULLERTON UNION HS TRANSOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 870-6706Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    1021 S LESLIE STContact address:
                    LLOYD  WELLINGContact:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    S LESLIE STMailing address:
                    CAD983648585EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    1021 S LESLIE STFacility address:
                    FULLERTON UNION HS TRANSFacility name:
                    09/15/1992Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

CA WDSSite 5 of 10 in cluster AJ
2121 ft. LUST

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
287 ft.

1/4-1/2 HAZNETLA HABRA, CA  90631
West FINDS1021 S LESLIE ST CAD983648585
AJ203 RCRA-SQGFULLERTON UNION HS TRANS 1000818923
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     7148706706Telephone:
     FULLERTON UNION HS TRANSContact:
     CAD983648585Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     6.6720Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928336843Mailing City,St,Zip:
     C/O F UNION HS DIST 1051 W BASTANCHURYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7148706706Telephone:
     FULLERTON UNION HS TRANSContact:
     CAD983648585Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .1251Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928336843Mailing City,St,Zip:
     C/O F UNION HS DIST 1051 W BASTANCHURYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7148706706Telephone:
     FULLERTON UNION HS TRANSContact:
     CAD983648585Gepaid:

HAZNET:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

California - Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
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          Santa Ana River  30I005104Facility ID:
CA WDS:

        RO0001072Record ID:
        04/19/1988Date Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        UndeterminedCase Type:
        87UT104Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

14 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Not reportedFacility County:
     1.91Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928332247Mailing City,St,Zip:
     C/O F UNION HS DIST 1051 W BASTANCHMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7146805601Telephone:
     WILLIAM N. NANCE, DIRECTOR MOTContact:
     CAD983648585Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     2.2142Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928336843Mailing City,St,Zip:
     C/O F UNION HS DIST 1051 W BASTANCHURYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7148706706Telephone:
     FULLERTON UNION HS TRANSContact:
     CAD983648585Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .1042Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Contaminated soil from site clean-upsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     FULLERTON, CA 928336843Mailing City,St,Zip:
     C/O F UNION HS DIST 1051 W BASTANCHURYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:

FULLERTON UNION HS TRANS  (Continued) 1000818923
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          dairy waste ponds.
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          Not reportedPOTW:
          Not reportedReclamation:
          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          inorganic salts and heavy metals) are included in this category.
          Hardness, TRF, Chloride). ’Manageable’ hazardous wastes (E.G.,
          water quality because of their high concentrations (E.G., BOD,
          Designated/Influent or Solid Wastes that pose a significant threat toPrimary Waste Type:
          Stormwater RunoffPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          4151SIC Code:
          sanitary districts, water districts irrigation districts, etc.)
          Special District (Includes districts established under general acts,Agency Type:
          7148702890Agency Telephone:
          GEORGE E WESTAgency Contact:
          FULLERTON 928332247Agency City,St,Zip:
          1051 W BASTANCHURY RDAgency Address:
          FULLERTON JOINT UHSDAgency Name:
          BILL NANCEFacility Contact:
          7146805651Facility Telephone:
          8Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          pumping.
          repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
          washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
          processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
          semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
          Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid orFacility Type:

FULLERTON UNION HS TRANS  (Continued) 1000818923

     0003Total Tanks:
     EDUCATION/SCHOOL BUSOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000034504Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 6 of 10 in cluster AJ
2121 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
287 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 1021 LESLIE ST    N/A
AJ204 HIST USTDISTRICT TRANSPORTATION CENTER U001564593
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     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00001000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     #003Container Num:
     003Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00008000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     #002Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00005000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     #001Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     FULLERTON, CA 92635Owner City,St,Zip:
     780 BEECHWOOD AVE.Owner Address:
     FULLERTON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DIOwner Name:
     7147385740Telephone:
     JERRY HART, DIRECTOR OF TRANSPContact Name:

DISTRICT TRANSPORTATION CENTER  (Continued) U001564593

     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605900394Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     UndefinedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 7 of 10 in cluster AJ
2121 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
287 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West Cortese1021 LESLIE    N/A
AJ205 LUSTFULLERTON HIGH SCH DIST S102432025
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          T0605900394Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          UndefinedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083000494TCase Number:
     87UT104Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KCStaff Initials:
     PAHStaff:
     Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     1027 S LESLIE STRP Address:
     WILLIAM NANCEResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     GasolineChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1965-01-01 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1965-01-01 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1988-04-19 00:00:00Close Date:

FULLERTON HIGH SCH DIST  (Continued) S102432025
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  Not reportedFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083000494TCase Number:
          87UT104Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          PAHStaff:
          NTMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9401642Longitude:
          33.9201406Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          8006619Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          1/1/1965Discover Date:
          4/19/1988Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:

FULLERTON HIGH SCH DIST  (Continued) S102432025
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FA0024147Facility ID:
ORANGERegion:

UST:

8116Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 8 of 10 in cluster AJ
2121 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
287 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 1021 LESLIE ST    N/A
AJ206 USTFULLERTON UNION HIGH SCH DIST U003433002

     Not reportedInterim:
     1027 S LESLIE STRP Address:
     WILLIAM NANCEResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     12034,800661Chemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1998-08-05 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1998-08-05 00:00:00Discover Date:
     2002-09-13 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605902192Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Soil onlyCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 9 of 10 in cluster AJ
2123 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
286 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 1027 LESLIE    N/A
AJ207 LUSTFULLERTON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT S103301365
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          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605902192Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Soil onlyCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0002467Record ID:
        09/13/2002Date Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Not reportedCurrent Status:
        Soil OnlyCase Type:
        98UT057Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

        RO0002467Record ID:
        09/13/2002Date Closed:
        Diesel fuel oil and additives, Nos.1-D, 2-D, 2-4Released Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Soil OnlyCase Type:
        98UT057Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083003245TCase Number:
     98UT057Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KCStaff Initials:
     NOMStaff:
     Not Required to be Tested.MTBE Tested:
     0MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:

FULLERTON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT  (Continued) S103301365
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Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083003245TCase Number:
          98UT057Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          NOMStaff:
          NRQMTBE Tested:
          0MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9401672Longitude:
          33.9200896Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          12034,800661Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          8/5/1998Discover Date:
          9/13/2002Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:

FULLERTON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT  (Continued) S103301365

                    1031 LESLIE STMailing address:
                    CAD981425770EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    1047 LESLIE STFacility address:
                    BRICE SOUTHERN INCFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 10 of 10 in cluster AJ
2131 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
284 ft.

1/4-1/2 EMILA HABRA, CA  90631
West FINDS1047 LESLIE ST CAD981425770
AJ208 RCRA-SQGBRICE SOUTHERN INC 1000168503
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                    07/09/1986Date form received by agency:
Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    ARMET DONOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631

BRICE SOUTHERN INC  (Continued) 1000168503
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                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              5Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              344SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              15512Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1990Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3441SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              15512Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1987Year:

EMI:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    BRICE SOUTHERN INCFacility name:

BRICE SOUTHERN INC  (Continued) 1000168503
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     Stock Inventor, Pressure TestLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00008000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Stock Inventor, Pressure TestLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00001000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     FULLERTON, CA 92635Owner City,St,Zip:
     2957 LAKEVIEW WAYOwner Address:
     K.H. DALEOwner Name:
     2136913008Telephone:
     COASTAL CARRIERSContact Name:
     0002Total Tanks:
     TRUCKING DEPOTOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000063785Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 2 of 5 in cluster AH
2140 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
345 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East 2230 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
AH209 HIST USTCOASTAL CARRIERS U001564587

377Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 3 of 5 in cluster AH
2140 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
345 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East 2230 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
AH210 USTCOASTAL CARRIERS U003804566

                    CAD983605270EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    940 S LESLIEFacility address:
                    GREEN INDUST INCFacility name:
                    09/09/1991Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster AI
2162 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
290 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West FINDS940 S LESLIE CAD983605270
AI211 RCRA-SQGGREEN INDUST INC 1000596553
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (714) 680-8873Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    940 S LESLIEOwner/operator address:
                    GREEN INDUSTRIES INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 680-8873Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    940 S LESLIEContact address:
                    ROSE  VRTARContact:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    S LESLIEMailing address:

GREEN INDUST INC  (Continued) 1000596553
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (714) 680-4445Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    441 E IMPERIAL HWY UNIT BOwner/operator address:
                    TURN UP REAR ENTERPRISESOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 680-4445Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    441 E IMPERIAL HWY UNIT BContact address:
                    GLENN  FUKUMAContact:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    E IMPERIAL HWY UNIT BMailing address:
                    CAR000006379EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    441 E IMPERIAL HWY UNIT BFacility address:
                    AAMCO TRANSMISSIONSFacility name:
                    10/16/1995Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

2188 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
263 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
WSW FINDS441 E IMPERIAL HWY UNIT B CAR000006379
212 RCRA-SQGAAMCO TRANSMISSIONS 1001075549

TC2146196.2s   Page 262



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

AAMCO TRANSMISSIONS  (Continued) 1001075549

     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     182  GEMINI AVERP Address:
     JOHN AUGUSTResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     GasolineChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1990-09-26 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1990-09-26 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1991-07-25 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605901356Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Soil onlyCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 1 of 4 in cluster AK
2222 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
316 ft.

1/4-1/2 BREA, CA  92621
East Cortese182 GEMINI    N/A
AK213 LUSTJOHN AUGUST ASSOCIATES S102431941
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          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          9/26/1990Discover Date:
          7/25/1991Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605901356Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Soil onlyCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0002237Record ID:
        07/25/1991Date Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Soil OnlyCase Type:
        90UT220Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083001815TCase Number:
     90UT220Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     ADStaff Initials:
     NOMStaff:
     Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:

JOHN AUGUST ASSOCIATES  (Continued) S102431941
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  182 GEMINI AVEFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083001815TCase Number:
          90UT220Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          ADStaff Initials:
          NOMStaff:
          NTMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9212645Longitude:
          33.9196867Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          8006619Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:

JOHN AUGUST ASSOCIATES  (Continued) S102431941

6295Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 2 of 4 in cluster AK
2222 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
316 ft.

1/4-1/2 BREA, CA  92821
East 182 GEMINI AVE    N/A
AK214 USTJOHN AUGUST & ASSOCIATION U003982250
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FA0024036Facility ID:
ORANGERegion:

UST:

18173Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 3 of 4 in cluster AK
2232 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
319 ft.

1/4-1/2 BREA, CA  92821
East 105 GEMINI AVE    N/A
AK215 USTHOT DOGGER TOUR U003433061

                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    GARTH KLOEHNOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    CAD981391295EPA ID:
                    BREA, CA 92821
                    242 GEMINI AVEFacility address:
                    KLOEHN CO INCFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster AL
2264 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
314 ft.

1/4-1/2 BREA, CA  92821
East FINDS242 GEMINI AVE CAD981391295
AL216 RCRA-SQGKLOEHN CO INC 1000202845
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    State Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/10/1994Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    KLOEHN CO INCFacility name:
                    02/21/1986Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:

KLOEHN CO INC  (Continued) 1000202845

     EXCAVATIONOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000014960Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 4 of 5 in cluster AH
2298 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
345 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East 2251 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
AH217 HIST USTROBERT E. MOE U001564634
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     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     3/16 inchesTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00004000Tank Capacity:
     1979Year Installed:
     1Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     1/4 inchesTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00006000Tank Capacity:
     1975Year Installed:
     D194193Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LA HABRA, CA 90631Owner City,St,Zip:
     2251 E. LAMBERT RD.Owner Address:
     ROBERT E. MOEOwner Name:
     7145251864Telephone:
     BOB MOEContact Name:
     0002Total Tanks:

ROBERT E. MOE  (Continued) U001564634

3804Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 5 of 5 in cluster AH
2298 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
345 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East 2251 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
AH218 USTK M Z EXCAVATORS INC U003713875

                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    CAD982028862EPA ID:
                    BREA, CA 92821
                    262 GEMINI AVEFacility address:
                    PACKAGING TECHNOLOGIES INCFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster AL
2299 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
314 ft.

1/4-1/2 BREA, CA  92821
ESE FINDS262 GEMINI AVENUE CAD982028862
AL219 RCRA-SQGPACKAGING TECHNOLOGIES INC 1000267854
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Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PACKAGING TECHNOLOGIES INCFacility name:
                    07/13/1987Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    RICHARD J AUBREYOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of

PACKAGING TECHNOLOGIES INC  (Continued) 1000267854

TC2146196.2s   Page 269



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

PACKAGING TECHNOLOGIES INC  (Continued) 1000267854

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000500Tank Capacity:
     1977Year Installed:
     2Container Num:
     003Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     ??????? unknownTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00010000Tank Capacity:
     1982Year Installed:
     1Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00010000Tank Capacity:
     1982Year Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LA HABRA, CA 90631Owner City,St,Zip:
     491 EAST LAMBERT ROADOwner Address:
     24 HOUR AIRPORT EXPRESS, INC.Owner Name:
     2136944813Telephone:
     Not reportedContact Name:
     0003Total Tanks:
     TRANSPORTATIONOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000011648Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 1 of 4 in cluster AM
2341 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
307 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 491 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
AM220 HIST UST24 HOUR AIRPORT EXPRESS, INC. U001564565
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     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000500Tank Capacity:
     1982Year Installed:
     2Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     VisualLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     DIESELType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00000500Tank Capacity:
     1977Year Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LA HABRA, CA 90631Owner City,St,Zip:
     491 EAST LAMBERT ROADOwner Address:
     24 HOUR AIRPORT EXPRESSOwner Name:
     2136944813Telephone:
     G.R. FRIESENContact Name:
     0002Total Tanks:
     TRANSPORTATIONOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000049522Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 2 of 4 in cluster AM
2341 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
307 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 491 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
AM221 HIST UST24 HOUR AIRPORT EXPRESS U001564564

                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (714) 525-9714Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    BREA, CA 92621
                    170 GEMINI AVE UNIT B1Contact address:
                    TOM  HAMILTONContact:
                    CAD983649500EPA ID:
                    BREA, CA 92821
                    170 GEMINI AVE UNIT B1Facility address:
                    TOM HAMILTON ENTFacility name:
                    10/01/1992Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 4 of 4 in cluster AK
2360 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
317 ft.

1/4-1/2 BREA, CA  92821
East FINDS170 GEMINI AVE SUITE B1 CAD983649500
AK222 RCRA-SQGTOM HAMILTON ENT 1000819004
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (714) 525-9714Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    BREA, CA 92621
                    170 GEMINI AVE UNIT B1Owner/operator address:
                    TOM HAMILTON ENTOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time

TOM HAMILTON ENT  (Continued) 1000819004

        03/03/1988Date Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        UndeterminedCase Type:
        87UT251Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Site 3 of 4 in cluster AM
2370 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
306 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 491 LAMBERT RD    N/A
AM223 LUSTLAMBERT SELF STORAGE S102432484
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        RO0002250Record ID:

LAMBERT SELF STORAGE  (Continued) S102432484

     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KCStaff Initials:
     PAHStaff:
     Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     491 E LAMBERTRP Address:
     UNK UNKResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     GasolineChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1965-01-01 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1965-01-01 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1988-03-03 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605900576Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     UndefinedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 4 of 4 in cluster AM
2411 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
307 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West Cortese491 LAMBERT    N/A
AM224 LUSTLAMBERT SELF STORAGE S102432483
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          NTMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9407463Longitude:
          33.9246275Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          8006619Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          1/1/1965Discover Date:
          3/3/1988Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605900576Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          UndefinedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083000727TCase Number:
     87UT251Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:

LAMBERT SELF STORAGE  (Continued) S102432483
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  Not reportedFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083000727TCase Number:
          87UT251Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          PAHStaff:

LAMBERT SELF STORAGE  (Continued) S102432483

          500Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-008116-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAct Date:
          Not reportedRef Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          8116Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LA HABRA 90631Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     1021 S LESLIE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7148706706Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30001517Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

2411 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
285 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West SWEEPS UST1021 S LESLIE    N/A
225 CA FID USTFULLERTON UNION HIGH SCH DIST S101609536
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          5000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-008116-000003Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          8116Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          2Number Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          8000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-008116-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          8116Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          1Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PRODUCTStg:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:

FULLERTON UNION HIGH SCH DIST  (Continued) S101609536

7758Facility ID:
30011Local Agency:

UST:

2429 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
347 ft.

1/4-1/2 ANAHEIM, CA  92801
North 2801 W LINCOLN AVE # 9725    N/A
226 USTARCO #9725 (PRESTIGE STATIONS) U003937839
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8479Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster AN
2435 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
345 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East 2301 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
AN227 USTPOLLY CHIN U003784549

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (212) 621-5000Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NEW YORK, NY 10020
                    140 WEST 51ST STREETOwner/operator address:
                    GAF CORPORATIONOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (212) 621-5000Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CITY NOT REPORTED, NY 99999
                    140 WEST 51ST STREETOwner/operator address:
                    GAF CORPORATIONOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    LAHABRA, CA 90631
                    PO BOX 626Mailing address:
                    CAD008259764EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    525 E IMPERIAL HWYFacility address:
                    GAF CORP LA HABRAFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

2484 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
265 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
WSW FINDS525 E IMPERIAL HWY CAD008259764
228 RCRA-SQGGAF CORP LA HABRA 1000109294
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                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    09/13/1984Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    02/22/1985Date achieved compliance:
                    04/26/1984Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F  - 262.10-12.ARegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    02/22/1985Date achieved compliance:
                    09/13/1984Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    F  - 262.10-12.ARegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    GAF CORP LA HABRAFacility name:
                    08/15/1980Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

GAF CORP LA HABRA  (Continued) 1000109294
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    02/22/1985Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/26/1984Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    09/13/1984Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    02/22/1985Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:

GAF CORP LA HABRA  (Continued) 1000109294

  1225 IMPERIAL HWYFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster AO
2544 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
315 ft.

1/4-1/2 BREA, CA  92622
ESE 1225 IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
AO229 CorteseNI INDUSTRIES, INC. S104754891

          Not reportedCross Street:
          Other ground water affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0000867Record ID:
        11/14/2002Date Closed:
        Diesel fuel oil and additives, Nos.1-D, 2-D, 2-4Released Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        90UT161Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster AO
2544 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
315 ft.

1/4-1/2 BREA, CA  92622
ESE 1225 IMPERIAL HWY W    N/A
AO230 LUSTNI INDUSTRIES S105774119
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Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083001574TCase Number:
          90UT161Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          ADStaff Initials:
          VJJStaff:
          NRQMTBE Tested:
          0MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9167063Longitude:
          33.9169028Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          12034Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          6/14/1990Discover Date:
          11/14/2002Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605901200Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:

NI INDUSTRIES  (Continued) S105774119
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     Pressure TestLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     REGULARType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00001000Tank Capacity:
     1974Year Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LA HABRA, CA 90631Owner City,St,Zip:
     831 S. EUCLIDOwner Address:
     RAYMOND E. SUTTONOwner Name:
     2136974736Telephone:
     RAYMOND E. SUTTONContact Name:
     0001Total Tanks:
     FARM SERVICEOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000044430Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster AN
2568 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
346 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
East 2351 E LAMBERT RD    N/A
AN231 HIST USTSUTTON’S ORCHARD SERVICE U001564644

FA0024623Facility ID:
ORANGERegion:

UST:

6805Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Site 1 of 5 in cluster AP
2636 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
325 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 110 S HARBOR BLVD # 3    N/A
AP232 USTG & M OIL CO #3 U003804700

                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    ORANGE, CA 92668
                    500 S MAIN S TOWER BOCC RM 260Mailing address:
                    CAT080027329EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    900 S CYPRESS STFacility address:
                    PACIFIC BELLFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 1 of 4 in cluster AQ
2639 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
287 ft.

1/4-1/2 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West FINDS900 S CYPRESS ST CAT080027329
AQ233 RCRA-SQGPACIFIC BELL 1000250434
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PACIFIC BELLFacility name:
                    01/26/1981Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    THE AMERICAN TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:

PACIFIC BELL  (Continued) 1000250434
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corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

California - Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

PACIFIC BELL  (Continued) 1000250434

                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    S CYPRESSMailing address:
                    CAD008485849EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    901 S CYPRESSFacility address:
                    HARTLEY’S WELDING AND TUBE BENDINGFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 2 of 4 in cluster AQ
2639 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
287 ft.

1/4-1/2 HAZNETLA HABRA, CA  90631
West FINDS901 S CYPRESS CAD008485849
AQ234 RCRA-SQGHARTLEY S WELDING AND TUBE BENDING 1000414754
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     OrangeFacility County:
     .6672Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     etc.)
     Halogenated solvents (chloroform, methyl chloride, perchloroethylene,Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906316833Mailing City,St,Zip:
     901 S CYPRESS STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7148709901Telephone:
     HARTLEY WELDING & TUBE BENDINGContact:
     CAD008485849Gepaid:

HAZNET:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:

HARTLEY S WELDING AND TUBE BENDING  (Continued) 1000414754

TC2146196.2s   Page 284



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          8Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          pumping.
          repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
          washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
          processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
          semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
          Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid orFacility Type:
          Santa Ana River  30I018986Facility ID:

CA WDS:

     VisualLeak Detection:
     8 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000700Tank Capacity:
     1984Year Installed:
     1Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LA HABRA, CA 90631Owner City,St,Zip:
     900 SO. CYPRESS ST.Owner Address:
     LA HABRA PLATING CO. INC.Owner Name:
     7148792750Telephone:
     ANDY DIRADOContact Name:
     0001Total Tanks:
     PLATINGOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000042357Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     1.14Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium, vanadium, and zinc)
     barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt, copper, lead, mercury,
     Alkaline solution (pH <UN->  12.5) with metals (antimony, arsenic,Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906316834Mailing City,St,Zip:
     900 S CYPRESS STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7148792750Telephone:
     MARIA ROBLESContact:
     CAL000285404Gepaid:

HAZNET:

Site 3 of 4 in cluster AQ
2639 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
287 ft.

1/4-1/2 CA WDSLA HABRA, CA  90631
West HIST UST900 S CYPRESS ST    N/A
AQ235 HAZNETLA HABRA PLATING CO. INC. U001564612
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          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          0SIC Code:
          PrivateAgency Type:
          7148792750Agency Telephone:
          GLENN DI RADOAgency Contact:
          LA HABRA 90631Agency City,St,Zip:
          900 S CYPRESS STAgency Address:
          DI RADO H.A.Agency Name:
          GLENN DI RADOFacility Contact:
          7148792750Facility Telephone:
          8Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          pumping.
          repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
          washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
          processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
          semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
          Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid orFacility Type:
          Santa Ana River  30I004924Facility ID:

          dairy waste ponds.
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          Not reportedPOTW:
          Not reportedReclamation:
          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          3471SIC Code:
          PrivateAgency Type:
          7148792750Agency Telephone:
          Maria RoblesAgency Contact:
          La Habra 90631Agency City,St,Zip:
          900 S Cypress StAgency Address:
          LA HABRA PLATINGAgency Name:
          Maria RoblesFacility Contact:
          7148792750Facility Telephone:

LA HABRA PLATING CO. INC.  (Continued) U001564612
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          dairy waste ponds.
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          Not reportedPOTW:
          Not reportedReclamation:
          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:

LA HABRA PLATING CO. INC.  (Continued) U001564612

                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    DIRADO HUGO ANTHONYOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    CAD063113690EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    900 S CYPRESSFacility address:
                    LA HABRA PLATINGFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

Site 4 of 4 in cluster AQ
2639 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
287 ft.

1/4-1/2 HAZNETLA HABRA, CA  90631
West FINDS900 SOUTH CYPRESS STREET CAD063113690
AQ236 RCRA-SQGLA HABRA PLATING 1000239003
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                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    11/09/2006    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Action Satisfied (Case Closed)    Enf. disposition status:
                    11/09/2006    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/09/2006Date achieved compliance:
                    08/10/2006Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    08/10/2006    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/09/2006Date achieved compliance:
                    08/10/2006Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LA HABRA PLATINGFacility name:
                    08/06/1980Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

LA HABRA PLATING  (Continued) 1000239003
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     CAD063113690Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.22Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     perchlorate, and sulfide anions)
     bromate, chlorate, cyanide, fluoride, hypochlorite, nitrite,
     Aqueous solution (2 <  pH < 12.5) containing reactive anions (azide,Waste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZT050010685TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     900 S CYPRESS STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7148792750Telephone:
     SYLVESTER ROBLESContact:
     CAD063113690Gepaid:

HAZNET:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    State Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    05/19/1994Evaluation date:

                    LocalEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/13/2006Evaluation date:

                    LocalEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/09/2006Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/10/2006Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    2700    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:

LA HABRA PLATING  (Continued) 1000239003
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     perchlorate, and sulfide anions)
     bromate, chlorate, cyanide, fluoride, hypochlorite, nitrite,
     Aqueous solution (2 <  pH < 12.5) containing reactive anions (azide,Waste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZT050010685TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     900 S CYPRESS STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7148792750Telephone:
     SYLVESTER ROBLESContact:
     CAD063113690Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .4253Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Liquids with cyanides > 1000 mg/lWaste Category:
     0TSD County:
     AZT010010685TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906316834Mailing City,St,Zip:
     900 S CYPRESS STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7143619069Telephone:
     H A DIRADOContact:
     CAD063113690Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     3.1275Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906316834Mailing City,St,Zip:
     900 S CYPRESS STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7143619069Telephone:
     H A DIRADOContact:
     CAD063113690Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .5000Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZD980892731TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906316834Mailing City,St,Zip:
     900 S CYPRESS STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7143619069Telephone:
     H A DIRADOContact:

LA HABRA PLATING  (Continued) 1000239003
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55 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     0.22Tons:
     01Disposal Method:

LA HABRA PLATING  (Continued) 1000239003

     VJBStaff:
     MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE and MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     16868  A STREETRP Address:
     JENNIFER TALBERTResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     GasolineChemical:
     Remedial action (cleanup) UnderwayStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1992-11-02 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1992-11-02 00:00:00Discover Date:
     Not reportedClose Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     2000-10-29 00:00:00Remed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605901418Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Other MeansHow Stopped:
     OMHow Discovered:
     SELFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Other ground water affectedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 2 of 5 in cluster AP
2657 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
326 ft.

1/2-1 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 110 HARBOR BLVD S    N/A
AP237 LUSTG & M OIL #3 S102430525

TC2146196.2s   Page 291

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Zn4s8Ztvn7B2k0sIw8HC92RtfrvKV3ZI7w6Bmj2tQkkG0625qAIkXwXp45ZHs.CWo9Mx293RKm6VzfDxr8NAEbKYiVFR4IUZM2nM42MGsUm8gO8GAtiJvRR2.J79SBBT4olki60Jm3gFIlowjaAsYH8vCVg2os2EZR4EA9TfEfrUf4UxZ6UnxA3lvsIn8.U2svt3gvdM4Fq7chBK23A2krD0ET6rnI9Lw3Q8VpHYNCnX3k72tJRGcB7Pf9.rDd82WK8KVaM1..ZfwI9s4VBw3e6wGuKjmgWjeU4TOZognTZ3z2stL8BT2cJtm3vyd30Y7gzB5F2K9k5t0lB2DGIp.wS82QcHTmCZp4y92dcRTR5wnf9DrBlBGmKh0VDs2tjZtzIUM2lSwUu6.o5vbm7sjiW2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Zn4s8Ztvn7B2k0sIw8HC92RtfrvKV3ZI7w6Bmj2tQkkG0625qAIkXwXp45ZHs.CWo9Mx293RKm6VzfDxr8NAEbKYiVFR4IUZM2nM42MGsUm8gO8GAtiJvRR2.J79SBBT4olki60Jm3gFIlowjaAsYH8vCVg2os2EZR4EA9TfEfrUf4UxZ6UnxA3lvsIn8.U2svt3gvdM4Fq7chBK23A2krD0ET6rnI9Lw3Q8VpHYNCnX3k72tJRGcB7Pf9.rDd82WK8KVaM1..ZfwI9s4VBw3e6wGuKjmgWjeU4TOZognTZ3z2stL8BT2cJtm3vyd30Y7gzB5F2K9k5t0lB2DGIp.wS82QcHTmCZp4y92dcRTR5wnf9DrBlBGmKh0VDs2tjZtzIUM2lSwUu6.o5vbm7sjiW2


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          =GW Qualifies:
          9/13/2001MTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          11/2/1992Discover Date:
          Not reportedClose Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          10/9/2000Remed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605901418Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Other MeansHow Stopped:
          OMHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Other ground water affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0002871Record ID:
        Not reportedDate Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Remedial ActionCurrent Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        92UT127Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083001900TCase Number:
     92UT127Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KLStaff Initials:

G & M OIL #3  (Continued) S102430525
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Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083001900TCase Number:
          92UT127Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          AMStaff Initials:
          VJJStaff:
          YESMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9328611Longitude:
          33.9311134Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          8006619Substance:
          Remedial action (cleanup) UnderwayFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          85000Max MTBE GW:

G & M OIL #3  (Continued) S102430525

     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1991-05-29 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1993-03-10 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605901396Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Other ground water affectedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

2675 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
320 ft.

1/2-1 LA HABRA, CA  90631
NNW Cortese850 LA HABRA    N/A
238 LUSTLA HABRA FIRE STATION #1 S102432410
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          Not reportedCross Street:
          Other ground water affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0002608Record ID:
        03/10/1993Date Closed:
        Unleaded gasolineReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        91UT070Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083001869TCase Number:
     91UT070Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KCStaff Initials:
     RSStaff:
     Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     201 E LA HABRA BLVDRP Address:
     ELRAY HANNAResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     Unleaded GasolineChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1991-05-29 00:00:00Release Date:

LA HABRA FIRE STATION #1  (Continued) S102432410

TC2146196.2s   Page 294



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

  850 LA HABRA BLVDFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083001869TCase Number:
          91UT070Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          RSStaff:
          NTMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9545259Longitude:
          33.9316933Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          12031Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          5/29/1991Discover Date:
          3/10/1993Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605901396Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:

LA HABRA FIRE STATION #1  (Continued) S102432410
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     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     GHStaff Initials:
     RSStaff:
     MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE and MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
     0MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     3700 WEST 190TH STREET, TPT-2-7RP Address:
     MARLA GUENSLERResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     12035,800661Chemical:
     Remedial action (cleanup) UnderwayStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1987-07-23 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1987-07-23 00:00:00Discover Date:
     Not reportedClose Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     2000-09-18 00:00:00Remed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605900194Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Other MeansHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     SELFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Other ground water affectedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 3 of 5 in cluster AP
2699 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
325 ft.

1/2-1 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North Cortese1124 LA HABRA BLVD    N/A
AP239 LUSTMOBIL #18-F34 S104750143
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  Not reportedFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

  1124 LA HABRA BLVDFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083000253TCase Number:
     87UT161Local Case #:

MOBIL #18-F34  (Continued) S104750143

          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605900194Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Other MeansHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Other ground water affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0002515Record ID:
        Not reportedDate Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Not reportedCurrent Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        87UT161Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

        RO0002515Record ID:
        Not reportedDate Closed:
        Waste oil/Used oilReleased Substance:
        Remedial ActionCurrent Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        87UT161Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Site 4 of 5 in cluster AP
2699 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
325 ft.

1/2-1 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 1124 LA HABRA BLVD E    N/A
AP240 LUSTMOBIL #18-F34 S102433652
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Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083000253TCase Number:
          87UT161Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          AMStaff Initials:
          RSStaff:
          YESMTBE Tested:
          0MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9339202Longitude:
          33.9316944Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          12035,800661Substance:
          Remedial action (cleanup) UnderwayFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          46800Max MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          =GW Qualifies:
          9/16/2002MTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          7/23/1987Discover Date:
          Not reportedClose Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          9/18/2000Remed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:

MOBIL #18-F34  (Continued) S102433652

     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Other ground water affectedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 5 of 5 in cluster AP
2759 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
328 ft.

1/2-1 LA HABRA, CA  90632
North 1201 LA HABRA    N/A
AP241 LUSTCHEVRON #9-2214 S102427157
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Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083001319TCase Number:
     89UT146Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KCStaff Initials:
     RSStaff:
     Not Required to be Tested.MTBE Tested:
     0MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     P O BOX 2833RP Address:
     JOHN FULLERResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     12035,800661Chemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1989-07-12 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1989-07-12 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1998-01-20 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605901008Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:

CHEVRON #9-2214  (Continued) S102427157
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          -117.9329652Longitude:
          33.9311024Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          12035,800661Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          7/12/1989Discover Date:
          1/20/1998Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605901008Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Other ground water affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0002631Record ID:
        01/20/1998Date Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Not reportedCurrent Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        89UT146Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

        RO0002631Record ID:
        01/20/1998Date Closed:
        Waste oil/Used oilReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        89UT146Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

CHEVRON #9-2214  (Continued) S102427157
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Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083001319TCase Number:
          89UT146Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          RSStaff:
          NRQMTBE Tested:
          0MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:

CHEVRON #9-2214  (Continued) S102427157

        RO0002736Record ID:
        Not reportedDate Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Post Remedial ActionCurrent Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        90UT242Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

2788 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
319 ft.

1/2-1 BREA, CA  92821
ESE 700 IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
242 LUSTCHEVRON #9-0786 S105030600

          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          SELEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Other ground water affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0003152Record ID:
        Not reportedDate Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        5CCurrent Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        03UT010Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

2963 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
264 ft.

1/2-1 SWEEPS USTLA HABRA, CA  90631
WSW UST401 E IMPERIAL HWY    N/A
243 LUSTIMPERIAL CAR WASH INC U003433075
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          10708Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

10708Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          Not reportedCase Number:
          03UT010Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          JSStaff Initials:
          NOMStaff:
          NTMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          0Longitude:
          0Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          8006619Substance:
          Pollution CharacterizationFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          2/27/2003Discover Date:
          Not reportedClose Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          4/28/2004Pollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          5/7/2003Workplan:
          2/27/2003Review Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605918082Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:

IMPERIAL CAR WASH INC  (Continued) U003433075
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-010708-000003Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          10708Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-010708-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          10708Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          3Number Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-010708-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:

IMPERIAL CAR WASH INC  (Continued) U003433075
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     87UT079Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KCStaff Initials:
     VJBStaff:
     Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     1000 S SOUTH CYPRESSRP Address:
     STEVE ISLEYResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     GasolineChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1987-04-10 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1987-04-10 00:00:00Discover Date:
     2002-09-13 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605900539Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Other ground water affectedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

2972 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
281 ft.

1/2-1 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 1000 CYPRESS    N/A
244 LUSTIMPERIAL BUILDING MATERIALS S101299782
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          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          8006619Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          4/10/1987Discover Date:
          9/13/2002Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605900539Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Other ground water affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0002732Record ID:
        09/13/2002Date Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        87UT079Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083000682TCase Number:

IMPERIAL BUILDING MATERIALS  (Continued) S101299782
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Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083000682TCase Number:
          87UT079Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          VJJStaff:
          NTMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9430132Longitude:
          33.9195766Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:

IMPERIAL BUILDING MATERIALS  (Continued) S101299782

                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    201 N HARBOR BLVDOwner/operator address:
                    BURCH FORDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 691-3225Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    201 N HARBOR BLVDContact address:
                    CARL  ANDERSONContact:
                    CAD981669526EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    201 N HARBOR BLVDFacility address:
                    BURCH FORDFacility name:
                    11/18/1986Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

SWEEPS UST
HIST UST

CA FID UST
UST

CorteseSite 1 of 2 in cluster AR
3026 ft. LUST

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
333 ft.

1/2-1 HAZNETLA HABRA, CA  90631
North FINDS201 N HARBOR BLVD CAD981669526
AR245 RCRA-SQGBURCH FORD 1000169403
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     5626913225Telephone:
     BURCH FORDContact:
     CAD981669526Gepaid:

HAZNET:

convenient collection opportunities for used oil and used oil filters.
Waste Management Board (CIWMB) helps communities establish and promote
UORS (California - Used Oil Recycling System).  California Integrated

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

California - Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (213) 691-3225Owner/operator telephone:

BURCH FORD  (Continued) 1000169403
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     OrangeFacility County:
     1.4595Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     0TSD County:
     NRV000001925TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906314844Mailing City,St,Zip:
     201 N HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5626913225Telephone:
     BURCH FORDContact:
     CAD981669526Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     1.0425Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906314844Mailing City,St,Zip:
     201 N HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5626913225Telephone:
     BURCH FORDContact:
     CAD981669526Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     4.3993Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906314844Mailing City,St,Zip:
     201 N HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5626913225Telephone:
     BURCH FORDContact:
     CAD981669526Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     3.1692Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD099452708TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906314844Mailing City,St,Zip:
     201 N HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
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     Not reportedInterim:
     201 N HARBOR BLVDRP Address:
     MARTY BURCHResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     Unleaded GasolineChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1987-06-01 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1987-06-01 00:00:00Discover Date:
     2004-12-02 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     1987-06-01 00:00:00Pollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605900477Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Other MeansHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     WARFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Other ground water affectedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

39 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.25Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906314844Mailing City,St,Zip:
     201 N HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5626913225Telephone:
     WERNER R WERREN BUSINESSContact:
     CAD981669526Gepaid:

BURCH FORD  (Continued) 1000169403

TC2146196.2s   Page 309

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2B2oB91.o88j9s28.z1a8P4AjP3Js9818j5vzo9raj2pBg1Fo67z9U12..3k8F2hj39bsB1w8Q97zi2fBf23oG1W9q3r.72d8y5gja7Xss2q8WAPzN77ah0TPA3ZAztoPI2hBc2noL159p2F.Q1A8a1OjB1bsv2E8D7tzvA7aw5lPo1mAb4tPr1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2B2oB91.o88j9s28.z1a8P4AjP3Js9818j5vzo9raj2pBg1Fo67z9U12..3k8F2hj39bsB1w8Q97zi2fBf23oG1W9q3r.72d8y5gja7Xss2q8WAPzN77ah0TPA3ZAztoPI2hBc2noL159p2F.Q1A8a1OjB1bsv2E8D7tzvA7aw5lPo1mAb4tPr1


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                BURCH, BILLOperator:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                Not reportedDate Leak Stopped:
                TankLeak Source:
                CorrosionCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Tank TestHow Leak Discovered:
                8/5/1987Date Leak Record Entered:
                6/9/1987Date Leak Discovered:
                Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                T0603700035Global ID:
                LAMBERTCross Street:
                GasolineSubstance:
                Pollution CharacterizationStatus:
                SoilCase Type:
                Local AgencyLead Agency:
                19000Local Agency:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                UNKStaff:
                4Region:

LUST:

        RO0001878Record ID:
        12/02/2004Date Closed:
        Unleaded gasolineReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        87UT136Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083000591TCase Number:
     87UT136Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     AMStaff Initials:
     Not reportedStaff:
     MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE and MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
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          6/1/1987Pollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605900477Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Other MeansHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          WAREnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Other ground water affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

                EXCAVATION AND OFF SITE LANDFILLING OF COTAMINATED SOIL WILL AFFECT
                THAT THE EXTENT OF CONTAMINATION IS MINIMAL.  IF THIS IS THE CASE
                BASED ON PRELIMINARY RESULTS OF A REMEDIAL INVESTIGATION IT APPEARSSummary:
                Not reportedW Global ID:
                Not reportedAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                Not reportedLocal Agency Staff:
                33.9327474 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                201 NORTH HARBOR BOULEVARD, LA HABRA, CA 90631RP Address:
                BURCH FORDResponsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                04Regional Board:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    Not reportedHistorical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    7/9/1987Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                                                    Not reportedDate the Case was Closed:
                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    7/9/1987Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    7/9/1987Date Leak First Reported:
                                                    Excavate and DisposeSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    Excavate and DisposeAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                                                    8090.644417172728463605297652Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                Not reportedWater System:
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     UTNKARegulated By:
     30000682Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

1825Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

  201 HARBOR BLVD NFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

  201 HARBOR BLVD NFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083000591TCase Number:
          87UT136Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          AMStaff Initials:
          Not reportedStaff:
          YESMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9331272Longitude:
          33.9322324Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          12031Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          5500Max MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          =GW Qualifies:
          1/27/2002MTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          6/1/1987Discover Date:
          12/2/2004Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
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     8Container Num:
     004Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     Not reportedTank Used for:
     00000000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     5Container Num:
     003Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     Not reportedTank Used for:
     00000000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     6Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00001000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     7Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     LA HABRA, CA 90631Owner City,St,Zip:
     201 N. HARBOR BLVD.Owner Address:
     J.W. BURCH & SON, INCOwner Name:
     2136913225Telephone:
     W.F. BURCHContact Name:
     0008Total Tanks:
     AUTOMOBILE DEALEROther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000009718Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LA HABRA 90631Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     201 N HARBOR BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7145254736Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
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          PETROLEUMTank Use:
          300Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-001825-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-015821Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          1825Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000500Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     4Container Num:
     008Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000500Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     3Container Num:
     007Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000550Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     2Container Num:
     006Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00001000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
     1Container Num:
     005Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     Not reportedTank Construction:
     WASTE OILType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000000Tank Capacity:
     Not reportedYear Installed:
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          2500Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-001825-000003Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          44-015821Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          1825Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          2Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PStg:

BURCH FORD  (Continued) 1000169403

  Not reportedFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster AR
3030 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
333 ft.

1/2-1 LA HABRA, CA  90631
North 201    N/A
AR246 CorteseWERNER CORPORATION S104746263

     Not reportedCross Street:
     Soil onlyCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .9591Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     BREA, CA 926220155Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 155Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7148791012Telephone:
     COMPTON PLASTER CO INCContact:
     CAL000037243Gepaid:

HAZNET:

3044 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
338 ft.

1/2-1 CorteseBREA, CA  92621
East LUST1560 LAMBERT    N/A
247 HAZNETCOMPTON PLASTER INC S103958281
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     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083001532TCase Number:
     90UT128Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     ADStaff Initials:
     PAHStaff:
     Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     1560 W LAMBERTRP Address:
     BOB CAINResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     GasolineChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1990-05-14 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1990-05-14 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1990-08-20 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605901172Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
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          PAHStaff:
          NTMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.8710849Longitude:
          33.9246928Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          8006619Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          5/14/1990Discover Date:
          8/20/1990Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605901172Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Soil onlyCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0002456Record ID:
        08/20/1990Date Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Soil OnlyCase Type:
        90UT128Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
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  1560 LAMBERT RDFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083001532TCase Number:
          90UT128Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          ADStaff Initials:

COMPTON PLASTER INC  (Continued) S103958281

                                             Not reportedRefillable Beverage Containers Redeemed:
                                             Not reportedOther mat beverage containers redeemed:
                                             PLPlastic Beverage Containers Redeemed:
                                             GLGlass Beverage Containers Redeemed:
                                             ALAluminum Beverage Containers Redeemed:
                                             0Convenience Zone Where Faciltiy Located 7:
                                             0Convenience Zone Where Faciltiy Located 6:
                                             0Convenience Zone Where Faciltiy Located 5:
                                             0Convenience Zone Where Faciltiy Located 4:
                                             0Convenience Zone Where Faciltiy Located 3:
                                             0Convenience Zone Where Faciltiy Located 2:
                                             0Convenience Zone Where Faciltiy Located:
                                             Not reportedWhether The Facility Is Grandfathered:
                                             Still operatingDate facility ceased operating:
                                             03/14/06Date facility began operating:
                                             03/02/06Date facility became certified:
                                             (562) 691-6719Facility Phone Number:
                                             OCertification Status:

SWRCY:

Site 1 of 7 in cluster AS
3228 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

1/2-1 LA HABRA, CA  90631
WNW 325 E 4TH AVE    N/A
AS248 SWRCYUNICORN METAL RECYCLING CO. INC. S107616258

        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        92UT051Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Site 2 of 7 in cluster AS
3255 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

1/2-1 LA HABRA, CA  90631
WNW 311 4TH AVE    N/A
AS249 LUSTGRAHAM’S TOWING S105774332
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        RO0002189Record ID:
        05/28/1998Date Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Not reportedCurrent Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        92UT051Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

        RO0002189Record ID:
        05/28/1998Date Closed:
        Diesel fuel oil and additives, Nos.1-D, 2-D, 2-4Released Substance:

GRAHAM’S TOWING  (Continued) S105774332

     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     2264 N VIRAZON DRRP Address:
     ROBERT GRAFTONResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     12034,800661Chemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1992-04-13 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1992-04-13 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1998-05-28 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605901554Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Other ground water affectedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 3 of 7 in cluster AS
3255 ft. SWEEPS UST

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

1/2-1 CA FID USTLA HABRA, CA  90631
WNW Cortese311 4TH    N/A
AS250 LUSTGRAHAM’S TOWING S101589102
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          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          4/13/1992Discover Date:
          5/28/1998Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605901554Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Other ground water affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083002090TCase Number:
     92UT051Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KCStaff Initials:
     CABStaff:
     Not Required to be Tested.MTBE Tested:
     0MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:

GRAHAM’S TOWING  (Continued) S101589102
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          04-03-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          8265Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LA HABRA 90631Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     311 E   4TH STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2136977749Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30001307Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

  Not reportedFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083002090TCase Number:
          92UT051Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          CABStaff:
          NRQMTBE Tested:
          0MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9521498Longitude:
          33.9322463Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          12034,800661Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          500Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-008265-000003Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-03-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          8265Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          500Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-008265-000002Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-03-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          8265Comp Number:
          AStatus:

          3Number Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          500Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-008265-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:

GRAHAM’S TOWING  (Continued) S101589102

            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            * HistoricalSite Type Detailed:
            HistoricalSite Type:

ENVIROSTOR:

Site 4 of 7 in cluster AS
3255 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

1/2-1 LA HABRA, CA  90631
WNW 310 EAST 4TH AVENUE    N/A
AS251 ENVIROSTORARNOLD CIRCUITS 1000345045
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                    NONE SPECIFIEDPastUse:
                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    * UNSPECIFIED ACID SOLUTIONPotenital Description:
                    10193Potential:
                    Not reportedManagement Required Desc:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDManagement Required:
                    Not reportedMedia Affected Desc:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDMedia Affected:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:
                    Not reportedConfirmed Description:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed:
                    1989-09-11 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment  ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    1994-10-28 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    EPADATABASE VALIDATION PROGRAM CONFIRMS NFA FOR DTSC.
                    PRELIM ASSESS DONE  PA DONE 9/89; CONCLUDED NFA FOR DHS ANDComments:
                    Not reportedAPN Description:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    Envirostor ID Number
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110000475334
                    30340002Alias Name:
            -117.943055555556Longitude:
            33.9266666666667Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NORestricted Use:
            1989-09-11 00:00:00Status Date:
            Refer: Other AgencyStatus:
            * CERC2Special Program:
            29Senate:
            72Assembly:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            30340002Facility ID:
            So Cal - CypressDivision Branch:
            * MMONROYSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:

ARNOLD CIRCUITS  (Continued) 1000345045
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                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ARNOLD ELECTRONICS, INCSite name:
                    ARNOLD ELECTRONICSFacility name:
                    10/12/2000Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ARNOLD ELECTRONICSFacility name:
                    02/15/2002Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              UnknownUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              UnknownTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    233Telephone ext.:
                    (562) 694-5504Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    JAMES B HOFFMANContact:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    340 E FOURTH AVEMailing address:
                    CAD028348498EPA ID:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    310 E FOURTH AVEFacility address:
                    ARNOLD ELECTRONICSFacility name:
                    02/15/2002Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

CA WDSSite 5 of 7 in cluster AS
3261 ft. CERC-NFRAP

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

1/2-1 HAZNETLA HABRA, CA  90631
WNW FINDS310 E FOURTH AVE CAD028348498
AS252 RCRA-SQGARNOLD ELECTRONICS 1000333593
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                    State Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/15/2003Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    02/21/1997Date achieved compliance:
                    02/21/1992Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    FR - 262.10-12.ARegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    ARNOLD CIRCUITS INCSite name:
                    ARNOLD ELECTRONICSFacility name:
                    08/18/1980Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ARNOLD CIRCUITS INCSite name:
                    ARNOLD ELECTRONICSFacility name:
                    04/03/1990Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ARNOLD CIRCUITS INCSite name:
                    ARNOLD ELECTRONICSFacility name:
                    01/29/1992Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ARNOLD CIRCUITS, INC.Site name:
                    ARNOLD ELECTRONICSFacility name:
                    03/25/1994Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ARNOLD CIRCUITS, INC.Site name:
                    ARNOLD ELECTRONICSFacility name:
                    02/29/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    ARNOLD CIRCUITS INCSite name:
                    ARNOLD ELECTRONICSFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    XCEL CORP. PCB DIVISIONSite name:
                    ARNOLD ELECTRONICSFacility name:
                    03/04/1999Date form received by agency:

ARNOLD ELECTRONICS  (Continued) 1000333593
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     99TSD County:
     AZD980735500TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310667Mailing City,St,Zip:
     310 EAST 4TH AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7145257381Telephone:
     ROBERT J BERTRAND/PRESContact:
     CAD028348498Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     24.4412Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     vanadium, and zinc)
     copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium,
     (antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt,
     Metal sludge - Alkaline solution (pH <UN->  12.5) with metalsWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZD980735500TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310667Mailing City,St,Zip:
     310 EAST 4TH AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7145257381Telephone:
     ROBERT J BERTRAND/PRESContact:
     CAD028348498Gepaid:

HAZNET:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).
on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information

transported off-site.
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information from

California - Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

                    State Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    02/21/1997Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/21/1992Evaluation date:

ARNOLD ELECTRONICS  (Continued) 1000333593
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     1.0500Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAL000024110TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310667Mailing City,St,Zip:
     310 EAST 4TH AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7145257381Telephone:
     ROBERT J BERTRAND/PRESContact:
     CAD028348498Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     12.6420Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     vanadium, and zinc)
     copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium,
     (antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt,
     Metal sludge - Alkaline solution (pH <UN->  12.5) with metalsWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZD060624251TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310667Mailing City,St,Zip:
     310 EAST 4TH AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7145257381Telephone:
     ROBERT J BERTRAND/PRESContact:
     CAD028348498Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     91.7400Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     selenium, silver, thallium, vanadium, and zinc) )
     cadmium, chromium, cobalt, copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel,
     (pH <UN->  12.5) with metals (antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium,
     Aqueous solution with metals (restricted levels and Alkaline solutionWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008488025TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LA HABRA, CA 906310667Mailing City,St,Zip:
     310 EAST 4TH AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     7145257381Telephone:
     ROBERT J BERTRAND/PRESContact:
     CAD028348498Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     8.4280Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     vanadium, and zinc)
     copper, lead, mercury, molybdenum, nickel, selenium, silver, thallium,
     (antimony, arsenic, barium, beryllium, cadmium, chromium, cobalt,
     Metal sludge - Alkaline solution (pH <UN->  12.5) with metalsWaste Category:

ARNOLD ELECTRONICS  (Continued) 1000333593
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          LA HABRA 90631Agency City,St,Zip:
          340 E FOURTH STAgency Address:
          ARNOLD ELECTRONICS INCAgency Name:
          JIM HOFFMANFacility Contact:
          Not reportedFacility Telephone:
          8Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          pumping.
          repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
          washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
          processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
          semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
          Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid orFacility Type:
          Santa Ana River  30I015916Facility ID:

CA WDS:

                  NFRAP (No Futher Remedial Action PlannedPriority Level:
                  12/18/1989Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  12/18/1989Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  12/01/1987Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

Not reportedSite Description:

                  Site Assessment Manager (SAM)Contact Title:
                  (415) 972-3094Contact Tel:
                  Jere JohnsonContact Name:

                  Site Assessment Manager (SAM)Contact Title:
                  (415) 972-3096Contact Tel:
                  Matt MitguardContact Name:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Name(s):

                  NFRAPNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0903217Site ID:

CERC-NFRAP:

45 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:

ARNOLD ELECTRONICS  (Continued) 1000333593
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          dairy waste ponds.
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          Not reportedPOTW:
          Not reportedReclamation:
          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          0SIC Code:
          PrivateAgency Type:
          5626945504Agency Telephone:
          JIM HOFFMANAgency Contact:

ARNOLD ELECTRONICS  (Continued) 1000333593

  311 4TH STFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

  Not reportedFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Site 6 of 7 in cluster AS
3261 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

1/2-1 LA HABRA, CA  90631
WNW 311    N/A
AS253 CorteseREYNOLDS POLYMER S104748032

     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605901616Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     CLOSFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Soil onlyCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

3273 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
264 ft.

1/2-1 LA HABRA, CA  90631
WSW 321 IMPERIAL    N/A
254 LUSTLEBARD & UNDERWOOD HONDA INC S106175714
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        Soil OnlyCase Type:
        92UT096Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083002189TCase Number:
     92UT096Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KCStaff Initials:
     CABStaff:
     MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE and MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
     0MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     321 E IMPERIAL HWYRP Address:
     AUBREY LEBARD JRResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     Waste OilChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1992-08-18 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1992-07-29 00:00:00Discover Date:
     2003-11-12 00:00:00Close Date:
     2002-12-24 00:00:00Monitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:

LEBARD & UNDERWOOD HONDA INC  (Continued) S106175714
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          92UT096Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          CABStaff:
          YESMTBE Tested:
          0MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9432992Longitude:
          33.9173386Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          12035Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          1.3Max MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          =GW Qualifies:
          7/24/2002MTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          7/29/1992Discover Date:
          11/12/2003Close Date:
          12/24/2002Monitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605901616Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          CLOSEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Soil onlyCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0000873Record ID:
        11/12/2003Date Closed:
        Waste oil/Used oilReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:

LEBARD & UNDERWOOD HONDA INC  (Continued) S106175714
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Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083002189TCase Number:

LEBARD & UNDERWOOD HONDA INC  (Continued) S106175714

     JSStaff Initials:
     TMEStaff:
     MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE and MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     P.O. BOX 25376RP Address:
     DAN TRUZZOLINOResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     Unleaded GasolineChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1986-04-30 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1986-04-30 00:00:00Discover Date:
     2005-07-08 00:00:00Close Date:
     2003-12-01 00:00:00Monitoring:
     1999-05-05 00:00:00Remed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605900156Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     NPPHow Stopped:
     Tank TestHow Discovered:
     CLOSFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Other ground water affectedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster AT
3278 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
321 ft.

1/2-1 LA HABRA, CA  90631
NW 619 LA HABRA    N/A
AT255 LUSTKAYO OIL COMPANY S101299799

TC2146196.2s   Page 332



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          880Max MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          =GW Qualifies:
          6/21/2004MTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          4/30/1986Discover Date:
          Not reportedClose Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          5/5/1999Remed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605900156Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          NPPHow Stopped:
          Tank TestHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          OEFAEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Other ground water affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0002104Record ID:
        07/08/2005Date Closed:
        Unleaded gasolineReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Other Ground WaterCase Type:
        86UT054Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083000205TCase Number:
     86UT054Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:

KAYO OIL COMPANY  (Continued) S101299799
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Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083000205TCase Number:
          86UT054Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          JSStaff Initials:
          TMEStaff:
          YESMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9392784Longitude:
          33.9319034Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          12031Substance:
          Remedial action (cleanup) UnderwayFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:

KAYO OIL COMPANY  (Continued) S101299799

     1991-05-09 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1991-05-09 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1992-06-16 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605901380Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Soil onlyCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

3292 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
274 ft.

1/2-1 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West Cortese1101 CYPRESS    N/A
256 LUSTHORIZON HIGH REACH S102431495
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        06/16/1992Date Closed:
        Motor oilReleased Substance:
        Not reportedCurrent Status:
        Soil OnlyCase Type:
        91UT060Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

        RO0002367Record ID:
        06/16/1992Date Closed:
        Diesel fuel oil and additives, Nos.1-D, 2-D, 2-4Released Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Soil OnlyCase Type:
        91UT060Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083001844TCase Number:
     91UT060Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KCStaff Initials:
     RSStaff:
     Not Required to be Tested.MTBE Tested:
     0MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     1620 S LOS ANGELES STRP Address:
     JAMES A CARRONResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     12034,8Chemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:

HORIZON HIGH REACH  (Continued) S102431495
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          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083001844TCase Number:
          91UT060Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          RSStaff:
          NRQMTBE Tested:
          0MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9438042Longitude:
          33.9184736Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          12034,8Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          5/9/1991Discover Date:
          6/16/1992Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605901380Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Soil onlyCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0002367Record ID:

HORIZON HIGH REACH  (Continued) S102431495
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  1101 CYPRESS STFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:

HORIZON HIGH REACH  (Continued) S102431495

     Site NOT Tested for MTBE.Includes Unknown and Not Analyzed.MTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     1695  BENIK RDRP Address:
     CHARLES WOLFARTHResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     GasolineChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1989-03-30 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1989-03-30 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1990-06-26 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605900637Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Soil onlyCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 7 of 7 in cluster AS
3400 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

1/2-1 LA HABRA, CA  90631
WNW Cortese240 4TH    N/A
AS257 LUSTCHARLES WOLFARTH S105024322
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          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          3/30/1989Discover Date:
          6/26/1990Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605900637Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Soil onlyCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

        RO0001955Record ID:
        06/26/1990Date Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Soil OnlyCase Type:
        89UT119Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083000810TCase Number:
     89UT119Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KCStaff Initials:
     PAHStaff:

CHARLES WOLFARTH  (Continued) S105024322
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  240 4TH STFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083000810TCase Number:
          89UT119Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          KCStaff Initials:
          PAHStaff:
          NTMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9521498Longitude:
          33.9322463Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          8006619Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:

CHARLES WOLFARTH  (Continued) S105024322

     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     1988-05-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605900715Global Id:
     TankLeak Source:
     CorrosionLeak Cause:
     Not reportedHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     NONEFunding:
     SEnf Type:
     MCPHERSONCross Street:
     Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster AT
3448 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
317 ft.

1/2-1 CLEANERSLA HABRA, CA  90631
NW Cortese522 LA HABRA BLVD    N/A
AT258 LUSTELITE CLEANERS S104401718
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          StateFunding:
          MRPOEnf Type:
          MCPHERSONCross Street:
          Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     FALBO, TOMOperator:
     approved site
     Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose inAbate Method:
     Not reportedQty Leaked:
     083000901TCase Number:
     88UT096Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     Not reportedBeneficial:
     COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Regional BoardLead Agency:
     KCStaff Initials:
     TMEStaff:
     Not Required to be Tested.MTBE Tested:
     0MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     YesInterim:
     522 EAST LA HABRA BOULEVARD, LA HABRA, CA 90631RP Address:
     LINCOLN MORTGAGE & LOANResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     Stoddard SolventChemical:
     Pollution CharacterizationStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     1988-06-15 00:00:00Enter Date:
     1989-02-09 00:00:00Review Date:
     1988-05-24 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1988-05-09 00:00:00Discover Date:
     Not reportedClose Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     1988-06-22 00:00:00Pollution Char:

ELITE CLEANERS  (Continued) S104401718
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  522 LA HABRA BLVDFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          approved site
          Excavate and Dispose - remove contaminated soil and dispose inAbate Method:
          Not reportedQty Leaked:
          083000901TCase Number:
          88UT096Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          Not reportedBeneficial:
          COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Regional BoardLead Agency:
          KACStaff Initials:
          TMEStaff:
          NRQMTBE Tested:
          0MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9403434Longitude:
          33.9316824Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          YesInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          8052413Substance:
          Pollution CharacterizationFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          6/15/1988Enter Date:
          2/9/1989Review Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          5/9/1988Discover Date:
          Not reportedClose Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          6/22/1988Pollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          5/9/1988How Stopped Date:
          T0605900715Global ID:
          TankLeak Source:
          CorrosionLeak Cause:
          Not reportedHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:

ELITE CLEANERS  (Continued) S104401718
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Not reportedSIC Description:
          Not reportedContact Fax Number:
          --Contact Telephone:
          Not reportedContact Address 2:
          --Contact Address:
          UNDELIVERABLE SURVEY 1-21-95LCContact Name:
          Not reportedOwner Fax Number:
          0Owner Telephone:
          Not reportedOwner Address 2:
          --Owner Address:
          --Owner Name:
          4Region Code:
          906310000Mailing Zip:
          CAMailing State:
          Not reportedMailing Address 2:
          522 LA HABRAMailing Address:
          Not reportedMailing Name:
          Not reportedFacility Addr2:
          1/1/1995Inactive Date:
          NoFacility Active:
          6/17/1988Create Date:
          Not reportedNAICS Description:
          Not reportedNAICS Code:
          CAD981672470EPA Id:

CLEANERS:

ELITE CLEANERS  (Continued) S104401718

     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1993-01-21 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1993-01-21 00:00:00Discover Date:
     1997-09-04 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605901624Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Soil onlyCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

Site 1 of 2 in cluster AU
3779 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
345 ft.

1/2-1 SWEEPS USTBREA, CA  92621
East CA FID UST1241 PIONEER    N/A
AU259 LUSTLA MIRADA RE BAR S101589120
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        RO0001850Record ID:
        09/04/1997Date Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Not reportedCurrent Status:
        Soil OnlyCase Type:
        93UT003Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

        RO0001850Record ID:
        09/04/1997Date Closed:
        Diesel fuel oil and additives, Nos.1-D, 2-D, 2-4Released Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Soil OnlyCase Type:
        93UT003Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083002202TCase Number:
     93UT003Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     ADStaff Initials:
     CABStaff:
     Not Required to be Tested.MTBE Tested:
     0MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     P O BOX 445RP Address:
     EUGENE CAVANAUGHResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     12034,800661Chemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:

LA MIRADA RE BAR  (Continued) S101589120

TC2146196.2s   Page 343



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
Distance

EDR ID NumberDistance (ft.)
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083002202TCase Number:
          93UT003Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          ADStaff Initials:
          CABStaff:
          NRQMTBE Tested:
          0MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9164954Longitude:
          33.9221247Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          12034,800661Substance:
          Case ClosedFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          1/21/1993Discover Date:
          9/4/1997Close Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605901624Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:
          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Soil onlyCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

LA MIRADA RE BAR  (Continued) S101589120
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          1Number Of Tanks:
          LEADEDContent:
          PStg:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          1000Capacity:
          Not reportedActv Date:
          30-000-012169-000001Swrcb Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          06-18-92Act Date:
          09-30-92Ref Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          12169Comp Number:
          AStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     BREA 92621Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     642  BRIARWOOD DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     Not reportedFacility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     30001363Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

LA MIRADA RE BAR  (Continued) S101589120

     2000-03-07 00:00:00Prelim Assess:
     2000-01-17 00:00:00Workplan:
     1999-07-28 00:00:00Confirm Leak:
     1998-07-28 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605902312Global Id:
     UNKLeak Source:
     UNKLeak Cause:
     Not reportedHow Stopped:
     OMHow Discovered:
     SELFunding:
     REnf Type:
     IMPERIAL HWYCross Street:
     Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

3783 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
323 ft.

1/2-1 FULLERTON, CA  92832
South Cortese3950 HARBOR BLVD    N/A
260 LUSTMOBIL #18-KGW S104760779
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          OMHow Discovered:
          RFunding:
          SIEnf Type:
          IMPERIAL HWYCross Street:
          Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     Not reportedQty Leaked:
     083003520TCase Number:
     Not reportedLocal Case #:
     NoWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     AGR, MUNBeneficial:
     COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
     30013Local Agency:
     Regional BoardLead Agency:
     SRLStaff Initials:
     RSStaff:
     MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE and MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     7MTBE Conc:
     BMTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     Not reportedRP Address:
     MOBIL OIL CORPORATIONResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     GasolineChemical:
     Remediation PlanStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     50.7Max MTBE Soil ppb:
     83000Max MTBE GW ppb:
     =Soil Qualifier:
     =GW Qualifier:
     1999-11-29 00:00:00MTBE Date:
     2000-05-02 00:00:00Enter Date:
     2000-05-02 00:00:00Review Date:
     1999-08-09 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1998-07-28 00:00:00Discover Date:
     Not reportedClose Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     2003-07-30 00:00:00Remed Plan:
     2000-12-06 00:00:00Pollution Char:

MOBIL #18-KGW  (Continued) S104760779
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  3950 HARBOR BLVDFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          BMTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          Not reportedQty Leaked:
          083003520TCase Number:
          Not reportedLocal Case Num:
          NoWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          AGR, MUNBeneficial:
          COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
          30013Local Agency:
          Regional BoardLead Agency:
          SRLStaff Initials:
          RSStaff:
          YESMTBE Tested:
          1MTBE Fuel:
          2MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9328147Longitude:
          33.91706537Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          8006619Substance:
          Remediation PlanFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          50.7Max MTBE Soil:
          86000Max MTBE GW:
          =Soil Qualifies:
          =GW Qualifies:
          11/12/2003MTBE Date:
          5/2/2000Enter Date:
          5/2/2000Review Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          7/28/1998Discover Date:
          Not reportedClose Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          7/30/2003Remed Plan:
          12/6/2000Pollution Char:
          3/7/2000Prelim Assess:
          1/17/2000Workplan:
          7/28/1999Review Date:
          Not reportedHow Stopped Date:
          T0605902312Global ID:
          UNKLeak Source:
          UNKLeak Cause:
          Not reportedHow Stopped:

MOBIL #18-KGW  (Continued) S104760779
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12169Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

  1241 PIONEER STFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Site 2 of 2 in cluster AU
3783 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
345 ft.

1/2-1 BREA, CA  92821
East UST1241 PIONEER ST    N/A
AU261 CorteseLA MIRADA REBAR U003778971

                                      FalseResource Conservation Recovery Act:
                                      FalseToxic Pits Cleanup Act Program:
                                      TrueSolid Waste Assessment Test Program:
               FalseWaste Discharge System:
               Not reportedLast Facility Editors:
               Not reportedComments:
               Not reportedSecondary SIC:
               Not reportedPrimary SIC:
               Not reportedSWAT Facility Name:
               Not reportedFacility Telephone:
               Not reportedFacility Description:
               Not reportedFacility Type:
               8Region:
               Not reportedLand Owner Phone:
               Not reportedLand Owner Contact:
               CALand Owner City,St,Zip:
               Not reportedLand Owner Address:
               Not reportedLand Owner Name:
               Not reportedAgency Telephone:
               Not reportedAgency Contact:
               Not reportedAgency City,St,Zip:
               Not reportedAgency Address:
               Not reportedAgency Department:
               Not reportedAgency Name:
               Not reportedAgency Type:
               FalseWaste List:
               FalseOpen To Public:
               FalseSuperorder:
               FalseMunicipal Solid Waste:
               Not reportedRegional Board ID:
               0Tonnage:
               Not reportedNPID:
               Not reportedBase Meridian:
               Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
               Not reportedSecondary Waste:
               Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
               Not reportedPrimary Waste:
               Not reportedComplexity:
               Not reportedEdit Date:

WMUDS/SWAT:

3793 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
388 ft.

1/2-1 LA HABRA, CA  
NE ROSCOE  /  HUDSON N OF CENTRAL    N/A
262 WMUDS/SWATSITE 638 S103442637
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                                      Not reportedSolid Waste Information ID:
                                      8 300073NURWaste Discharge System ID:
                                      Not reportedSelf-Monitoring Rept. Frequency:
                                      Not reportedWaste Discharge Requirements:
                                      Not reportedRCRA Facility:
                                      Not reportedSection Range:
                                      1Number of WMUDS at Facility:
                                      MARegional Board Project Officer:
                                      FalseSub Chapter 15:
                                      Not reportedThreat to Water Quality:
                                      Not reportedSolid Waste Assessment Test Program:
                                      FalseDepartment of Defence:

SITE 638  (Continued) S103442637

     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LOUISVILLE, KY 402090000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4730 CRITTENDEN DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5023755467Telephone:
     DOUG BUTLERContact:
     CAC001298608Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .2000Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     San BernardinoTSD County:
     CAT080022148TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LOUISVILLE, KY 402090000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4730 CRITTENDEN DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5023755467Telephone:
     DOUG BUTLERContact:
     CAC001298608Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     1.5637Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Tank bottom wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LOUISVILLE, KY 402090000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4730 CRITTENDEN DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5023755467Telephone:
     DOUG BUTLERContact:
     CAC001298608Gepaid:

HAZNET:

3901 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
344 ft.

1/2-1 BREA, CA  92621
East LUST1215 LAMBERT RD    N/A
263 HAZNETAKZO NOBEL COATING INC. S103949075
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     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     5Max MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     <GW Qualifier:
     2000-08-02 00:00:00MTBE Date:
     1986-12-31 00:00:00Enter Date:
     2002-04-02 00:00:00Review Date:
     1986-12-05 00:00:00Release Date:
     1965-01-01 00:00:00Enforcement Dt:
     1986-07-21 00:00:00Discover Date:
     Not reportedClose Date:
     2003-10-09 00:00:00Monitoring:
     1991-09-15 00:00:00Remed Action:
     2001-03-16 00:00:00Remed Plan:
     1987-04-01 00:00:00Pollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     Not reportedStop Date:
     T0605900255Global Id:
     UNKLeak Source:
     UNKLeak Cause:
     Not reportedHow Stopped:
     Subsurface MonitoringHow Discovered:
     SELFunding:
     SEnf Type:
     PUENTECross Street:
     Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

-1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     OrangeFacility County:
     .1668Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeGen County:
     LOUISVILLE, KY 402090000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4730 CRITTENDEN DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     5023755467Telephone:
     DOUG BUTLERContact:
     CAC001298608Gepaid:

     OrangeFacility County:
     .0208Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:

AKZO NOBEL COATING INC.  (Continued) S103949075
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          7/21/1986Discover Date:
          Not reportedClose Date:
          10/9/2003Monitoring:
          9/15/1991Remed Action:
          3/16/2001Remed Plan:
          4/1/1987Pollution Char:
          Not reportedPrelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedHow Stopped Date:
          T0605900255Global ID:
          UNKLeak Source:
          UNKLeak Cause:
          Not reportedHow Stopped:
          Subsurface MonitoringHow Discovered:
          StateFunding:
          SELEnf Type:
          PUENTECross Street:
          Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

REGADING UNOCAL PLUME. AKZO SHUT OF GW TREAT SYS, MON FOR PASSIVE BIOREM  VES OP
OFF-SITE INV; PILOT TESTING OF GW CLEANUP SYS.  7/4/96 - MET W/ AKZO & UNOCAL
TOL, MIN SPIRITS, XYL, ALCOHOL, NAPTHA DISTILLATE, MEK, ETHYL ALCOHOL  ONGOINGSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     SADLAK, STANOperator:
     contaminants
     and Treat Ground Water - generally employed to remove dissolved
     Remove Free Product - remove floating product from water table, PumpAbate Method:
     Not reportedQty Leaked:
     083000322TCase Number:
     86UT190Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     Not reportedBeneficial:
     COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
     30000Local Agency:
     Regional BoardLead Agency:
     LALStaff Initials:
     CABStaff:
     MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE and MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
     0MTBE Fuel:
     2MTBE Conc:
     CMTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     YesInterim:
     4730 CRITTENDER DR.RP Address:
     AKZO COATINGSResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     TolueneChemical:
     Post remedial action monitoringStatus:

AKZO NOBEL COATING INC.  (Continued) S103949075
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REGADING UNOCAL PLUME. AKZO SHUT OF GW TREAT SYS, MON FOR PASSIVE BIOREM VES OP
OFF-SITE INV; PILOT TESTING OF GW CLEANUP SYS. 7/4/96 - MET W/ AKZO & UNOCAL
TOL, MIN SPIRITS, XYL, ALCOHOL, NAPTHA DISTILLATE, MEK, ETHYL ALCOHOL ONGOINGSummary:
          CMTBE Class:
          contaminants
          and Treat Ground Water - generally employed to remove dissolved
          Remove Free Product - remove floating product from water table, PumpAbate Method:
          Not reportedQty Leaked:
          083000322TCase Number:
          86UT190Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          Not reportedBeneficial:
          COASTAL PLAIN OF ORAHydr Basin #:
          30000Local Agency:
          Regional BoardLead Agency:
          LALStaff Initials:
          CABStaff:
          YESMTBE Tested:
          0MTBE Fuel:
          2MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9159294Longitude:
          33.9244916Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          YesInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          108883Substance:
          Post remedial action monitoringFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          310Max MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          =GW Qualifies:
          8/26/2004MTBE Date:
          12/31/1986Enter Date:
          4/2/2002Review Date:
          1/1/1965Enforcement Date:

AKZO NOBEL COATING INC.  (Continued) S103949075

        Soil OnlyCase Type:
        91UT077Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

        RO0002758Record ID:
        04/30/1996Date Closed:
        Waste oil/Used oilReleased Substance:
        Certification (Case Closed)Current Status:
        Soil OnlyCase Type:
        91UT077Facility Id:
        ORANGERegion:

LUST:

3956 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
296 ft.

1/2-1 LA HABRA, CA  90631
West 101 LAMBERT RD    N/A
264 LUSTEUCLID LAMBERT GAS MART S102429289
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        RO0002758Record ID:
        04/30/1996Date Closed:
        Gasoline-Automotive (motor gasoline and additives), leaded & unleadedReleased Substance:
        Not reportedCurrent Status:

EUCLID LAMBERT GAS MART  (Continued) S102429289

     Not reportedReview Date:
     2000-10-16 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     2000-10-16 00:00:00Discover Date:
     Not reportedClose Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     2002-06-17 00:00:00Remed Action:
     2001-10-21 00:00:00Remed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     2000-10-20 00:00:00Prelim Assess:
     2000-10-19 00:00:00Workplan:
     2000-10-16 00:00:00Confirm Leak:
     9999-09-09 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605900099Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     SAHow Discovered:
     UndefinedFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Other ground water affectedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

transported off-site.
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information from

                Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

RCRA-NonGen
ENVIROSTOR

EMI
HIST UST

CERC-NFRAP
Orange Co. Industrial Site

UST
3983 ft. RCRA-TSDF

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
342 ft.

1/2-1 CorteseBREA, CA  92821
East LUST200 S. PUENTE ST. CAD008324360
265 FINDSPETROLITE CORPORATION 1000367311
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     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     2004-08-01 00:00:00Pollution Char:
     2004-06-22 00:00:00Prelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     2004-06-22 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0605941711Global Id:
     UnknownLeak Source:
     UnknownLeak Cause:
     New TankHow Stopped:
     Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
     CLOSFunding:
     Not reportedEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Other ground water affectedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     0Qty Leaked:
     083000128TCase Number:
     00UT032Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     KLStaff Initials:
     VJBStaff:
     MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE and MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
     0MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     250  PARKCENTER BLVDRP Address:
     BARBARA RUSSELLResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     12034,800661Chemical:
     Remedial action (cleanup) UnderwayStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:

PETROLITE CORPORATION  (Continued) 1000367311
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          UnknownLeak Cause:
          Close TankHow Stopped:
          SAHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          None TakenEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Other ground water affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     1Qty Leaked:
     Not reportedCase Number:
     04UT020Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     Not reportedPriority:
     MUNBeneficial:
     Not reportedHydr Basin #:
     30000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     ADStaff Initials:
     Not reportedStaff:
     MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE and MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
     0MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     250  PARKCENTER BLVDRP Address:
     BARBARA RUSSELLResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     DieselChemical:
     Case ClosedStatus:
     Santa Ana RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     30County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:
     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     2004-06-22 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     2004-06-22 00:00:00Discover Date:
     2005-10-03 00:00:00Close Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:

PETROLITE CORPORATION  (Continued) 1000367311
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          UnknownLeak Cause:
          New TankHow Stopped:
          Tank ClosureHow Discovered:
          Not reportedFunding:
          Not reportedEnf Type:
          Not reportedCross Street:
          Other ground water affectedCase Type:
          8Region:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          0Qty Leaked:
          083000128TCase Number:
          00UT032Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          ADStaff Initials:
          VJJStaff:
          YESMTBE Tested:
          0MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          -117.9154713Longitude:
          33.9210527Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          12034,800661Substance:
          Remedial action (cleanup) UnderwayFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          Not reportedMax MTBE Soil:
          1190Max MTBE GW:
          Not reportedSoil Qualifies:
          =GW Qualifies:
          1/20/2003MTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          10/16/2000Discover Date:
          Not reportedClose Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          6/17/2002Remed Action:
          10/21/2001Remed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          10/20/2000Prelim Assess:
          10/19/2000Workplan:
          10/16/2000Review Date:
          9/9/9999How Stopped Date:
          T0605900099Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:

PETROLITE CORPORATION  (Continued) 1000367311
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                    PETROLITE CORP TETROLITE DIVFacility name:
                    09/08/1993Date form received by agency:

RCRA-TSDF:

  Not reportedFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

Not reportedSummary:
          *MTBE Class:
          Not reportedAbate Method:
          1Qty Leaked:
          Not reportedCase Number:
          04UT020Local Case Num:
          Not reportedWork Suspended:
          Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
          Not reportedPriority:
          MUNBeneficial:
          Not reportedHydr Basin #:
          30000LLocal Agency:
          Local AgencyLead Agency:
          ADStaff Initials:
          Not reportedStaff:
          YESMTBE Tested:
          0MTBE Fuel:
          0MTBE Concentration:
          0Longitude:
          0Latitude:
          LUSTOversite Program:
          Not reportedInterim:
          Not reportedFacility Contact:
          12034Substance:
          Preliminary site assessment underwayFacility Status:
          08Regional Board:
          Not reportedOperator:
          OrangeCounty:
          20Max MTBE Soil:
          Not reportedMax MTBE GW:
          =Soil Qualifies:
          Not reportedGW Qualifies:
          Not reportedMTBE Date:
          Not reportedEnter Date:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          Not reportedEnforcement Date:
          6/22/2004Discover Date:
          Not reportedClose Date:
          Not reportedMonitoring:
          Not reportedRemed Action:
          Not reportedRemed Plan:
          Not reportedPollution Char:
          6/22/2004Prelim Assess:
          Not reportedWorkplan:
          Not reportedReview Date:
          6/22/2004How Stopped Date:
          T0605941711Global ID:
          UnknownLeak Source:

PETROLITE CORPORATION  (Continued) 1000367311
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                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              UnknownFurnace exemption:
                              UnknownOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              UnknownMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              UnknownU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (714) 529-2101Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CITY NOT REPORTED, CA 99999
                    200N SOUTH PUENTE STREETOwner/operator address:
                    PETROLITE CORP TRETOLITE DIVOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (714) 529-2101Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    BREA, CA 92621
                    200N SOUTH PUENTE STREETOwner/operator address:
                    PETROLITE CORP TRETOLITE DIVOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Not reportedTSD commencement date:
                    waste
                    Handler is engaged in the treatment, storage or disposal of hazardousDescription:
                    TSDFClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    BREA, CA 92621
                    200 SOUTH PUENTE STMailing address:
                    CAD008324360EPA ID:
                    BREA, CA 92821
                    200 S PUENTA STFacility address:

PETROLITE CORPORATION  (Continued) 1000367311
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                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  SITE INSPECTIONAction:

                  LowPriority Level:
                  10/01/1988Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

                  LowPriority Level:
                  06/01/1987Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  04/01/1985Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

Not reportedSite Description:

                  Site Assessment Manager (SAM)Contact Title:
                  (415) 972-3094Contact Tel:
                  Jere JohnsonContact Name:

                  Site Assessment Manager (SAM)Contact Title:
                  (415) 972-3096Contact Tel:
                  Matt MitguardContact Name:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Name(s):

                  NFRAPNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0901052Site ID:

CERC-NFRAP:

        ORGANIC COMPOUNDSReleased Chemical:
        Closure certification issuedClosure Type:
        CLOSED 3/15/2000Current Status:
        RO0000247Record ID:
        ORANGERegion:
        90IC017Case ID:

Orange Co. Industrial Site:

7232Facility ID:
30000Local Agency:

UST:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PETROLITE CORP TETROLITE DIVFacility name:
                    08/18/1980Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              Commercial status unknownOff-site waste receiver:

PETROLITE CORPORATION  (Continued) 1000367311
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     WASTETank Used for:
     00000900Tank Capacity:
     1977Year Installed:
     3Container Num:
     004Tank Num:

     Not reportedLeak Detection:
     6 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000900Tank Capacity:
     1977Year Installed:
     2Container Num:
     003Tank Num:

     Not reportedLeak Detection:
     8 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00032000Tank Capacity:
     1960Year Installed:
     1Container Num:
     002Tank Num:

     Not reportedLeak Detection:
     6 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000900Tank Capacity:
     1977Year Installed:
     4Container Num:
     001Tank Num:

     ST. LOUIS, MO 63102Owner City,St,Zip:
     100 N. BROADWAYOwner Address:
     PETROLITE CORPORATIONOwner Name:
     7145292101Telephone:
     R.W. GEER, JR.Contact Name:
     0016Total Tanks:
     CHEMICAL MANUFACTURIOther Type:
     OtherFacility Type:
     00000008375Facility ID:
     STATERegion:

HIST UST:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  01/23/1992Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:

                  NFRAP (No Futher Remedial Action PlannedPriority Level:
                  01/23/1992Date Completed:
                  Not reportedDate Started:
                  SITE INSPECTIONAction:

                  LowPriority Level:
                  09/07/1990Date Completed:

PETROLITE CORPORATION  (Continued) 1000367311
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     NoneLeak Detection:
     3/16 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000000Tank Capacity:
     1960Year Installed:
     10Container Num:
     010Tank Num:

     Not reportedLeak Detection:
     6 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00001300Tank Capacity:
     1960Year Installed:
     9Container Num:
     009Tank Num:

     Not reportedLeak Detection:
     6 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000170Tank Capacity:
     1977Year Installed:
     8Container Num:
     008Tank Num:

     Not reportedLeak Detection:
     6 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000475Tank Capacity:
     1976Year Installed:
     6Container Num:
     007Tank Num:

     Not reportedLeak Detection:
     6 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000160Tank Capacity:
     1960Year Installed:
     5Container Num:
     006Tank Num:

     NoneLeak Detection:
     6 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000900Tank Capacity:
     1977Year Installed:
     4Container Num:
     005Tank Num:

     Not reportedLeak Detection:
     6 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:

PETROLITE CORPORATION  (Continued) 1000367311
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                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1987Year:

EMI:

     Stock InventorLeak Detection:
     8 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     PRODUCTTank Used for:
     00003100Tank Capacity:
     1960Year Installed:
     7Container Num:
     016Tank Num:

     Not reportedLeak Detection:
     6 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000035Tank Capacity:
     1960Year Installed:
     15Container Num:
     015Tank Num:

     Not reportedLeak Detection:
     6 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00000200Tank Capacity:
     1982Year Installed:
     14Container Num:
     014Tank Num:

     Not reportedLeak Detection:
     8 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00018000Tank Capacity:
     1960Year Installed:
     13Container Num:
     013Tank Num:

     Not reportedLeak Detection:
     6 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00002800Tank Capacity:
     1980Year Installed:
     12Container Num:
     012Tank Num:

     Not reportedLeak Detection:
     6 inchesTank Construction:
     Not reportedType of Fuel:
     WASTETank Used for:
     00002800Tank Capacity:
     1977Year Installed:
     11Container Num:
     011Tank Num:
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            GARY SHAPIROProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            * HistoricalSite Type Detailed:
            HistoricalSite Type:

ENVIROSTOR:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              7Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              8Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              2899SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              14046Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1987Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              9Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              13Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              2899SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              800140Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              30Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1987Year:

                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              1Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              6NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              7Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              8Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              2899SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              8902Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
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                    NONE SPECIFIEDPastUse:
                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    * POLYMERIC RESIN WASTEPotenital Description:
                    * UNSPECIFIED SOLVENT MIXTURESPotenital Description:
                    * UNSPECIFIED ACID SOLUTIONPotenital Description:
                    * AQUEOUS SOLUTION WITH METALSPotenital Description:
                    * ORGANIC LIQUIDS WITH METALSPotenital Description:
                    10061, 10093, 10193, 10198, 20015Potential:
                    Not reportedManagement Required Desc:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDManagement Required:
                    Not reportedMedia Affected Desc:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDMedia Affected:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:
                    Not reportedConfirmed Description:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed:
                    Not reportedCompleted Date:
                    Not reportedCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedAPN Description:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    EPA Identification Number
                    Alternate Name
                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    TETROLITE SUB OF PETROLITE
                    CAD008324360
                    30130007Alias Name:
            -117.915555555556Longitude:
            33.9188888888889Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NORestricted Use:
            1995-06-01 00:00:00Status Date:
            Refer: Other AgencyStatus:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            29Senate:
            72Assembly:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            30130007Facility ID:
            So Cal - CypressDivision Branch:
            * MMONROYSupervisor:
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                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:
                    Not reportedConfirmed Description:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed:
                    1982-03-10 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    1986-10-20 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    1990-02-16 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    1994-10-28 00:00:00Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Validation Program confirms NFA for DTSC.
                    EPA’s FIT E&E recommends NFA and the Department concurs.Database
                    substances handled at this site. Preliminary assessment performed by
                    Done: Rationale for PA -- need more info.No history of hazardous
                    Facility identified during field check.  Active site.Site ScreeningComments:
                    Not reportedAPN Description:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    Envirostor ID Number
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD981167588
                    30200009Alias Name:
            -117.944444444444Longitude:
            33.9288888888889Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NORestricted Use:
            1990-02-16 00:00:00Status Date:
            No Further ActionStatus:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            29Senate:
            72Assembly:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            30200009Facility ID:
            So Cal - CypressDivision Branch:
            * MMONROYSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            * HistoricalSite Type Detailed:
            HistoricalSite Type:

ENVIROSTOR:

4085 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
291 ft.

1/2-1 LA HABRA, CA  90631
WNW 300 SOUTH MAIN STREET    N/A
266 ENVIROSTORCROSBY FRUIT PRODUCTS CO. S102860926
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                    NONE SPECIFIEDPastUse:
                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    * CONTAMINATED SOILPotenital Description:
                    * OTHER ORGANIC SOLIDSPotenital Description:
                    * HOUSEHOLD WASTESPotenital Description:
                    10008, 10064, 10097Potential:
                    Not reportedManagement Required Desc:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDManagement Required:
                    Not reportedMedia Affected Desc:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDMedia Affected:
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

ALHAMBRA            S108742210 AMERICAN PHOTENGRAVING 611 S PALM ST NUMBER D 90631 HAZNET
BREA                1000356571 AGGRESSIVE PACKAGING CORP 1355 W IMPERIAL HWY 92821 RCRA-SQG, FINDS, HIST UST
BREA                S106167612 CALIFORNIA CLEANERS 1027 EAST IMPERIAL HWY STE D1 92821 CLEANERS
BREA                S106858401 CALIFORNIA CLEANERS 1027 E IMPERIAL HWY STE D1 92821 CLEANERS
BREA                S108541081 MINUTEMAN PRESS 649 W IMPERIAL HWY STE B 92821 CLEANERS
BREA                U001576709 AGGRESSIVE PACKAGING CORPORATI 1355 W IMPERIAL HWY 92821 HIST UST, EMI
BREA                U003300792 AGGRESSIVE PKG CORP 1355 W IMPERIAL HWY 92821 UST
BREA                S106077520 MOTO EXTREME PERFORMANCE 380 N PALM ST STE B 92821 CLEANERS
FULLERTON           S107146009 JAMES F GARRY DDS 1321 N HARBOR BLVD STE 201 92835 HAZNET
FULLERTON           S108207391 FULLERTON TOWER 1440 N HARBOR BLVD STE 110 92835 HAZNET
FULLERTON           S108755763 STEVEN A MYERS DDS 1440 N HARBOR BLVD STE 120 92835 HAZNET
FULLERTON           S104572236 FULLERTON INDUSTRIAL, LP 486 LAMBERT RD 92835 HAZNET
FULLERTON           S106093568 PCE INDUSTRY INC 458 E LAMBERT RD 92835 HAZNET
FULLERTON           S105725560 AGGRESSIVE SUSPENSION INC 4020 N PALM STE 106 92835 HAZNET
LA HABRA            S103631364 LAUREEN ROH DDS 1480 S HARBOR BLVD STE 5 90631 HAZNET
LA HABRA            S104581055 JOHN DE MAIO DDS 1480 S HARBOR BLVD STE 7 90631 HAZNET
LA HABRA            S107147939 PAVE WEST 401 S HARBOR BLVD STE F3-85 90631 HAZNET
LA HABRA            S107538643 HARBOR BLVD SOUTH OF WELLINGTO 90631 CDL
LA HABRA            S108205556 E W A ENTERPRISES 1500 S HARBOR BLVD 90631 HAZNET
LA HABRA            S108221414 STATE FARM INSURANCE 1580 S HARBOR BLVD 90631 HAZNET
LA HABRA            U003940332 LA HABRA FIRE DEPT STN #2 520 S HARBOR BLVD # 2 90631 UST
LA HABRA            U003948913 IMPERIAL CHEVRON #95833 1151 S HARBOR BLVD # 95833 90631 UST
LA HABRA            1000265327 C AND C PRINTING INC 411 WEST IMPERIAL HIGHWAY UNIT 90631 RCRA-SQG, FINDS
LA HABRA            S103661576 BRAKE DEPOT INC 481 E IMPERIAL HWY STE C 90631 HAZNET
LA HABRA            S108543011 LA HABRA MARKETPLACE 1814 W IMPERIAL HWY 90631 SLIC
LA HABRA            S108753644 RAPID #25 601 W IMPERIAL HWY 90631 HAZNET
LA HABRA            S106835912 MORALES BODY SHOP, CHRIS MORAL 611 E LAMBERT RD UNIT C 90631 EMI
LA HABRA            S106841050 THOEMMES CABINET MAKERS 941-B LAMBERT RD 90631 EMI
LA HABRA            S107142197 PARK LA HABRA 740 E LAMBERT RD STE C 90631 HAZNET
LA HABRA            S107143876 BAY POINT PARK LA HABRA ASSOCIATIO 740 E LAMBERT RD STE A 90631 HAZNET
LA HABRA            S107148719 METALART CUSTOM DESIGNS 901 E LAMBERT RD UNIT G 90631 HAZNET
LA HABRA            S107537427 999 E LAMBERT RD (SHUR-GUARD S 90631 CDL
LA HABRA            S108432681 NRG MOTOR SPORTS 851 LAMBERT RD 90631 EMI
LA HABRA            S108746083 DAVE FOLTS TRANSMISSION 631 E LAMBERT RD UNIT C 90631 HAZNET
LA HABRA            S108758035 WILD THINGS BY BRUCE 651 E LAMBERT RD UNIT F 90631 HAZNET
LA HABRA            S104745531 ADVANCED FIRE PROTECTION 1451 LAMBERT RD 90631 LUST, Cortese, San Diego Co.

HMMD
LA HABRA            S103640086 LA HABRA AUTO BODY 2011  PALM ST 90631 HAZNET
LA HABRA            S103984029 REGISTER NEWSPAPER 600 PALM ST 90631 HAZNET
LA HABRA            S108225430 WHITEHOUSE BROTHERS INC 611 S PALM ST STE H 90631 HAZNET
LA HABRA            S108746617 DV GRAPHICS INC 611 S PALM ST STE D 90631 HAZNET
LA HABRA            S108743628 C & C PRINTING INC 411 B W IMPERIAL HWY 90631 HAZNET
LAS HABRA           S104574774 C & C PRINTING INC 411 B W IMPERIAL HWY 90631 HAZNET
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Jz56rdaJAf7z8Tb5hjc3npZrqsOdAJeaNk1ARAVAqBDfLIT7m5A4rJd836KTbRbbAam3IKKhA87jcFacBGj6fH0n8O6pZRkZ1Cl59N9q.pbsJXXOpYOAOpTARsKJliwexJX7H9bNPWZkWKR1QL8BcZDRPiGAVdvVRRz6CjMJbDDzOjc5B.V3U8ErAzAdNBiaSm49km9AbprfB.E7D5K3HJw8jK7TKBYbpw75i18h5WVjPtxc5814KxnnvbHpDK5ZX8qB63LqzCeslENOcKq3UxWA7VeJLkhewuyBF4oN7e3kAg51HaU6bdJJNb7zIxD5SWi4P1TraQVdZBRav6D37veAAgjfonQ76eF5L.B8ztVTJ13bZoR4Ulshrrsj5EEcCEV7Dyzn4ZtpqIxZLrY9L7EqgCfs0jaOBNc4V5zAJsHJWCseKq3CSExNmAtkOKS1gfW9PwwRSRjAbsIVtm72VXbqXglBLxADFym5z7bLWG.ITmBThbfvwH7mMwp5cOhAk6d60tgJ8pXzTeN5bbM4QowrwJudMuWaZNZ315yAQf8f0M87VlOVm3v81ZdTeAAbnNp4.hDhLKMjuH1cWyV3AGTnQA4pGfMZGnP9kelqnL.s6UlONU7BzDAA7HhJZY8ejSo8YFZNuaykbUN1JEdBPzNRp.PA9SLVjdU7RILqx7TB.IdDqoa3ZQFLKLrI38RT8UW4.TSmdnq5FZ.Aifg3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Jz56rdaJAf7z8Tb5hjc3npZrqsOdAJeaNk1ARAVAqBDfLIT7m5A4rJd836KTbRbbAam3IKKhA87jcFacBGj6fH0n8O6pZRkZ1Cl59N9q.pbsJXXOpYOAOpTARsKJliwexJX7H9bNPWZkWKR1QL8BcZDRPiGAVdvVRRz6CjMJbDDzOjc5B.V3U8ErAzAdNBiaSm49km9AbprfB.E7D5K3HJw8jK7TKBYbpw75i18h5WVjPtxc5814KxnnvbHpDK5ZX8qB63LqzCeslENOcKq3UxWA7VeJLkhewuyBF4oN7e3kAg51HaU6bdJJNb7zIxD5SWi4P1TraQVdZBRav6D37veAAgjfonQ76eF5L.B8ztVTJ13bZoR4Ulshrrsj5EEcCEV7Dyzn4ZtpqIxZLrY9L7EqgCfs0jaOBNc4V5zAJsHJWCseKq3CSExNmAtkOKS1gfW9PwwRSRjAbsIVtm72VXbqXglBLxADFym5z7bLWG.ITmBThbfvwH7mMwp5cOhAk6d60tgJ8pXzTeN5bbM4QowrwJudMuWaZNZ315yAQf8f0M87VlOVm3v81ZdTeAAbnNp4.hDhLKMjuH1cWyV3AGTnQA4pGfMZGnPBkelqnL.s6UlONU78zDAA7HhJZY8ejSo7YFZNuaykbUN1JEd4PzNRp.PA9SLVjdU3RILqx7TB.IdDqoaBZQFLKLrI38RT8UW4.TSmdnq5FZ.Aifg3
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